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Data Supplied
For:

2025-26 Original
Budget

2025-26 Board
Approved
Operating

Budget

2025-26 Actuals
to Date

2025-26
Form Description Projected Totals

011 General Fund/County School Seruice Fund GS GS GS

081 Student Activity Special Revenue Fund G G G G

091 Charter Schools Special Revenue Fund

'101 Special Education Pass-Through Fund

111 Adult Education Fund

121 Child Developmenl Fund

131 Cafeteria Special Revenue Fund G G G G

141 Deferred Maintenance Fund G G

151 Pupil Transportation Equipment Fund G G G

171 Special Reserue Fund for Other Than Capital outlay Prorecls G G G G

18t School Bus Emissions Reduction Fund

19t Foundation Special Revenue Fund G

201 Special Reserue Fund for Postemployment Benefits

211 Building Fund G G

251 Capital Facilities Fund G G

301 State School Building Lease-Purchase Fund

351 County School Facilities Fund G

40t Special Reserue Fund for Capital Outlay Projects G G G G

49t Capital Project Fund for Blended Component Units

51t Bond lnterest and Redemption Fund G G

521 Debt Seruice Fund for Blended Component Units

53t Tax Override Fund

561 Debt Service Fund

571 Foundalion Permanent Fund

611 Cafeteria Enterprise Fund

621 Charter Schools Enterprise Fund

631 Other Enterprise Fund

661 Warehouse Revolving Fund

67t Self-lnsurance Fund G G

7',ll Retiree Benefit Fund

731 Foundation PrivatFPurpose Trust Fund

761 Wanant/Pass-Through Fund

951 Student Body Fund

AI Average Daily Attendance S S

CASH CashflowWorksheel

cl lnlerim Certification S

ESMOE Every Student Succeeds Act Maintenance of Effort

tcR lndirect Cost Rale Worksheet S S S S

IVYPI Multiyear Projections - General Fund GS

SlAl Summary of lnterfund Activities - Projected Year Tolals

01CSl Criteria and Standards Review S

Ptinled: 311212026 2.41 PM
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Orland Joinl Unified
clenn County

F. FUND BALANCE, RESERVES

1) Beginning Fund Balance

a) As of July I - Unaudited

b) Audit Adjustments

c) As of July 1 - Audited (F1a + Flb)

d) Other Restatements

e) Ad.lusted Beginning Balance (F1c +

F 1d)

2) Ending Balance, June 30 (E + Fle)

Components of Ending Fund Balance

a) Nonspendable

Revolving Cash

Stores

Califomia Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - SACS V14
EX^, E..-t Ai \r^6i^a 7

2025-26 Second lnterim
General Fund

U nrestrlcted (Resou rces 0000-1999)
Revenues, Expenditures, and Changss in Fund Balance

11 7s481 0000000
Form 011

G82G354EJT(2025-26)

9791

9793

9795

5

Description
Resource
Codes

Object
Codes

Original
Budget

(A)

Board
Approved
Operating

Budget
(B)

Actuals To
Date
(c)

Projected
Year Totals

(D)

Difference
(col B & D)

(E)

%oiff
Column B &

D
(F)

A. REVENUES

1) LCFF Sources

2) Federal Revenue

3) Other State Revenue

4) Other Local Revenue

5) TOTAL, REVENUES

801 G8099

810S.8299

830G.8599

860G.8799

34,258,145.00 34,931,890.00 (63,258.00) -0.20/o20,939,002. 1 9 34,868,632.00

258.00 258.00 14.66 272.O0 14.00 5.4%

767.172.00 736,566.00 4't't,226.71 91 3.485.00 1 76.91 9.00 24.00/o

742,000.00 929.791.00 525,7U.',t5 733,686.00 (1 96,1 05.00) -21.10k

35,767,575.00 36,598,505.00 21 ,875,977.71 36,51 6,075.00

B. EXPENDITURES

1) Certificated Salaries

2) Classified Salaries

3) Employee Benefits

4) Books and Supplies

5) Services and Other Operating
Expenditures

6) Capital Outlay

7) Other Outgo (excluding Transfers of
Indirect Costs)

8) Other Outgo - Transfers of lndirect
Costs

9) TOTAL, EXPENDITURES

1000-1999

200G.2999

300G3999

4000-4999

5000-5999

600G.6999

7100-7299
740V7499

730G7399

12,345,018.00 12,522,235.OO 6,863,648.23 12,453,51 9.00 68,716.00 O.5o/o

4,213,198.00 4,439,41 7.00 2,416,165.10 4,438,980.00 437_00 0.0./.

8,254,840.00 8,4'17,058.00 4,599,476.56 8,438,434.00 (21,376.00) -0.3%

1,183,214.00 '1,264,466.00 524,779.40 1,310,702.00 (46,236.00)

2,248,727.00 2,397,629.00 1,347,874.82 2,286,665.00 1 10,964.00 4.6v"

1,500,000.00 2,223,194.00 1 ,52'l,409.89 2,966,998.00 (743,804.00) -33.5%

't,153,698.00 1 , 1 53,698.00 778,074.47 1 ,376,01 6.00 (222,318.00) -'19.3%

(708,665.00) (762,992.00) 0.00 (753,320.00) (9,672.00) 1.3%

30,1 90,030.00 31,654,705.00 18,051,428.47 32,517,994.00

c. ExcEss (DEFlclENcY) oF REVENUES
OVER EXPENDITURES BEFORE OTHER
FINANCING SOURCES AND USES (A5 -

Be) 5,577,545.00 4,943,800.00 3,824,549.24 3,998,081.00

D. OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES

1 ) lnterfund Transfers

a) Transfers ln

b) Transfers Out

2) Other Sources/Uses

a) Sources

b) Uses

3) Contributions

4) TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING
SOURCES/USES

8900-8929

760G7629

893G.8979

7630-7699

898G8999

353,600.00 772,350.00 0.00 889,324.00 1 16,974.00 15.1%

1,750,000.00 1,750,000.00 1 50.000.00 1,750,000.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0-00 0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

(7,91 9,08 1 .00) (7,91 6,016.00) (54,M7.64) (7,953,592.00) (37,s76.00) 0.5"/,

(9,31 5,48 1 .00) (8,893,666.00) (204,047.64) (8,81 4,268.00)

E. NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN FUND
BALANCE (C + D4) (3,737,936.00) (3,949,866.00) 3,620,501.60 (4,816,187.00)

1 8,273,079.00 20,01 9,302.00 20,019,302.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0olo

'l 8,273,079.00 20,01 9,302.00 20,019,302.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00k

18,273,079.00 20,019,302.00 20,01 9,302.00

14,535,143.00 1 6,069,436.00 1 5,203,1 1 5.00

4,000.004,000.00 4,000.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

971 1

9712

o.i^t^a. 1t4at1h1a a./E Dia
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LCFF Transfers

Unrestricted LCFF
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U n restricted (Resources 0000-1999)

Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance
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b

Codes
ObjectDescription

Orig inal
Budget

(A)

Board
Approved
Operating

Budget
(B)

Actuals To
Date
(c)

Projected
Year Totals

(D)

Difference
(col B & D)

(E)

o/oDill

Column B E
D

(F)

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

2,544,845.00 3,376,891.00 2.667,O72.00

4,804,125.00 4,220,2U.00 3,948, 1 84.00

394,207.00

341,394.00

327,094.00

7,182,173.00 8,468,281.00 8,583,859.00

Prepaid ltems

All Others

b) Restricted

c) Committed

Stabilization Anangements

Other Commitments

d) Assigned

Other Assignments

INSTRUCTIONAL MATERIALS
AND SUPPORT PER CDE
GUIDELINES

INSTRUCTIONAL MATERIALS
AND SUPPORT PER CDE
GUIDELINES

INSTRUCTIONAL MATERIALS
AND SUPPORT PER COE
GUIDELINES

e) U nassigned/Unappropriated

1 100

1 '100

't't00

Reserve for Economic Uncertainties

Unassigned/Unapproprialed Amounl

9780

9780

9780

9780

971 3

9719

9740

9750

9760

9789

9790 0-00 0.00 0.00

22,438,565.00 23,349,957.00 12,889,771.O0 21,657,51 3.00 (1,6e2,444.oo) -7.2./.

4,501,582.00 5,578,407.00 2,848,201.00 5,792,504.00 214,097.O0 3.8%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00 24,898.75 0.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00/o

7 ,572,701.00 6,243,028.00 4,711,042.27 7,779,400.OO 1,536,372.00 24.60/0

0.00 0.00 366,154.66 0.00 0.00 0.0olo

0.00 0.00 4,118.54 0.00 0.00 0.0o/o

0.00 0.00 97,392.07 0.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00 0.0%0.00 0.00 (2,576.10\

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00 0.0olo0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 O-Oo/o0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 o.0%0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0-0o/o0.00 0.00

35,229,417.00 58,025.00 0.2o/o34,51 2,848.00 35,171,392.00 20,939,002.19

LCFF SOURCES

Principal Apportionment

State Aid - Current Year

Education Protection Account State Aid -
Current Year

State Aid - Prior Years

Tax Relief Subventions

Homeowners' Exemptions

Timber Yield Tax

Olher Subventions/l n-Lieu Taxes

Counly & District Taxes

Secured Roll Taxes

Unsecured Roll Taxes

Prior Years' Taxes

Supplemental Taxes

Education Revenue Augmentation Fund
(ERAF)

Community Redevelopment Funds (SB

61 7/699/1992)

Penalties and lnterest from Delinquent
Taxes

Miscellaneous Funds (EC 41604)

Royalties and Bonuses

Other ln-Lieu Taxes

Less: Non-LCFF

(50%) Adiustment

Subtotal, LCFF Sources

8048

8089

8047

801 1

80't2

8019

8021

8022

8029

8081

8082

8041

80/.2

8043

804/.

8045

o;^t^). atlalnnla i.rE ott

Resou rce
Codes

I

0.00



Orland Joint Unified
Glonn County

OTHER STATE REVENUE

Other State Apportionments

Special Education Master Plan

Current Year

Prior Years

All Other State Apportionments - Cunent
Year

All Other State Apportionments - Prior
Years

Child Nutrition Programs

Mandated Costs Reimbursements

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - SACS V14
Eil^ E.,^' Ai \r^-^i^- 7

2025-26 Second lnterim
General Fund

U nrestrict€d (Resou rces 0000-1999)
Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance

831 1

8319

831 1

831 9

8520

8550
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6500

6500

All Other

7

Resou rce
Codes

Objsct
Codes

Description
Original
Budget

(A)

Board
Approved
Oporating

Budget
(B)

Actuals To
Date
(c)

Projected
Year Totals

(D)

Difference
(Col B & D)

(E)

%Difl
Column B &

o
(F)

Transfers - Current Year

All Other LCFF Transfers - Current Year

Transfers to Charter Schools in Lieu of
Property Taxes

Property Taxes Transfers

LCFF Transfers - Prior Years

TOTAL. LCFF SOURCES

0000

All Other

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0v.0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

(254,703.00) (239,502.00) 0.00 (360,785.00) (121,283.OO) 50.6%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

34,258,145.00 34,931,890.00 20,939,002.19 34,868,632.00 (03,2s8.00) -0.2v,

FEDERAL REVENUE

Maintenance and Operations

Special Education Entitlement

Special Educalion Oiscretionary Grants

Child Nutrition Programs

Donated Fmd Commodities

Forest Reserve Funds

Flood Control Funds

Wildlife Reserue Funds

FEMA

I nteragency Contracts Between LEAS

Pass-Through Revenues f rom Federal

Sources

Title l, Part A, Basic

Title l, Part D, Local Delinquent Programs

Title ll, Part A, Supporting Effective
I nstruction

Title lll, lmmigrant Student Program

Title lll, English Leamer Program

Public Charter Schools Grant Program
(PCSGP)

81 10

81 81

8182

8220

8221

8260

8270

8280

8281

8285

8287

8290

8290

8290

8290

8290

8290

30'10

3025

4035

4201

4203

461 0

3040, 3060,

3061,3110,
3150, 3155,
3'182, 4037,
4123, 4124,
4126, 4127,
4128, 5630

Other Every Student Succeeds Act 8290

Career and Technical Education

All Other Federal Revenue

TOTAL, FEDERAL REVENUE

350G3599

All Other

8290

8290

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0v.

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00*._".":-
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

258.00 258.00 0.00 258.00 0.00 0.0v.

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00 14.66 14.00 14.00 New

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

258.00 258.00 14.66 272.00 14.00 5.4v.

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0v.

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00

1 08,634.00 1 07.1 36.00 107,1 36.00 1 07, 1 36.00 0.00 0.0%

All Other

o^a^ 2 o.i^t^a- allllai1a 4,rE Dlt

8091

8091

8096

8097

8099 0.00k

0.00



Orland Joint Unifisd
Glenn County

OTHER LOCAL REVENUE

Other Local Revenue

County and District Taxes

Other Restricted Lsvies

Secured Roll

Unsecured Roll

Prior Years' Taxes

Supplemental Taxes

Non-Ad Valorem Taxes

Parcel Taxes

Other

Community Redevelopment Funds Not
Subject to LCFF Deduction

Penalties and lnterest from Delinquent

Non-LCFF Taxes

Sales

Sale of Equipment/Supplies

Sale of Publications

Food Service Sales

All Other Sales

Leases and Rentals

lnterest

Net lncrease (Decrease) in the FairValue
of lnvestments

Fees and Contracts

Adult Education Fees

Non-Resident Students

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - SACS V14
En^. c,,61 Ai \r^Fi^F 7

2025-26 Second lnterim
General Fund

Unrestricted (Resourcas 0000-1999)

Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance

861 5

8616

8617

86't8

fi 75481 0000000
Form 011

G82G354EJT(202s-26)

8621

862?

8625

8629

8631

8632

8634

8639

8650

8660

8662

8671

8672

I

Description Resource
Codes

Object
Codes

Original
Budget

(A)

Board
Approvod
Operating

Budget
(B)

Actuals To
Date
(c)

Projected
Year Totals

(D)

Difteronce
(Col B & D)

(E)

%oifi
Column B &

D
(F)

Lottery - Unrestricted and lnstructional
Materials

Tax Relief Subventions

Restricted Levies - Other

Homeowners' Exemptions

Other Subventions/l n-Lieu Taxes

Pass-Through Revenues from State
Sources

Expanded Learning Opportunities Program
(ELO-P)

After School Education and Safety (ASES)

Charter School Facility Grant

Career Technical Education lncentive Grant
Program

8560

8575

8576

8587

8590

8590

8590

8590

8590

8590

8590

8590

8590

8590

Drug/AlcohouTobacco Funds

2600

6010

6030

6387

6650, 6690,
6695

6230

6770

7370

7210

All Other

Califomia Clean Energy Jobs Act

Arts and Music in Schools (Prop 28)

Specialized Secondary

American lndian Early Childhood Education

All Other State Revenue

TOTAL, OTHER STATE REVENUE

403,069.00 373,961.00 142,354.65 373,961.00 0.00 o.0./.

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0./.

255,469.00 255,469.00 1 61,736.06 432,388.00 176,91 9.00 69.3%

767,172.00 736,566.00 411,?26.71 91 3,485.00 176,919.00 24.0v.

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 o.0%

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0./.

30,000.00 30,000.00 24,065.52 30,000.00 0.00 o.0"/,

600,000.00 787,791 .00 407.720.03 589,840.00 (1 97,9s1.00) -25.1o/o

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0'/,

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0./"

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

o;-l^A. 2llnlanac l AE Ol,

0.00 0.00

o.oo 
I

.*l

o-^^ A
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EMPLOYEE BENEFITS

STRS

PERS

OASD l/Medicare/Altemative
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Description Resourco
Codes

Object
Codes

Original
Budget

(A)

Board
Approved
Operating

Budget
(B)

Actuals To
Date
(c)

Proiected
Year Totals

(D)

Difference
(col B & o)

(E)

olo Diff
Column B &

D
(F)

Transportation Fees From lndividuals

lnteragency Services

Mitigatior/Developer Fees

All Other Fees and Contracts

Other Local Revenue

Plus: Misc Funds Non-LCFF (50%)

Adjustment

Pass-Through Revenues From Local
Sources

All Other Local Revenue

Tuition

All Other Transfers ln

Transfers Of Apportionments

Special Education SELPA Transfers

From Districts or Charter Schools

From County Offices

From JPAS

ROC/P Transfers

From Districts or Charter Schools

From County Offices

From JPAs

Other Transfers of Apportionments

From Districts or Charter Schools

From County Offices

From JPAS

All Other Transfers ln from All Others

TOTAL, OTHER LOCAL REVENUE

8675

8677

8681

8689

8691

8697

8699

8710

8781-8783

6500

6500

6500

8791

8792

8793

6360

6360

6360

8791

8792

8793

All Other

All Other

All Other

8791

8792

8793

8799

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 o.ook

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 o.o%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1 12,000.00 1 12,000.00 93,948.60 1 1 3,846.00 1,846.00 1.60/0

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.o%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00/o

742,000.00 929,791.00 525,734.15 733,686.00 (196,1 05.00) -21.1o/o

TOTAL, REVENUES 35,767,575.00 36,598,505.00 21,875,977.71 36,516,075.00 (82,430.00) -0.2v.

CERTIFICATED SALARIES

Certif icated Teachers' Salaries

Certif icated Pupil Support Salaries

Certif icated Supervisors' and Administrators'
Salaries

Other Csrtif icated Salaries

TOTAL, CERTI FICATED SALARIES

1 100

1200

1300

1900

10,422.070.00 1 0,609,386.00 5,733,787.76 10,s40,660.00 68,726.00 0.6%

514.954.00 514,353.00 293,473.67 51 4,363.00 (10.00) 0.0%

1 ,407,994.00 'l,398,496.00 836,386.80 '1,398,496.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

12,345,018.00 12,522,235.00 6,863,648.23 12,453,51 9.00 68,71 6.00 0-50/o

CLASSIFIEO SALARIES

Classif ied lnstructional Salaries

Classified Support Salaries

Classif ied Superuisors' and Administrators'
Salaries

Clerical, Technical and Office Salades

Other Classified Salaries

TOTAL, CLASSIFIED SALARIES

2100

2200

2300

2400

2900

748,833.00 791,771.00 415,078.19 778,01 0.00 16,761.00 2.1%

1,748,255.00 1,873,470.00 1,030,435.24 1,891 ,1 61.00 (1 7,691.00) -0.90k

525, 1 '18.00 s38,135.00 318,61 6.1 3 542,685.00 (4,s50.00) -0.8%

851,224.OO 870,523.00 486.367.24 872.028.00 (1,s05.00) -0.2o/o

339,768.00 362,5'18.00 1 65,668.30 355,096.00 7,422.00 2.0./.

4,21 3,1 98.00 4,439,417.00 2,416.165.10 4,438,980.00 437.00 0.o%

2,295,294.00 2,320,379,00 1,259,050.38 2,305, 1 71.00 't 5,208.00 0.7%

1,'113,035.00 1,177,283.00 647,935.45 1,174,645.00 2,638.00 0.20/"

497,548.00 51 9,445.00 285,529.73 51 8.858.00 587.00 0.1o/o

3101-3102

3201-3202

3301-3302

o-^^ a o.i^t^a. allltniaa t.rE olI

0.00

I



Orland Joint Unifiod
Glenn County

OTHER OUTGO (excluding Transfers of
lndirect Cosls)

Tuition

Tuition for lnstruction Under lnterdistrict

Allendance Agreements

State Special Schools

California Dept of Education

SACS Financial Reporting Software - SACS V14
Eil^ E,,^,  i \r^,-i^- 7

2025-26 Second lnterim
General Fund

U nr6stricted (Resources 0000.1 999)
Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance

7110
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11 7548't 0000(xl0
Form 011

G82G354EJT(2025-26)

Description Resource
Codes

Object
Codes

Original
Budget

(A)

Board
Approved
Operati n g

Budget
(B)

Actuals To
Date
(c)

Projected
Year Totals

(D)

Difference
(Col B & D)

(E)

Yo Oitl
Column B E

o
(F)

Heallh and Welfare Benefits

Unemployment lnsurance

Workers' Compensation

OPEB, Allocated

OPEB, Active Employees

Other Employee Benefits

3401-3402

3501-3502

3601-3602

3701-3702

375',t-3752

3901-3902

TOTAL, EMPLOYEE BENEFITS

3,802,s74.00 3,833,760.00 2,092,949.49 3,81 9,866.00 13,894.00 0.4./.

8,005.00 8,206.00 4,465.08 8,168.00 38.00 0.5%

279,878.00 286.698.00 157,312.05 285,435.00 1,263.00 0.4"/"

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

258,500.00 271,287.00 152,234.38 326,291.00 (55,004.00) -20.3"/.

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

8,254,840.00 8,41 7,058.00 4,599,476.56 8,438,434.00 (21,376.00) -0.3%

BOOKS AND SUPPLTES

Approved Textbooks and Core Curricula
4100

4200

4300

4400

4700

Materials

Books and Other Reference Materials

Materials and Supplies

Noncapitalized Equipmant

Food

TOTAL, BOOKS AND SUPPLIES

1 7,000.00 67,000.00 50,424.13 25,255.00 41,745.00 62.3%

I 7.500.00 17,500.00 5,496.95 1 7,586.00 (86.00) -0.5%

735.739.00 768.156.00 239,608.35 771,805.OO (3,649.00) -0.5v.

4't2,975.00 41 1.81 0.00 229,249.97 496,056.00 (84,246.00) -20.5Yo

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0./.

1, I 83,214.00 1,264,466.00 524,779.40 1,31 0,702.00 (46,236.00) -3.7o/o

SERVICES AND OTHER OPERATING
EXPENDITURES

Subagreements for Seruices

Travel and Conferences

Dues and Memberships

I nsurance

Operations and Housekeeping Seruices

Rentals, Leases, Repairs, and
Noncapitalized I mprovements

Transfers of Direct Costs

Transfers of Direct Costs - lnterfund

Professional/Consulting Seruices and
Operating Expenditures

Communications

TOTAL, SERVICES AND OTHER
OPERATING EXPENDITURES

5100

5200

5300

540G5450

5500

5600

5710

5750

s800

5900

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

61 ,241.OO 72,906.00 1 3,16 1.38 1 3,371 .00 18.3"/"

32.623.00 33,583.00 1 6,363.68 33,583.00 0.00 0-0'/"

492,288.00 492,288.00 327,81 8.00 492,288.OO 0.00 0.0%

881 ,700.00 892,450.00 41 6,876.70 892.950.00 (500.00) -0.1o/o

't45,840.00 '149.490.00 65,577.1 3 148,250.00 1,240.00 0.8o/o

(21 7,333.00) (2 1 8,533.00) 0.00 (220,223.00') 1,690.00 -0.8%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0"/"

1O-5o/o779,868.00 902,945.00 468,396.29 807,782.00 95, I 63.00

72,500.00 72,500.00 39,681.64 72,500.00 0.00 0.0%

2,248,727.00 2,397,629.00 1,347,874.42 2,286,665.00 1 '10,964.00 4.6%

CAPITAL OUTLAY

Land

Land lmprovements

Buildings and lmprovements of Buildings

Books and Media for New School Libraries or
Major Expansion of School Libraries

Equipment

Equipment Replacement

Lease Assets

Subscription Assets

TOTAL, CAPITAL OUTLAY

6100

6170

6200

6300

6400

6500

6600

6700

0.00 0.00 0.00 250,000.00 (250,000.00) New

0.00 0.00 0.00 324,857.00 (324,857.00) New

1,500,000.00 2,039,1 94.00 1 ,331,056.37 2, I 86,409.00 (147,215.00) -7.2./,

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.07o

0.00 1 84,000.00 190,353.52 205,732.00 (21,732.00) -11.8v,

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.o./.

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

'l,500,000.00 2,223,194.00 1,521,409.89 2,966,998.00 (743,804.00) -33.5%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

o^^^ a O.i^(^A. llallaiac 4 rE Dlt

0.00

59,535.00
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Description Resource
Codos

Object
Codes

Original
Budget

(A)

Board
Approved
Operating

Budget
(B)

Actuals To
Date
(c)

Proiected
Year Totals

(D)

Difference
(Col B & o)

(E)

o/"Difi

Column B &
D

(F)

Tuition, Excess Costs, and/or Deficit
Payments

Payments to Districts or Charler Schools

Payments to County Offices

Payments to JPAS

Transfers of Pass-Through Revenues

To Districts or Charter Schools

To County Offices

To JPAS

Special Education SELPATransfers of
Apportionments

To Districts or Charter Schools

To County Offices

To JPAS

ROC/P Transfers of Apportionments

To Districts or Charter Schools

To County Offices

To JPAS

Other Transfers of Apportionments

All Other Transfers

All Other Transfers Out to All Others

Debt Service

Debt Seruice - lnterest

Other Debt Service - Principal

TOTAL, OTHER OUTGO (excluding
Transfers of lndirect costs)

7141

7142

7143

7211

721?

7213

6500

6500

6500

7221

7222

7223

6360

6360

6360

AII Other

7221

7222

7223

722',1-7223

7281-7283

7299

7438

7439

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0"/"

51 9.868.00 5 19.868.00 388,594.00 782. 1 86.00 (262,318.00) -50-5%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0v.

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%o

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00/o

0.00

0.00

0.00

UUU

,,.-,, 
o o9

0.00

0.00

0.00

*..." . -..!..0.0 .

0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.Oo/o

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 o.o%

209.766.00 209,766.00 60,539.17 169,766.00 40,000.00 19.1%

424.064.00 424,064.00 328,941.30 424,064.00 0.00 0.0%

1,1 53,698.00 1,'153,698.00 778,074.47 1,376,01 6.00 (222,318.0O) -19.3%

OTHER OUTGO . TRANSFERS OF
INDIRECT COSTS

Transfers of lndirect Costs 7310

7350Transfers of lndirect Costs - lnterfund

TOTAL, OTHER OUTGO - TRANSFERS OF

INDIRECT COSTS

(634,576.00) (684,1 87.00) 0.00 (674,486.00) (9,701.00) 1.40/o

(74,089.00) (78,80s.00) 0.00 (78,834.00) 29.00 0.0%

(708,665.00) (762,992.00) 0.00 (753,320.00) (9,672.00) 1.3%

TOTAL. EXPENDITURES 30,1 90,030.00 31,654,705.00 18,051,4?8.47 32,51 7,994.00 (863,289.00)

INTERFUND TRANSFERS

INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN

From: Special Reserve Fund

From: Bond lnterest and

Redemption Fund

Other Authorized lnterfund Transfers ln

(a) TOTAL, INTERFUNO TRANSFERS lN

89',t2

8914

89'19

353,600.00 772,350.00 0.00 889,324.00 1't6,974.00 15.1%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

353.600.00 772,350.00 0.00 889,324.00 116,974.00 15.1"/"

INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT

To: Child Developmenl Fund

To: Special Reserve Fund

To: State School Building Fund/ County
School Facilities Fund

To: Cafeteria Fund

Other Authorized lnterfund Transfers Out

(b) TOTAI, INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT

761 1

7612

761 3

7616

761 9

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00/,

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0o/o

1,750,000.00 1,750,000.00 150,000.00 1,750,000.00 0.00 0.00/o

1,750,000.00 't,750,000.00 150,000.00 1,750,000.00 0.00 0.0%

D-^^ 7 o.l^a^a. atlaladna {,rE ol,

0.0%
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2025-26 Second lnterim
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U nrostricted (Resou rcos 0000-1999)
Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance

11 75481 0000000
Form 011

G82G354EJT(202$26)

Description Resou rce
Codes

Object
Codes

Original
Budget

(A)

Board
Approved
Oporating

Budget
(B)

Actuals To
Date
(c)

Projected
Year Totals

(D)

Difference
(col B & D)

(E)

1/o Dift
Column B &

D
(F)

OTHER SOURCES/USES

SOURCES

Slate Apportionments

Emergency Apportionments

Proceeds

Proceeds from Disposal of Capital
Assets

Olher Sources

Transfers from Funds of
Lapsed/Reorganized LEAs

Long-Term Debt Proceeds

Proceeds from Certificates of
Participation

Proceeds from Leases

Proceeds from Lease Revenue Bonds

Proceeds from SBITAS

All Other Financing Sources

(c) ToTAL, SOURCES

8931

8953

8965

8971

8972

8973

8974

8979

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 o.oyo

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0-0v.

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0o/o

USES

Transfers of Funds from
Lapsed/Reorganized LEAS

All Other Financing Uses

(d) rorAL, usES

7651

7699

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0olo

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0./.

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00/o

CONTRIBUTIONS

Contributions from Unrestricted Revenues

Contributions from Restricted Revenues

(e) ToTAL, CONTRIBUTIoNS

8980

8990

(7,91 9,081.00) (7,91 6,016.00) (54,047.U) (7,9s3,592.00) (37,s76.00) 0.5%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0o/o

(7,91 9,081.00) (7,91 6,016.00) (54,047.64) (7,9s3,592.00) (37,576.00) 0.5"/"

TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING
SOURCES/USES (a - b + c - d + e) (9,31 5,481.00) (8,893,666.00) (204,047.6/.') (8,814,268.00) 79,398.00 -0.9%

California Dept of Education

SACS Financial Reporting Software - SACS V14
Eil^.tr..^/ Ai lr^Fi^- 7

12

O-^^ o o.i^+^a. 2 I lnlaiaa a.rl oll

0.00



Orland Joint Unified
Glenn County

F. FUND BALANCE, RESERVES

1) Beginning Fund Balance

a) As of July 1 - Unaudited

b) Audit Adjustments

c) As of July 'l - Audited (Fla + F1b)

d) Other Restatements

e) Adjusted Beginning Balance (F'lc +

F1d)

2) Ending Balance, June 30 (E + Fle)

Components of Ending Fund Balance

a) Nonspendable

Revolving Cash

Stores

Prepaid ltems

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - SACS Vi4
Eit^, c!,^l  i !/^,^ia- ?

2025-26 Second lnterim
General Fund

Restricted (Resou rces 2000-9999)
Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance

9791

9793

9795

97 11

97',12

9713

13

1l 75481 0000000
Form 011

G82G3s4EJT(202s-26)

o.i-+^a. atlntanna i.rE Di,

Description
Resource
codes

Object
Codes

Orig inal
Budget

(A)

Board
Approved
Operating

Budget
(B)

Actuals To
Date
(c)

Projected
Year Totals

(D)

Dafferen ce
(col B & D)

(E)

n/o Dilf
Column B &

D
(F)

A. REVENUES

1) LCFF Sources

2) Federal Revenue

3) Other State Revenue

4) Other Local Revenue

5) TOTAL, REVENUES

8010-8099

8100-8299

830G,8599

860&8799

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%0.00 0.00

1,947,O41.OO 1,945,28'1.00 640,437.12 1,946,001.00 720.OO 0.0%

4,U1,317.00 5,707,838.00 3,761,485.48 5,91 0,508.00 202,670.OO 3.6%

2,321,720.00 2,441,065.00 880,871.74 2,538,821.00 97,756.00 4.0v.

9,1 10,078.00 10,094,184.00 5,322,794.34 1 0,395,330.00

B. EXPENDITURES

1) Certificated Salaries

2) Classified Salaries

3) Employee Benefits

4) Books and Supplies

5) Seruices and Other Operating
Expenditures

6) Gapital Outlay

7) Oth6r Outgo (excluding Transfers oi
lndirect Costs)

8) Other Outgo - Transfers of lndirect
Costs

9) TOTAL, EXPENDITURES

100G1999

200G.2999

300G,3999

4000-4999

500G.5999

6000-6999

710G.7299
7400-7499

7300-7399

3,378,099.00 3,549,51 1.00 2,007,802.23 3,569,540.00 (20,029.00) -0.6%

2,238,063.00 2,276,450.00 1,135,643.82 2,253,846.00 22,604.00 1.00/o

3,074,640.00 3,050,607.00 1,594,539.93 3,051,080.00 (473.00) o.oo/o

850,31 1.00 .l,132,010.00 544,035.76 1,157,643.00 (25,633.00) -2.3%

't,229,295.00 1,7U,823.OO 689,082.87 1.789,760.00 (84,937.00) -5.0%

1 ,732,727.00 3,286,162.00 1,162,498.67 2,676,141.00 610,021.00 18.6%

3,989, s1 6.00 3,725,872_OO 37,831.49 3,725,872.00 0.00 o.o%

634,576.00 684.187.00 674,486.00 9,701.00 1-4yo

17.127.227.00 1 9,409,622.00 7,171,434.77 I 8,898,368.00

c. ExcEss (DEFlclENcY) oF REVENUES
OVER EXPENDITURES BEFORE OTHER
FINANCING SOURCES AND USES (A5.
Be) (8,01 7,14e.00) (9,315,438.00) (1,848,640.43) (8,503,038.00)

D. OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES

1) lnterfund Transfers

a) Transfers ln

b) Transfers Out

2) Other Sources/Uses

a) Sources

b) Uses

3) Contributions

4) TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING
SOURCES/USES

8900-8929

7600-7629

893G.8979

7630-7699

8980-8999

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

7,91 9,08 1.00 7,916,0'16.00 54,047.64 7,953,s92.00 37,576.00 0.5o/.

7,91 9,081.00 7,916,01 6.00 54,047.64 7,953,592.00

E. NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN FUND
BALANCE (G + D4) (98,068.00) (1,399,422.00) (1,794,592.79') (549,446.00)

2,401,760.00 3,879,072.00 3,879,072.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00/o

2,401,760.00 3,879,072.00 3,879,072.00

0.00 (53,91 6.00) (53,91 6.00) 0.00 0.0%

2,401,760.00 3,825,1 56.00 3,825, 1 56.00

2,303,692.00

0.00

2,425,7U.OO

0-00

3,275,7',t0.00

0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

D-^^ o

0.00



Orland Joint Unified
Gl6nn County

FEDERAL REVENUE

Maintenance and Operations
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Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance
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Resou rce
codes

Object
Codes

Description
Original
Budget

(A)

Board
Approvsd
Op6ratlng

Budget
(B)

Actuals To
Date
(c)

Proj6cted
Year Totals

(D)

D ifference
(Col B & D)

(E)

'lo Diff
Column B &

D
(F)

All Others

b) Restricted

c) Committed

Stabilization Arrangements

Other Commitments

d) Assigned

Other Assignments

e) Unassigned/U nappropriated

Reserve for Economic Uncertainties

Unassigned/U nappropriated Amount

9719

9740

9780

9789

9790

0.00 0.00 0.00

2,303,692.00 2,425,734.OO 3,275,710.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

LCFF SOURCES

Principal Apportionment

Slate Aid - Current Year

Education Protection Account State Aid -
Current Year

Slate Aid - Prior Years

Tax Relief Subventions

Homeowners' Exemptions

Timber Yield Tax

Other Subventions/l n-Lieu Taxes

County & District Taxes

Secur€d Roll Taxes

Unsecured Roll Taxes

Prior Years' Taxes

Supplemental Taxes

Education Revenue Augmentation Fund
(ERAF)

Community Redevelopment Funds (SB

617/699/1992)

Penalties and lnterest from Delinquent
Taxes

Miscollaneous Funds (EC 41604)

Royalties and Bonuses

Oth6r ln-Lieu Taxes

Less: Non-LCFF

(50%) Adjustment

Subtotal, LCFF Sources

801 1

801?

8019

8021

8022

8029

8047

8048

8081

8082

8089

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

LCFF Transfers

Unrestricted LCFF

Transfers - Current Year

All Other LCFF Transfers - Current Year

Transfers to Charter Schools in Lieu of
Property Taxes

Property Taxes Transfers

LCFF Transfers - Prior Years

TOTAL, LCFF SOURCES

0000

All Other

8091

8091

8096

8097

8099

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%81 10

o-^^ an

0.00

o-i^a^a. alaalldaa 4 rE Ol'

9750

9760

I

I

8Ml

8042

8043

8044

8045

I
I

o.oo 
I

I

I

I

I

0.00

0.0%



Orland Joint Unifi6d
Glenn County

OTHER STATE REVENUE

Other State Apportionments

Special Education Master Plan

Current Year

Prior Years

All Other State Apportionments - Current
Year

All Other State Apportionments - Prior
Years

Child Nutrition Programs

Mandated Costs Reimbursements

Lottery - Unrestricted and lnstructional
Materials

Tax Relief Subventions

Restricted Levies - Other

Homeowners' Exemptions

Othsr Subventions/l rLieu Taxes

Pass-Through Revenues from State
Sources

Expanded Learning Opportunities Program
(ELo-P)

Atler School Education and Safely (ASES)

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - SACS V14
EX^. tr,.^'  i tr^,^i^^ 7

2025-26 Second lnterim
General Fund

Restricted (Resources 2000-9999)
Revenuss, Expsnditures, and Changes in Fund Balance

831 1

831 I

831 1

8319

8520

8550

8560

8575

8576

8587

8590

8590

''t 5
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6500

6500

All Other

All Other

2600

601 0

Descri ption Resoutce
Codes

Object
Codes

Original
Budget

(A)

Board
Approved
Operating

Budget
(B)

Actuals To
Date
(c)

Proiected
Year Totals

(D)

D ifference
(Col B & D)

(E)

Yo Dill
Column B &

D
(F)

Special Education Entitlement

Special Education Discretionary Grants

Child Nutrition Programs

Donated Food Commodities

Forest Reserve Funds

Flood Control Funds

Wildlife Reserve Funds

FEMA

lnteragency Contracts Between LEAS

Pass-Through Revenues from Federal

Sources

Title l, Part A, Basic

Title l, Part D, Local Oelinquent Programs

Title ll, Part A, Supporting Effective
I nstruction

Title lll, lmmigrant Student Program

Title lll, English Learner Program

Public Charter Schools Grant Program
(PCSGP)

8181

8182

8220

8221

8260

8270

8280

8281

8285

8287

8290

8290

8290

8290

8290

8290

3010

3025

4035

4201

4203

4610

Other Every Student Succeeds Act

3040, 3060,
3061,3110,
3150,3'155,
3182, 4037,
412?,4124,
4126, 4127,
4128, 5630

350G3599

8290

Career and Technical Education

All Other Federal Revenue

TOTAL, FEOERAL REVENUE

8290

8290All Other

470,858.00 470,858.00 0.00 470,858.00 0.00/"

26.699.00 26,699.00 0.00 26,699.00 o.00/"

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 o.1yo

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.1Yo

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 -***J 
9

0.00 0.00
, 9.0:

0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0olo

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0"/"

712,701.O0 712,16',t.OO 439,573.61 712,161.O0 0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0v.

90,399.00 90.399.00 41,556.00 89,033.00 (1,366.00)

8,640.00 8,091.00 2,023.00 8,09'1.00 0.00 0.0%

69,478.00 69,479.00 24,439.00 69,875.00 396.00 0.6%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

51 8.266.00 5 1 7,594.00 156,963.30 5'19,284.00 1,690.00 0.3%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

50,000.00 50,000.00 15,882.21 50,000.00 0.00 0.0o/o

1,947,041.00 1,945,281.00 680,437.12 1,946,001.00 720.00 0.0%

U.UU 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0./.

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 o.ook

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00k

80,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1 73,045.00 146,361.00 (22,561.71]. 1 46,361.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00k

2,434,1 93.00 2,498,384.00 1 ,374,1 1 3.00 2,498,384.00 0.00 0.oo/o

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,0%

o^^^ I I o.i^t^a. allatlnna a,rr oi,

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00



orland Joint Unified
Glenn County

OTHER LOCAL REVENUE

Othsr Local Rev€nue

County and District Taxes

Other Restricted Levies

Secured Roll

Unsecured Roll

Prior Years'Taxes

Supplemental Taxes

Non-Ad Valorem Taxes

Parcel Taxes

Other

Community Redevelopment Funds Not
Subject to LCFF Deduction

Penalties and lnterest from Delinquent
Non-LCFF Taxes

Sales

Sale of Equipment/Supplies

Sale of Publications

Food Service Sales

All Other Sales

Leases and Rentals

lnterest

Net lncrease (Decrease) in the Fair Value

of lnvestments

Fees and Contracts

Adult Education Fees

Non-Resident Students

Transportation Fees From lndividuals

lnteragency Seruices

Mitigation/Developer Fees

All Other Fees and Contracts

Other Local Revenue

Plus: Misc Funds Non-LCFF (50o/o)

Adjustment

Pass-Through Revenues From Local

Sources

All Other Local Revenue

California Dept of Education

SACS Financial Reporting Software - SACS V14
Eil^.tr"^l  i \r^.^i^- 7

2025-26 Socond lnterim
General Fund

Restricted (Resourcas 2000-9999)

Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance

11 75481 0000000
Form 011

G82G35.lEJT(202$26)

861 5

8616

8617

8618

8631

8632

8634

8639

8650

8660

8662

8621

8622

8625

8629

867'l

8672

8675

8677

8681

8689

8691

8697

8699

16

Descri ption Resource
Codes

Object
Codes

Original
Budget

(A)

Board
Approved
Operating

Budget
(B)

Actuals To
Date
(c)

Projected
Year Totals

(D)

D iffe ren ce
(Col B & D)

(E)

% Ditt
Column B &

D
(F)

Charter School Facility Grant

Career Technical Education lncentive Grant
Program

Drug/Alcohol/Tobacco Funds

California Clean Energy Jobs Act

Arts and Music in Schools (Prop 28)

Specialized Secondary

American lndian Early Childhood Education

All Other State Revenue

TOTAL, OTHER STATE REVENUE

6030

6387

6650, 6690,
6695

6230

6770

7370

7210

All Other

8590

8590

8590

8590

8590

8590

8590

8590

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

(58,844.00)

0.0%

-25.O%230,798.00 235,373.00 200,870.22 1 76,529.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 o.0,/.

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 o-ook

379,084.00 427,905.00 235,345.00 427,905.00 0.00 0.0v.

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

1,544,',197.00 2,399,81 5.00 1,973,71A.97 2,661,329.00 26'l,514.00 10.9%

4,841,317.00 5,707,838.00 3,761,485.48 5,91 0,508.00 202.670.O0 3.60k

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0olo

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.004

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.ook

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0./.

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 o.oy"

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00

0.00

0.01

0.00

0.00

0.00
- 

0.00

0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.0%

41 8,790.00 499,648.00 121,004.60 594,648.00 95,000.00 19.0%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

8,642.00 47,129.OO 42,894.14 49,885.00 2,756.00 5.8%

O^^^ 4a o.i^l^). lllalanna a.rE ol,



Orland Joint Unified
Glenn County

BOOKS AND SUPPLIES

Approved Textbooks and Core Curricula
Materials

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - SACS V14
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2025-26 Second lnterim
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Description Resource
Codes

Object
Codes

Original
Budget

(A)

Board
Approved
Operating

Budget
(B)

Actuals To
Date
(c)

Projected
Year Totals

(D)

Difference
(Col B & D)

(E)

Yo Oifl
Column B &

o
(F)

Tuition

All Other Transfers ln

Transfers Of Apportionments

Special Education SELPA Transfers

From Districts or Charter Schools

From County Offices

From JPAS

ROC/P Transfers

From Districts or Charter Schools

From County Offices

From JPAs

Other Transfers of Apportionments

From Dislricts or Charter Schools

From County Offices

From JPAS

All Other Transfers ln from All Others

TOTAL, OTHER LOCAL REVENUE

8710

8781-8783

6500

6500

6500

8791

8792

8793

6360

6360

6360

8791

8792

8793

All Other

All Other

All Other

8791

8792

8793

8799

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0olo

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0v.

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0olo

1,894,288.00 1,894,288.00 716,973.00 1,894,288.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0olo

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 o.oo/o

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0./"

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.oo/o

2,321,720.00 2,441,065.00 880,871.74 2,538,821.00 97,756.00 4.0o/o

TOTAL, REVENUES 9,1 10,078.00 I 0,094, I 84.00 5,322,794.34 10,395,330.00 301, 146.00 3.0"/.

CERTIFICATED SALARIES

Certif icated Teachers' Salaries

Certiticated Pupil Support Salaries

Certif icated Supervisors' and Adm inistrators'
Salaries

Other Certificated Salaries

TOTAL, CERTIFICATED SALARIES

I 100

't200

1300

1900

2,503,902.00 2,701,432.OO 1,526,492.17 2,700,560.00 872.O0 0.00/.

834,643.00 807,750.00 457,785.37 828,651.00 (20,901.00) -2.6%

39,sil.00 40,329.00 23,524_69 40,329.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0o/o

3,378,099.00 3,549,51 1.00 2,O07,802.23 3,569,540.00 (20,029.00) -0.6%

CLASSIFIED SALARIES

Classif ied lnstructional Salaries

Classif ied Support Salaries

Classif ied Superuisors' and Administrators'
Salaries

Clerical, Technical and Office Salaries

Other Classified Salaries

TOTAL, CLASSIFIED SALARIES

2100

2200

2300

2400

2900

1 ,670,349.00 1,66 1,654.00 822,555.04 1,67 1,371.00 (9,71 7.00) -0.6%

388, 1 59.00 367,984.00 1 75,559.26 328,205.00 39,779.00 10.8%

1 73,555.00 226,562.00 1 32,987.83 226,520.00 42.00 0.0./.

6,000.00 0.00 1.166.69 0.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00 20,250.00 3,375.00 27,750.00 (7,500.00) -37.0v.

2,238,063.00 2,276,450.00 1 , 1 35,643.82 2,253,U6.00 22,604.00 1.0y.

EMPLOYEE BENEFITS

STRS

PERS

OASDI/Medicare/Altemative

Health and Welfare Benefits

Unemployment lnsurance

Workers' Comp€nsation

OPEB, Allocated

OPEB, Active Employees

Other Employee Benefits

31 01-31 02

320't-3202

330 1-3302

3401-3402

3501-3502

3601-3602

3701-3702

3751-3752

3901-3902

TOTAL, EMPLOYEE BENEFITS

623,136.00 656,1'19.00 351,945.28 653,897.00 2.222.00 0.3v.

585,188,00 592,1 49.00 289,31 0.96 583,467.00 8,682.00 1.5o/o

21 5,353.00 223,1 88.00 1 16,349.84 21 9,840.00 3,348.00 1.50k

1,470,233.00 '1,392,588.00 735,867.74 1,391 ,262.00 1,326.00 0.1%

2,730.00 2,852.00 't,490.24 2,846.00 6.00 o.2v"

94.935.00 99,027.00 53,280.73 98,42'1.00 606.00 0.60/"

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00/o

83,065.00 84.684.00 46,295.14 '101,347.00 (1 6,663.00) -19.7o/o

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

3,074,640.00 3,050,607.00 1,594,539.93 3,051,080.00 (473.00) 0.0o/.

178.223.00 246.112.00 158.267.11 214,572.00 31.540.00 12.8%
41 00

o^^^ 12 o-i^t^a, atlllaina a./E Dit

o.oo 
I

0.00



Orland Joint Unified
Glenn Gounty

OTHER OUTGO (excluding Transfers of
lndirect Costs)

Tuition

Tuition for lnstruction Under lnterdistrict

Atlendance Agreements

State Special Schods

Tuition, Excess Costs, and/or Deficit
Payments

Paymenls to Districts or Charter Schools

Payments to County Offices

Payments to JPAS

Transf ers of Pass-Through Revenues

To Districts or Charter Schools

To County Offices

To JPAs

Califomia Dept of Education

SACS Financial Reporting Software - SACS V14
Eil^, trrt^i  i r/^-i^- 7

2025-26 Second lnterim
Gsneral Fund

Restricted (Rosources 2000-9999)
Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance

11 75/t8l 0000000

Form 011

G82G354EJT(2025-26)

7110

71 30

7141

7142

7143

7211

7212

7213

18

Description Rosource
Codes

Object
Codes

Original
Budget

(A)

Board
Approved
Oporating

Budget
(B)

Actuals To
Date
(c)

Projected
Year Totals

(D)

D ifference
(Gol B & D)

(E)

o/" oitt
Column B &

D
(F)

Books and Other Reference Materials

Materials and Supplies

Noncapitalized Equipment

Food

TOTAL. BOOKS AND SUPPLIES

4200

4300

4400

4700

'1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 '1,000.00 0.00 0.0%

531,528.00 685,410.00 275.434.36 722.501.00 (37,091.00) -5.4v.

1 39,560.00 199,488.00 110.334.29 21 9.570.00 (20,082.00) 10.1v"

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

850,31 1 .00 1,132,010.00 544,035.76 1,157,643.00 (25,633.00) -2.30/o

SERVICES AND OTHER OPERATING
EXPENDITURES

Subagreemenls for Services

Travel and Conferences

Oues and Memberships

I nsurance

Operations and Housekeeping Services

Rsnlals, Leases, Repairs, and
Noncapitalized I mprovements

Transfers of Direct Costs

Transfers of Direct Costs - lnterfund

Professional/Consulting Services and
Operating Expenditures

Communications

TOTAL, SERVICES AND OTHER
OPERATING EXPENOITURES

5100

5200

5300

il0G.5450

5500

s600

5710

5750

5800

5900

252,402.00 270,000.00 '1s3,923.35 349,342.00 (79,342.00) -29,40k

176.248.00 188,916.00 68,756.43 191,253.00 (2,337.00) -1.2%

4,600.00 4,91 5.00 4,425.00 6.242.00 (1,327 .0o) -27.0v.

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.ook

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00/o

1 35,046.00 185.503.00 1 35,61 5.37 205,250.00 (19,747.00) -10.6./.

21 7,333.00 21 8.533.00 0.00 220,223.00 (1,690.00) -0.8%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

443,666.00 836,956.00 326,362.72 81 7,450.00 19,506.00 2.30k

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

1,229,295.00 1,7U,823.00 689,082.87 1,789,760.00 (84,937.00) -5.00k

CAPITAL OUTLAY

Land

Land lmprovements

Buildings and lmprovements of Buildings

Books and Media for New School Libraries or
Major Expansion of School Libraries

Equipment

Equipment Replacement

Lease Assets

Subscription Assets

TOTAL, CAPITAL OUTLAY

6100

6'170

6200

6300

6400

6s00

6600

6700

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00 281,434.00 256,950.86 581,774.00 (300,340.00) -106.7o/o

1,667 ,727 .00 2,0/,0,192.00 709,501.77 1,695,429.00 944,763.00 35.8%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0olo

65,000.00 364,536.00 1 96,046.04 398,938.00 (34,402.00) -9.4%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00/o

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

0_00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

1,732,727.00 3,286,1 62.00 1,162,498.67 2,676,141.00 6'10,021.00 18.6%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0./.

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.oo/o

3,91 3,852.00 3,650,208.00 0.00 3,650,208.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

6^^^ I A o;^t^a. allnlnnaa a./E Oll

o.oo 
I



Orland Joint Unilied
Glenn Cou nty

OTHER SOURCES/USES

SOURCES

State Apportionments

Emergency Apportionments

Proceeds

Proceeds from Disposal of Capital
Assets

Other Sources

Transfers from Funds of
Lapsed/Reorganized LEAs

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - SACS V14
Eil^. Er,^t  i tr^.-i^^ 7

2025-26 Second lnterim
General Fund

R€stricted (Resources 2000-9999)
Revenues, Expendituros, and Changes in Fund Balance
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8953
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Description Resource
Cod€s

Object
Codes

Original
Budget

(A)

Board
Approved
Operating

Budget
(B)

Actuals To
Date
(c)

Proiected
Year Totals

(D)

Difference
(col B & D)

(E)

%Dift
Column B &

D
(F)

Special Education SELPATransfers of
Apportionments

To Districts or Charter Schools

To County Offices

To JPAS

ROC/P Transfers of Apportionments

To Districts or Charler Schools

To County Offices

To JPAs

Other Transfers of Apportionments

All Other Transfers

All Other Transfers Out to All Others

Debt Service

Debt Service - lnterest

Other Debt Service - Principal

6500

6500

6500

7221

7222

7223

6360

6360

6360

All Other

7221

7222

7223

7221-7223

7281-7283

7299

7438

7439

TOTAL, OTHER OUTGO (excluding
Transfers of lndirect Costs)

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0,/.

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0v.

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0./"

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00/"

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

1 3,909.00 1 3,909.00 3,91 5.26 13,909.00 0.00 0.oo/o

61 ,755.00 61,755.00 33,916.23 61,755.00 0.00 0.0%

3,989,51 6.00 3,725,872.00 3,725,872.00 0.00 0.0%

OTHER OUTGO . TRANSFERS OF
INDIRECT COSTS

Transfers of lndirect Costs 7310

7350Transfers of lndirect Costs - lnterfund

TOTAL, OTHER OUTGO. TRANSFERS OF
INDIRECT COSTS

634,576.00 684,1 87.00 0.00 674,486.00 9,701.00 1.40k

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

634,576.00 684,187.00 0.00 674,486.00 9,701.00 1.4%

TOTAL, EXPENDITURES 17,127,227.00 1 9,409,622.00 7,171,434.77 18,898,368.00 51 1,254.00 2.60h

INTERFUND TRANSFERS

INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN

From: Special Reserve Fund

From: Bond lnterest and

Redemption Fund

Other Authorized lnterfund Transfers ln

(a) TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS lN

891?

8914

891 9

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT

To: Child Development Fund

To: Special Reserue Fund

To: State School Building Fund/ County
School Facilities Fund

To: Cafeteria Fund

Other Authorized lnterfund Transfers Out

(b) TOTAL, INTERFUNO TRANSFERS OUT

7611

7612

7613

7616

761 9

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0olo

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0v"

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
8965

o^^^ aE a.i^|^a. atlnlaila t./E ot,

I

i

o.oo I

3i,831.49 
|

,.*l

0.00
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Description Reaou rce
Codes

Object
Codes

Original
Budget

(A)

Board
Approved
Op6rating

Budget
(B)

Actuals To
Date
(c)

Projected
Year Totals

(D)

D ifference
(col B & D)

(E)

%oill
Column B &

D
(F)

Long-Term Debt Proceeds

Proceeds from Certificates of
Participation

Proceeds from Leases

Proceeds from Lease Revenue Bonds

Proceeds from SBITAs

All Other Financing Sources

(c) ToTAL, SoURCES

8971

8972

8973

8974

8979

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 o.oo/o

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 O.Oo/o

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.jYo

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

USES

Transfers of Funds from
Lapsed/Reorganized LEAs

All Other Financing Uses

(d) TOTAL, USES

765'l

7699

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

CONTRIBUTIONS

Contributions from Unrestricted Revenues

Contributions from Restricted Revenues

(e) TOTAL, CONTRI BUTIONS

8980

8990

7,91 9,081.00 7,91 6,01 6.00 u,047.64 7,953,592.00 37.576.00 0.5%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

7,91 9,081.00 7,9'16,016.00 54,047.64 7,953,592.00 37,576.00 o.5%

TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING
SOURCES/USES (a - b + c - d + e) 7,919,081.00 7,916,0'16.00 54,047.64 7,953,592.00 (37,576.00) -0.5%

California Oept of Education

SACS Financial Reporting Software - SACS V14
En^. E',^l  i \r^'.i^- 7
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orland Joint Unified
Glenn County

F. FUND BALANCE, RESERVES

1) Beginning Fund Balance

a) As of July 1 - Unaudited

b) Audit Adjustments

c) As of July 1 - Audited (F1a + Flb)

d) Other Restatements

e) Adjusted Beginning Balance (F'lc +

F1d)

2) Ending Balance, June 30 (E + F1e)

Components of Ending Fund Balance

a) Nonspendable

Revolving Cash

Stores

Prepaid ltems

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - SACS V14
En^. Er!-l  i \r^Fi^- 7

2025-26 Sscond lntsrim
General Fund

Su mmary - U nrestricted/Restricted
Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance

11 75481 0000000
Form 011

G82G354EJT(2025-26)

9791

9793

9795
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Oescription Resource
Codes

Object
codes

Original
Budget

(A)

Board
Approved
Operating

Budget
(B)

Actuals To
Datc
(c)

Projccted
Year Totals

(D)

Difference
(Col B & D)

(E)

%oiff
Column B &

D
(F)

A, REVENUES

1) LCFF Sources

2) Federal Revenue

3) Other State Revenue

4) Other Local Revenue

5) TOTAL, REVENUES

8010-8099

810G.8299

8300-8599

860G.8799

(63,258.00) -o.2%34,258,145.00 34,931,890.00 20,939,002. I 9 34,868,632.00

1,947,299.00 '1,945,539.00 680,451 .78 1,946,273.00 734.00 0.00k

5,608,489.00 6,444,404.00 4,172,712.19 6,823,993.00 379,589.00 5.9%

3,063,720.00 3,370,856.00 1,406,605.89 3,272,507.00 (98,349.00) -2.9v.

44,877,653.00 46,692,689.00 27,198,772.05 46,91 1,405.00

B. EXPENDITURES

1) Certificated Salaries

2) Classified Salaries

3) Employee Benefits

4) Books and Supplies

5) Services and Other Operating
Expenditures

6) Capital Outlay

7) Other Outgo (excluding Transfers of
lndirect Costs)

8) Other Outgo - Transfers of lndirect
Costs

9) TOTAL, EXPENDITURES

100G1999

200G.2999

300G,3999

4000-4999

500G.5999

600G6999

7100-7299
740G7499

7300-7399

15,723,117.O0 16,071,746.00 8,871,450.46 1 6,023,059.00 48,687.00 o.3%

6,451,261.00 6,71 5,867.00 3,551,808.92 6,692,826.00 23,041.00

I 1,329,480.00 1 1,467,665.00 6,194,016.49 1 1,489,514.00 (21,849.00) -o.2%

2,033,525.00 2,396,476.00 1 ,068,81 5. 1 6 2,468,345.00 (71,869.00) -3.0v.

3,478,022.00 4,102,452.00 2,036,957.69 4,076,425.00 26,027.00 0.6%

3,232,727.00 5,509,356.00 2,683,908.56 5,643,1 39.00 ( 1 33,783.00) -2.4o/o

5,143,214.00 4,879,570.00 81 5,905.96 5, 101,888.00 (222,318.OO) 4.60/o

(74,089.00) (78,80s.00) 0.00 (78,834.00) 29.00 0.o%

47,317,257.00 51,064,327.00 25,222,863.24 51,416,362.00

c. ExcESS (DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUES
OVER EXPENDITURES BEFORE OTHER
FtNANC|NG SOURCES AND USES (A5 -
Bs) (2,439,604.00) (4,371,638.00) 1,975,908.81 (4,504,957.00)

D. OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES

1) lnterfund Transfers

a) Transfers ln

b) Transfers Out

2) Other Sources/Uses

a) Sources

b) Uses

3) Contributions

4) TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING
SOURCES/USES

8900-8929

760G7629

893G8979

763G.7699

898G.8999

353,600.00 772.350.OO 0.00 889,324.00 1 16,974.00 15.1o/o

I,750,000.00 1,750,000.00 1 s0,000.00 1,7s0,000.00 0.00 0.0./.

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0o/.

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 O.Oo/o

(1,396,400.00) (977,650.00) (1 50,000.00) (860,676.00)

E. NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN FUND
BALANCE (C + D4) (3,836,004.00) (s,349,288.00) 1,825,908.81 (5,365,633.00)

20,674,839.00 23,898,374.00 23,898,374.00 0.00 0.)yo

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

20,674,839.00 23,898,374.00 23,898,374.00

0.00 (s3,916.00) (s3,91 6.oo) 0.00 0.0%

20,674,839.00 23,844,458.00 23,844,458.00

16,838,835.00 18,495,1 70.00 18,478,825.00

4,000.004,000.00 4,000.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

6^^^ 1a o.i^|^A. allntanlc 4. AE ott

97',t1

97',t2

9713

0.3"/"



Orland Joint Unified
Glenn County

LCFF Transfers

Unrestricted LCFF

Transfers - Current Year

California Dept of Education

SACS Financial Reporting Software - SACS V14
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2025-26 Sacond lnterim
Gsneral Fund

Summary - U n restrict6d/Restricted
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Descri ption Resource
Codeg

Object
Codes

Original
Budget

(A)

Board
Approvod
Oporating

Budget
(B)

Actuals To
Date
(c)

Projected
Year Totals

(D)

Difference
(Col B & D)

(E)

Y6 Oill
Column B &

o
(F)

All Others

b) Restricted

c) Committed

Stabilization Arangements

Other Commitments

d) Assignod

Other Assignments

INSTRUCTIONAL MATERIALS
AND SUPPORT PER CDE
GUIDELINES

INSTRUCTIONAL MATERIALS
AND SUPPORT PER CDE
GUIDELINES

INSTRUCTIONAL MATERIALS
AND SUPPORT PER CDE
GUIDELINES

e) U nassigned/U nappropriated

Reserve for Economic Uncertainties

Unassigned/U nappropriated Amount

971 9

9740

9750

9760

9780

1'100 9780

'1100 9780

1 100 9780

9789

9790

0.00 0.00 0.00

2,303,692.00 2,425,734.OO 3,275,710.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

2,544,845.00 3,376,891.00 2,667,072.00

4,804,125.00 4,220,264.00 3,948,1 84.00

394,207.00

u1,394.00

327.094.00

7,182,173.O0 8,468,281.00 8,583,859.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

LCFF SOURCES

Principal Apportionment

State Aid - Cunent Year

Education Protection Account State Aid -
Current Year

Slate Aid - Prior Years

Tax Relief Subventions

Homeowners' Exemptions

Timber Yield Tax

Other Subventions/l n-Lieu Taxes

County & District Taxes

Secured Roll Taxes

Unsecured Roll Taxes

Prior Years' Taxes

Supplemental Taxes

Education Rsvenue Augmentation Fund
(ERAF)

Community Redevelopment Funds (SB

61 7/699/1992)

Penalties and lnterest from Delinquent
Taxes

Miscellaneous Funds (EC 41604)

Royalties and Bonuses

Other ln-Lieu Taxes

Less: Non-LCFF

(50%) Adjustment

Sublotal, LCFF Sources

801 1

8012

8019

8021

8022

8029

8041

80/.2

8043

8044

8045

8047

8048

8081

8082

8089

22.438,565.00 23,349,957.00 12,889,771.00 21,657,51 3.00 (1,692,444.00) -7.2o/o

4,501 ,582.00 5,578.407.00 2,845,201.00 5,792,504.00 ?14,097.00 3.8olo

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.o./.

0.00 0.00 24,898.75 0.00 0.00 0.0o/o

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 O.0o/o

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

7 ,572,701.00 6,243,028.00 4,711,042.27 7,779,400.00 1,536,372.00 24.6%

0.00 0.00 366,1 54.66 0.00 0.00 o.o%

0.00 0.00 4,'t18.54 0.00 0.00 O.0o/o

0.00 0.00 97,392.07 0.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00 (2,576. 1 0) 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

0-00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0./.

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

34,51 2,848.00 35,171,392.00 20,939,002.19 35,229,417.00 58,02s.00 0.2./,

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%0000 809'l

o.i^t^A. 2l4alaile a r< Ot,

0.07o



Orland Joint Unifled
Glenn County

OTHER STATE REVENUE

Other State Apportionments

Special Education Master Plan

Current Year

Prior Years

All Other State Apportionments - Cunent
Year

All Other State Apportionments - Prior
Years

Child Nutrition Programs

Mandated Costs Rsimbursements

Lottery - Unrestricted and lnstructional
Materials

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - SACS V14
Eil^. E,!-t  ; l/^-i^- 7

2025-26 Second lnterim
General Fund

Summary - Unrestricted/Restricted
Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance

831't

8319

831 1

83't 9

8520

8550

8560

6500

6500

All Other

All Other

11 75481 0000000
Form 011

G82G3s4EJT(202s-26)
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OoBcription
Resource
Codes

Object
Codes

Orig inal
Budget

(A)

Board
Approved
Operating

Budget
(B)

Actuals To
DatE
(c)

Projected
Year Totals

(D)

Difference
(Col B & D)

(E)

% Ditt
Column B &

D
(F)

All Other LCFF Transfers - Current Year

Transfers to Charter Schools in Lieu of
Property Taxes

Property Taxes Transfers

LCFF Transfers - Prior Years

TOTAL, LCFF SOURCES

All Other 809'l

8096

8097

8099

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

(254,703.00) (239,502.00) 0.00 (360,785.00) ('t21,283.OO) 50.6%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

34,258,'145.00 34,931,890.00 20,939,002.1 9 34,868,632.00 (63,2s8.00) -0.2%

FEDERAL REVENUE

Maintenance and Operations

Special Education Entitlement

Special Education Discretionary Grants

Child Nutrition Programs

Donated Food Commodities

Forest Reserv6 Funds

Flood Control Funds

Wildlife Reserve Funds

FEMA

lnteragency Contracts Between LEAs

Pass-Through Revenues from Federal

Sources

Title l, Part A, Basic

Title I, Part D, Local Delinquent Programs

Title ll, Part A, Supporting Effective
I nslruction

Title lll, lmmigrant Student Program

Title lll, English Learner Program

Public Charter Schools Grant Program
(PCSGP)

81 10

81 81

8182

8220

8221

8260

8270

8280

8281

8285

8287

8290

8290

8290

8290

8290

8290

301 0

3025

4035

4201

4203

461 0

Other Every Sludent Succeeds Act

3040, 3060,
3061,3110,
3150, 3t55,
3182, 4037,
4123, 41?4,

4126, 4127,
4128, 5630

350G3599

8290

career and Technical Education

All Other Federal Revenue

TOTAL, FEDERAL REVENUE

8290

8290All Other

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.ooh

470,858.00 470,858.00 0.00 470,858.00 0.00 0.0%

26,699.00 26,699.00 0.00 26,699.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0v.

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

258.00 258.00 0.00 258.00 0.00 0.0o/o

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 o.oo/o

0.00 0.00 14.66 14.00 '14.00 New

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0o/o

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

712.701.00 712,161.00 439,573.61 712,161.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

90,399.00 90,399.00 41.556.00 89,033.00 (1,366.00) -1.5Yo

8,640.00 8,091.00 ?.023.00 8,091.00 0.00 0.0%

69,478.00 69,479.00 24,439.OO 69,875.00 396.00 0.6%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

51 8,266.00 5 17,594.00 1 56,963.30 51 9,284.00 1.690.00 0.3%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

50.000.00 50,000.00 15,882.21 50,000.00 0.00 0.0%

1,947,299.00 1,945,539.00 680,451 .78 1,946,273.00 734.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 o.0%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

80,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

1 08,634.00 107,1 36.00 107,'136.00 1 07,1 36.00 0.00 0.0%

576.1 14.00 520,322.00 119,792.94 520.322.00 0.00 0.00/o

o^a^ to o.i-t^e. allatnnac 1,rE oat

0.oo/o



Orland Joint Unified
Glenn County

OTHER LOCAL REVENUE

Other Local Revenue

County and District Taxes

Other Restricted Levies

Secured Roll

Unsecured Roll

Prior Years' Taxes

Supplemental Taxes

Non-Ad Valorem Taxes

Parcel Taxes

Other

Communily Redevelopment Funds Not
Subject to LCFF Deduction

Penalties and lnterest from Delinquent
Non-LCFF Taxes

Sales

Sale of Equipment/Supplies

Sale of Publications

Food Seruice Sales

All Other Sales

Leases and Rentals

lnterest

Nel lncrease (Decrease) in the Fair Value

of lnvestmenls

Fees and Contracts

Adult Education Fees

Non-Resident Students

Transportation Fees From lndividuals

California Dept of Education

SACS Financial Reporting Software - SACS V14
En^. C,,-r  i lr^,^i^^ 7

2025-26 Sscond lnterim
Goneral Fund

Summary - U nrestrictsd/Restricted
Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance

861 5

8616

861 7

8618

8621

8622

8625

8629

11 75481 0000000
Form 011

G82G354EJT(2025-26)

8631

8632

8634

8639

8650

8660

8662

8671

8672

8675
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Description Resource
Codeg

Object
Codes

Original
Budget

(A)

Board
Approved
Operating

Budget
(B)

Actuals To
Date
(c)

Projected
Year Totals

(D)

Difference
(col B a o)

(E)

o/o Ditl
Column B &

D
(F)

Tax Relief Subventions

Restricted Levies - Other

Homeowners' Exemptions

Other Subventions/l n-Lieu Taxes

Pass-Through Revenues from Slate
Sources

Expanded Learning Opportunities Program
(ELO-P)

After School Education and Safely (ASES)

Charter School Facility Grant

Career Technical Education lncentive Grant
Program

Drug/AlcohouTobacco Funds

California Clean Energy Jobs Acl

Arts and Music in Schools (Prop 28)

Specialized Secondary

American lndian Early Childhood Education

All Other State Revenue

TOTAL, OTHER STATE REVENUE

8575

8576

8587

8590

8590

8590

8590

8590

8590

8590

8590

8590

8590

2600

601 0

6030

6387

6650, 6690,

6695

6230

6770

7370

7210

All Other

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00k

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00k

2,434,193.00 2,498,384.00 '1,374,113.00 2,498,384.00 0.00 0.00/o

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0olo

-25.lYo230.798.00 235,373.00 200,870.22 1 76,529.00 (58,844.00)

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00

427,905.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0o/"

379,084.00 235.345.00 427,905.00 0.00 0.0olo

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0v.

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0o/o

I ,799,666.00 2,655,284.00 2,1 35,455.03 3,093,717.00 438,433.00 16.5o/o

5,608,489.00 6,444,404.OO 4,172,712.19 6,823,993.00 379,589.00 5.9%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0,/"

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0olo

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 o.ook

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

30,000.00 30,000.00 24,065.52 30.000.00 0.00 0.0%

600.000.00 787,791.00 407,720.03 589,840.00 (197,951.00) -25.1%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0olo

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

o-i^t^a. aIInlnnaa a.rE ott



Orland Joint Unified
Glenn County

EMPLOYEE BENEFITS

STRS

PERS

OASDUMedicare/Alternative

Health and Welfare Benefits

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - SACS V14
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Su mmary - Unrestricted/Restricted
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3101-3102

3201-3202

3301-3302

u01-u02
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Description Resource
Codes

Objoct
Codes

Original
Budget

(A)

Board
Approved
Operating

Budget
(B)

Actuals To
Date
(c)

Proiected
Year Totals

(o)

Difference
(col B & o)

(E)

% oilf
Column B &

D
(F)

lnteragency Services

Mitigation/Developer Fees

All Other Fees and Contracts

Olher Local Revenue

Plus: Misc Funds Non-LCFF (50%)

Adjustmsnt

Pass-Through Revenues From Local
Sou rces

All Other Local Revenue

Tuition

All Other Transfers ln

Transfers Of Apportionments

Special Education SELPA Transfsrs

From Districts or Charter Schools

From County Offices

From JPAS

ROC/P Transfers

From Districts or Charter Schools

From County Offices

From JPAs

Other Transfers of Apportionments

From Districts or Charter Schools

From County Offices

From JPAS

All Other Transfers ln from All Others

TOTAL, OTHER LOCAL REVENUE

8677

8681

8689

869'1

8697

8699

8710

8781-8783

6500

6s00

6s00

8791

8792

8793

6360

6360

6360

8791

8792

8793

All Other

All Other

All Other

879'l

8792

8793

8799

41 8,790.00 499,648.00 '121,004.60 594,648.00 95.000.00 19.O%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00k

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

120,642.00 159,129.00 136,U2.74 163,731.00 4,602.00 2.9%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0./.

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

1,894,288.00 1,894,288.00 7 1 6,973.00 1,894,288.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00k

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00k

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

3,063,720.00 3,370,856.00 1,406,60s.89 3,272,507.00 (98,s49.00) -2.9Yo

TOTAL, REVENUES 44,877,653.00 46,692,689.00 27,198,772.05 46,91 1,405.00 218,716.00 0.5%

CERTIFICATED SALARIES

Certif icated Teachers' Salaries

Certif icated Pupil Support Salaries

Certif icated Superuisors' and Administrators'
Salaries

Other Certif icated Salaries

TOTAL, CERTIFICATED SALARIES

'1100

1200

1 300

1900

12,925,972.00 1 3,31 0,81 8.00 7,260,279.93 13,241,220.O0 69,598.00 0.5%

1 ,349,597.00 1,322,103.OO 751,259.04 1,343,014.00 (20,91 1.00) -1.60/0

1,447 ,548.00 1,438,825.00 859.91 1.49 1,438,825.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00k

15,723,117.00 16,071,746.00 8,871,450.46 16,023,059.00 48,687.00 0.3%

CLASSIFIED SALARIES

Classif ied I nstructional Salaries

Classif ied Support Salaries

Class if ied Superuisors' and Administrators'
Salaries

Clerical, Technical and Office Salaries

Other Classified Salaries

TOTAL, CLASSIFIED SALARIES

2100

2200

2300

2400

2900

2,419,182.00 2,456,425.00 1,237,633.23 2,449,381.00 o.3%

2,136,414.O0 2,241,454.00 1,205,994.50 2,219,366.00 22,088.00 1.1yo

698,673.00 7M,697.00 451,603.96 769,205.00 (4,s08.00) -0.6%

857.224.00 870,523.00 487,533.93 872,028.00 (1,505.00) -0.2%

339,768.00 382,768.00 169,043.30 382.846.00 (78.00) O.OYo

6,451,261.00 6,71 5,867.00 3,55 1,808.92 6,692,826.00 23,041.O0 0.3%

2,91 8,430.00 2,976,498.00 1,610,995.66 2,959,068.00 17,430.00 0.60/,

1,698,223.00 1,769,432.00 937,246.41 1,758,1 1 2.00 1 1 ,320.00 0.6%

71 2,901.00 742,633.00 401,879.57 738,698.00 3,935.00 0.5o/"

5,272,807.00 5,226,348.00 2,828,817.23 5,211,128.00 15,220.00 0.3%

6^^^ na o.i^t^), atlllniac 4.AE oa,

o.oo 
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Description Roaource
Codes

Object
Codes

Original
Budget

(A)

Board
Approved
Operating

Budget
(B)

Actuals To
Date
(c)

Projected
Year Totals

(D)

Difference
(col B & D)

(E)

%oiff
Column B &

o
(F)

Unemployment lnsurance

Workers' Compensation

OPEB, Allocated

OPEB, Active Employees

Other Employee Benefits

TOTAL, EMPLOYEE BENEFITS

3s01-3502

3601-3602

3701-3702

3751-3752

390't-3902

1 0,735.00 1 1,058.00 5,955.32 1 I,014.00 44.O0 o.4v.

374,81 3.00 385,725.00 210.592.78 383,856.00 1,869.00 0.5%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 o.oo/o

341 ,57 1 .00 355,971.00 I 98.529.52 427.638.00 (71,667.00) -20.1o/o

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0"/"

1 1,329,480.00 1 1,467,66s.00 6,194,016.49 1 1,489,514.00 (21,849.00) -0.2%

BOOKS AND SUPPLIES

Approved Textbooks and Core Curricula
Materials

Books and Other Reference Materials

Materials and Supplies

Noncapitalized Equipment

Food

TOTAL, BOOKS AND SUPPLIES

4100

4200

4300

4r'00

4700

1 95,223.00 313.1 12.00 208,691.24 239,827.00 73,285.00 23.40h

1 8,500.00 1 8,500.00 5,496.95 1 8,586.00 (86.00) -0.5v.

1,267,267.00 1,453,566.00 515,042.71 1,494,306.00 (40,740.00) -2-8o/o

552.535.00 61 1,298.00 339,584.26 71 5,626.00 ( 1 04,328.00) .17.1yo

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

2,033,525.00 2,396,476.00 1 ,068,8't 5.16 2,468,345.00 (71,869.00) -3.0Yo

SERVICES AND OTHER OPERATING
EXPENDITURES

Subagreemenls for Services

Travel and Conferences

Dues and Memberships

I nsurance

Operations and Housekeeping Services

Rentals, Leases, Repairs, and
Noncapitalized I mprovements

Transfers of Direct Costs

Transfers of Direct Costs - lnterfund

Protessional/Consulting Services and
Operating Expenditur€s

Communications

TOTAL, SERVICES AND OTHER
OPERATING EXPEN DITURES

5100

5200

5300

540G5450

5500

5600

571 0

5750

5800

s900

252.402.00 270,000.00 153,923.35 349,342.OO (79,342.0O) -29.4v.

237,489.00 261,822.OO 81,917.81 250,788.00 1 1 ,034.00 4.2%

37,223.00 38,498.00 20,788.68 39,825.00 (1,327.OO) -3.4v.

492.288.O0 492,288.00 327,818.00 492,288.00 0.00 0"0olo

881 ,700.00 892,450.00 416,876.70 892,950.00 (500.00) -0.1yo

280,886.00 334,993.00 201.192.50 353,500.00 (18,s07.00) -5.510

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 O.0o/o

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

1,223,534.00 1,739,901.00 794.759_01 1,625,232.00 1 1 4,669.00 6.6o/o

72,500.00 72,500.00 39,681.64 72,500.00 0.00 0.0v.

3,478,022.00 4,102,452.00 2,036,957.69 4,076,425.00 26,027.00 0.67o

CAPITAL OUTLAY

Land

Land lmprovements

Buildings and lmprovements of Buildings

Books and Media for New School Libraries or
Major Expansion of School Libraries

Equipment

Equipment Replacement

Lease Assets

Subscription Assets

TOTAL, CAPITAL OUTLAY

6 t00

61 70

6200

6300

6400

6500

6600

6700

0.00 0.00 0.00 250,000.00 (2s0,000.00) New

0.00 281,434.00 256,950.86 906,631.00 (625,197.00) -222.1%

3,167,727.00 4,679,386.00 2,040,558.14 3,881,838.00 797,548.00 17.00k

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

65,000.00 548,536.00 386,399.56 604,670.00 (56,1 34.00) -10.20/o

0.00 0-00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Q -0o/o

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0"/"

3,232,727.00 5,509,356.00 2,683,908.56 5,643,1 39.00 (133,783.00)

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

26
o.i^+^A. alallniaA a rE OlaO-^^ n1



Orland Joint Unified
Glenn County

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - SACS V14
Eil^. EII^,  i I'^?.;A' ?

2025-26 Second lnterim
General Fund

Su mmary - U nrestricted/Restricted
Revenues, Expendltures, and Changes in Fund Balance

11 7548't 0000000

Form 011

G82G354EJT(2025-25)

27

Description Regource
Codes

Object
Codes

Original
Budget

(A)

Board
Approved
Operating

Budget
(B)

Actuals To
Date
(c)

Projected
Year Totals

(D)

Difference
(col B & D)

(E)

olo oifi
Column B &

D
(F)

Tuition, Excess Costs, and/or Deficit
Payments

Payments to Districts or Charter Schools

Payments to Counly Officss

Payments to JPAS

Transfers of Pass-Through Revenues

To Districts or Charter Schools

To County Olfices

To JPAS

Special Education SELPA Transfers of
Apportionments

To Districts or charter Schools

To County Offices

To JPAS

ROC/P Transfers of Apportionments

To Oistricts or Charter Schools

To County Offices

To JPAs

Other Transfers of Apportionments

All Other Transfers

All Other Transfers Out to All Othes

Debt Service

Debt Service - lnterest

Other Debt Service - Principal

TOTAL, OTHER OUTGO (excluding
Transfers of lndirect Costs)

7141

7142

7143

72't1

7212

7213

6500

6500

6500

7221

7222

7223

6360

6360

0360

All Other

7221

7222

7223

7221-7223

728',t-7283

7299

7438

7439

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 o.00/"

4,433,720.00 4,',t70,076.OO 388.594.00 4,432,394.00 (262,31 8.oo) -6.3'/"

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0-Q%o

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0v"

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0olo

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0"/"

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0o/o

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00/o

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

223,675.00 223,675.OO 64.454.43 1 83.675.00 40,000.00 17.90k

485.819.00 485,81 9.00 362,8s7.53 485,819.00 0.00 0.0%

5,143,214.00 4,879,570.00 81 5,905.96 5,101,888.00 (222,318.0O1 4.60/o

OTHER OUTGO - TRANSFERS OF
INOIRECT COSTS

Transfers of lndirect Costs 7310

7350Transfers of lndirect Costs - lnterfund

TOTAL, OTHER OUTGO - TRANSFERS OF
INDIRECT COSTS

0.00 0.00 0.00

(74,089.00) (78,805.00) 0.00 (78,834.00) 29.00 0.0%

(74,089.00) (78,805.00) 0.00 (78,834.00) 29.00 0.0%

TOTAL, EXPENDITURES 47,317,257.00 51 ,064,327.00 25,222,863.24 51,416,362.00 (352,03s.00) -0.7%

INTERFUND TRANSFERS

INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN

From: Special Reserve Fund

From: Bond lnterest and

Redemption Fund

Other Authorized lnterfund Transfers ln

(a) TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS lN

8912

8914

891 9

353,600.00 772,350.00 0.00 889.324.00 1 16,974.00 15.1%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0"/"

353,600.00 772,350.00 0.00 889,324_00 1 16,974.00 '5.10/o

INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT

To: Child Development Fund

To: Special Reserue Fund

To: State School Building Fund/ County
School Facilities Fund

To: Cafeteria Fund

Other Authorized lnterfund Transfers Out

(b) TOTAL, INTERFUNO TRANSFERS OUT

7611

7612

761 3

7616

761 9

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0./"

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

1,750,000.00 1,750,000.00 1 50,000.00 1,750,000.00 0.00 0"0%

1,750,000.00 1,750,000.00 '150,000.00 1,750,000.00 0.00 0.00/o

o^-^ na d-i^t^). 2 I I llanaa 4.rE on,

0.00
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Description
Rgaource
Codeg

Object
Codas

Original
Budgst

(A)

Board
Approved
Operating

Budget
(B)

Actuals To
Date
(c)

Proiected
Year Totals

(D)

Difference
(Col B & D)

(E)

%oill
Column B &

o
(F)

OTHER SOURCES/USES

SOURCES

Slate Apportionments

Emergency Apportionments

Proceeds

Proceeds from Disposal of Capital
Assets

Other Sources

Transfers from Funds of
Lapsed/Reorganized LEAS

Long-Term Debt Proceeds

Proceeds from Certificates of
Participation

Proceeds from Leases

Proceeds from Lease Revenue Bonds

Proceeds from SBITAs

All Other Financing Sources

(c) TOTAL, SOURCES

8931

8953

8965

8971

8972

8973

8974

8979

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0-OYo

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0"01o

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0o/o

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0o/o

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00h

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0o/o

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

USES

Transfers of Funds from
Lapsed/Reorganized LEAS

All Other Financing Uses

(d) ToTAL, USES

7651

7699

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0olo

CONTRIBUTIONS

Contributions from Unrestricted Revenues

Contributions from Restricted Revenues

(e) TOTAL, CONTRIBUTIONS

8980

8990

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.0,/,
, 9'09

0.00
9:0.1
0.00 0.00

TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING
SOURCES/USES (a - b + c - d + e) (1,396,400.00) (977,650.00) (1 50,000.00) (860,676.00) (1 16,974.00) 12_0v.

California Dept of Education

SACS Financial Reporting Software - SACS V14
trit^ tr,,^l Ai lr^*i^- 7
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Resource Description 202s-26
Projected Totals

2600

581 0

601 9

6300

6332

6770

7435

781 0

8150

9010

Expanded Learning Opportunities Program

Other Restricled FedeEl

Student Support and Professional Development Discretionary Block Grant (SSPDDBG)

Lottery: I nstructional Materials

CA Community Schools Partnership Act - lmplementation Grant

Arts and Music in Schools (AMSlFunding Guarantee and Accountability Act (Prop 28)

Leaming Recovery Emergency Block Grant

Other Restricted State

Ongoing & Major Maintenance Account (RMA: Education Cods Section 17070.75)

Other Restricled Local

1,01 1,440.00

37,878.00

362,074.00

326,357.00

304,463.00

385,926.00

1 94,183.00

44,276.00

308,896.00

300,217.00

Total, Restricted Balance 3,275,71 0.00

o.i^+^a, atllladaa t,rE oi,
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Description
Re3ource
Codes

Object
Codes

Original
Budget (A)

Board
Approved
Operating
Budget (B)

Actuals To
Date (C)

Prorected
Year Totals

(D)

D ifferonce
(Col B & D)

(E)

o/o Dlll
Column B &

D (F)

A. REVENUES

1) LCFF Sources

2\ Fedeal Revenue

3) Other State Revenue

4) Other Local Revenue

5) TOTAL, REVENUES

8010€099

8 t00-8299

8300-8599

8600-8799

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.Oo/o

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

B. EXPENDITURES

1 ) Certif icated Salaries

2) Classified Salaries

3) Employee Benefits

4) Books and Supplies

5) Services and Other Operaling Expenditures

6) Capital Outlay

7) Other Outgo (excluding Transfers of
lndirect Costs)

8) Other Outgo - Transfers of lndirect Costs

9)TOTAL, EXPENDITURES

'1000-1999

2000-2999

3000-3999

4000-4999

5000-5999

60004999

71oo-7299,
7400-7499

7300-7399

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 O.Oo/o

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0"/.

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

o.oyo

0.004

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

c. ExcESS (DEFIC|ENCY) OF REVENUES
OVER EXPENSES BEFORE OTHER
FTNANCTNG SOURCES ANO USES (A5 - 89) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

D. OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES

1 ) lnterfund Transfers

a) Transfers I n

b) Transfers Out

2) Other Sources/Uses

a) Sources

b) Uses

3) Contributions

4) TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING
SOURCES/USES

8900-8929

7600-7629

8930{979

7630-7699

8980-8999

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.o%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 o.o%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

E. NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN FUND
BALANCE (C + D4) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

o-^^ a
o.i^a^a. alaalaana i.ra ol,

0.00
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Oescription
Resource
Codes

Object
Codee

Board
Approved
Operating
Budgat (B)

Actuals To
Dare (C)

Projected
Year Totals

(D)

Difference
(col B & o)

(E)

./.Dfit
Column B &

D (F)

F. FUND BALANCE, RESERVES

1) Beginning Fund Balance

a) As of July 1 - Unaudited

b) Audit Adjustments

c) As of July 1 - Audited (F1a + F1b)

d) Other Restatements

e) Adjusted Beginning Balance (F1c + F1d)

2) Ending Balance, June 30 (E + F1e)

Components of Ending Fund Balance

a) Nonspendable

Revolving Cash

Stores

Prepaid ltems

All Others

b) Restricted

c) Committed

Stabilization Arrangements

Other Commitmonts

d) Assigned

Other Assignments

e) Unassigned/U nappropriated

Reservo for Economic U ncertainties

Unassigned/Unappropriated Amount

979',|

9793

9795

9711

9712

s713

97 19

9740

9750

9760

9780

9789

9790

27'1,599.00 3',t5,774.00 315,774.O0 0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

271,599.00 315.774.00 315.774.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

271.599.00 31 5,774.00 315.774.00

27'1,599.00 315,774.00 315,774.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

27't,599.00 315,774.00 3't5.774.OO

0.00 0.00 0.00

' o99

0.00

- 9:90

0.00

0.00

0.00

o.o0 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

REVENUES

Sale of Equipment and Supplies

All Other Sales

lnterest

Net lncrease (Docrease) in the Fair Value of
lnvestments

All Other Fees and Contracts

All Other Local Revenue

TOTAL, REVENUES

8631

8639

8660

8662

8689

8699

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 o.o%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

o^^^ t D.i6+^a. allallaaa a /c Dir

Original
Budget (A)

I

0.00



Description
Resource Object

CodesCodes
Original

Budget (A)

Board
Approved
Operating
Budget (B)

Actuals To
Date (C)

Projscted
Year Totals

(D)

Difference
(Col B & D)

(E)

y. Difi
Column B &

D (F}

CERTIFICATED SALARIES

Certif icated Teachers' Salaries

Certif icated Pupil Support Salaries

Certif icated Supervisors' and Administrators'
Salaries

Other Certif icated Salaries

TOTAL, CERTIFICATED SALARIES

1 100

1?O0

1300

1900

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 o.0%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0,/.

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

CLASSIFIED SALARIES

Classif ied I nstructional Salaries

Classif ied Support Salaries

Classif ied Supervisors' and Administrators'
Salaries

Clerical, Technical and Office Salaries

Other Classiiied Salaries

TOTAL, CLASSIFIED SALARIES

2',loo

2200

2300

2400

2900

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 o.00k

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 o.00/o

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 o.oo/o

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0"/.

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 o.0%

EMPLOYEE BENEFITS

STRS

PERS

OASD I /M edicare/Alternative

Health and Welfare Benefits

Unemployment lnsurance

Workers' Compensation

OPEB, Allocated

OPEB, Active Employees

Other Employee Benefits

TOTAL, EMPLOYEE BENEFITS

3101-3102

320',t-3202

3301-3302

340',t-3402

3501-3502

3601-3602

3701-3702

3751-3752

390 1-3902

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0o/o

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0o/o

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00k

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0o/o

BOOKS AND SUPPLIES

Materials and Supplies

Noncapitalized Equipment

TOTAL, BOOKS AND SUPPLIES

4300

4400

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0v,

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

SERVICES AND OTHER OPERATING
EXPENDITURES

Subagreements for Seavices

Dues and Memberships

I nsurance

Rentals, Leases, Repairs, and Noncapitalized
lmprovements

Transfers of Direct Costs - lnterfund

Professional/Consulting Services and Operating
Expenditures

Communications

TOTAL, SERVICES AND OTHER OPERATING
EXPENDITURES

5't00

5300

5400-5450

5600

5750

5800

5900

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0v,

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0"/.

CAPITAL OUTLAY

Equipment

Equipment Replacement

Lease Ass6ts

Subscription Assets

TOTAL, CAPITAL OUTLAY

6400

6500

6600

6700

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0o/o

Orland Joint Unifiod
Glenn County
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0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00
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Resou rce
Codes

Obiect
Codes

Original
Budget (A)

Board
Approved
Operating
Budget (B)

Actuals To
Date (C)

ProJected
Year Totals

(D)

Difference
(col B & D)

(E)

Y. Dlll
Column B &

D (F)

OTHER OUTGO. TRANSFERS OF
INDIRECT COSTS

Transfers of lndirect Costs - lnterfund 7350

TOTAL, OTHER OUTGO. TRANSFERS OF

INDIRECT COSTS

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 o.o%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 o.0%

TOTAL, EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

INTERFUND TRANSFERS

INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN

Other Aulhorized lnterfund Transfers ln

(a) TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS lN

891 I 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0o/o

INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT

Other Authorized lnterfund Transfers Out 761 9

(b) TOTAL, INTERFUNO TRANSFERS OUT

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0v"

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 o.0y.

OTHER SOURCES/USES

SOURCES

Proceeds from Disposal of Capital Assets

Transfem from Funds of
Lapsed/Reorganized LEAS

Proceeds from Leases

Proceeds from SBITAS

(c) TOTAL, SOURCES

89s3

8965

8972

8974

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.oyo

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

USES

Transfes of Funds from Lapsed/Reorganized

LEAs

(d) ToTAL, USES

7651
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.07o

CONTRIBUTIONS

Contributions from Unrestricted Revenues

Contributions from Restricted Revenues

(e) TOTAL, CONTRIBUTIONS

8980

8990

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0,/,

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING
SOURCES/USES

(a-b+c-d+e) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

o-i^|^e, alantniaa r.rA ol,

Description

I

,.*l

I

I

,.*l

0.00 0.0"/"

0.0%

0.0%

0.00

0.00
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Project Year Totals

8210 Student Activity Funds

Total, Restricted Balance

315,774.00

315,774.00
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Description Resource
Codes

Object
CodeB

Original
Budget
(A)

Board
Approved
Operating
Budgot
(B)

Actuals To
Date
(c)

Prorected
Year Totals
(D)

D iffeien ce
(Col B &
D)
(E)

Yo Difi
Column
BAD
(F)

A. REVENUES

1) LCFF Sources

2) Federal Revenue

3) Other State Revenue

4) Other Local Revenue

5)TOTAL, REVENUES

801G.8099

810G8299

8300-8599

8600-8799

0.00

1,573,478.00

635,605.00

44,300.00

2,253,383.00

0.00

1,638,866.00

655,299.00

78,300.00

2,372,465.00

0.00

471,2U.87

188,980.1 5

49,332.96

709,597.98

0.00

1,631,843.00

651,733.00

78,531.00

2,362,107.00

0.00

(7,023.00)

(3,566.00)

231.00

A.OYo

-0.4%

-0.50/o

0.3%

0.00

597,668.00

426,866.00

928,000.00

37,950.00

263,830.00

0.00

74,089.00

2,328,403.00

0.00

605,71 8.00

446,387.00

962,000.00

52,950.00

I 38,500.00

0.00

78,805.00

2.284,360.00

0.00

319,784.02

237,026.37

462,494.86

20,863.1 0

8,049.69

0.00

0.00

1,048,218.04

0.00

603,464.00

447,362.00

962.000.00

55,450.00

1 68,500.00

0.00

78,834.00

2,315,610.00

0.00

2,254.00

(e75.00)

0.00

(2,500.00)

(30,000.00)

0.00

(2e.00)

0.0%

0.4%

-0.2o/o

o.oyo

-4.7%

-21.7Yo

0.0%

0.00k

B. EXPENDITURES

1) Certificated Salaries

2) Classified Salaries

3) Employee Benefits

4) Books and Supplies

5) Services and Other Operating Expenditures

6) Capital Outlay

100G1999

200G.2999

300G.3999

400G4999

5000-5999

6000-6999

7100-
7299,7400-

7499

7300-7399

7) Other Outgo (excluding Transfers of lndirect Costs)

8) Other Outgo - Transfers of lndirect Costs

9) TOTAL, EXPENDITURES

c. ExcESs (DEFtCtENCY) OF REVENUES OVER
EXPENDITURES BEFORE OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
AND USES (A5. 89) (75,020.00) 88,'105.00 (338,620.06) 46,497.00

O. OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES

1) lnterfund Transfers

a) Transfers ln

b) Transfers Out

2) Other Sources/Uses

a) Sourcss

b) Uses

3) Contributions

4) TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES

890G8929

760G7629

893G8979

763G7699

8980-8999

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.0"/"

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.00

E. NET INCREASE (DECREASE) lN FUND BALANCE (C + D4) (75,020.00) 88.1 05.00 (338,620.06) 46,497.00

Orland Joint Unilled
Glenn County

F. FUND BALANCE, RESERVES

1) Beginning Fund Balance

a) As of July 1 - Unaudited

b) Audit Adjustments

c) As of July I - Audited (F1a + F1b)

d) Other Restatements

e) Adiusted Beginning Balance (F1c + Fld)

2) Ending Balance, June 30 (E + F1e)

Components of Ending Fund Balance

a) Nonspendable

Revolving Cash

Stores

Prepaid ltems

All Others

b) Restricted

c) Commatted

Stabilization Anangements

Other Commitments

d) Assigned

Other Assignments

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - SACS Vj4
EX^. E,.^tr O: tr^.^i^- a

2025-26 Second lnterim
Cafeteria Special Revenue Fund

Expenditures by Object

1 1 75481 0000000
Form 131

G82G354EJT(2025-26)

9791

9793

9795

9711

9712

971 3

9719

9740

1,624,775.00

0.00

1,624,775.00

0.00

1,624,775.00

1,549,755.00

1,922,188.00

0.00

'l,922,188.00

0.00

1,922,1 88.00

2,01 0,293.00

1,922,'t88.00

0.00

1,922,188.00

0.00

1,922,188.00

1,968,685.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0,00

1,838,8'16.00

0.00

0.00

1 29,869.00

0.00

0.00

0.0%

0.0%

0.0v"0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

1,549,755.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

1,880,424.00

9750

9760

9780

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

35
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BOOKS AND SUPPLIES

Books and Other Reference lvlaterials

Materials and Supplies
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11754810000000
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4200

4300

0.00

1 33,000.00

0.00

165,000.00

0.00

45,008.26

0.00

'165,000.00

0.00

0.00

0.0%

0.0olo

36

Original
Budget
(A)

Board
Approved
Operating
Bu d get
(B)

Actuals To
Date
(c)

Projected
Year Totals
(D)

D ifference
(Col B &
D)
(E)

%Dtt|
Column
B&D
(F)

Description
Reaourcg
Codes

Object
Codes

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00

e) U nassigned/U nappropriated

Reserve for Economic U ncertainlies

Unassigned/U nappropriated Amount

9789

9790

1,573,478.OO

0.00

0.00

1,573,478.00

I,638,866.00

0.00

0.00

1,638,866.00

471,284.87

0.00

0.00

471,284.87

1,63'l,843.00

0.00

0.00

1,631 ,843.00

(7,023.00)

0.00

0.00

(7,023.00)

-0.4"/.

0.0v"

0.0olo

-0.4Yo

FEDERAL REVENUE

Child Nutrition Programs

Donated Food Commodities

All Other Federal Revenue

TOTAL, FEDERAL REVENUE

8220

8221

8290

635,605.00

0.00

635,605.00

655,299.00

0.00

655,299.00

188,980.1 5

0.00

'188,980.'!5

651,733.00

0.00

651,733.00

0.00

(3,566.00)

(3,566.00) -0.57o

0.0%

-0.50h

OTHER STATE REVENUE

Child Nutrition Programs

All Other State Revenue

TOTAL, OTHER STATE REVENUE

8520

8590

OTHER LOCAL REVENUE

Sales

Sale of Equipment/Supplies

Food Service Sales

Leases and Rentals

lnterest

Net lncrease (Decrease) in the Fair Value of lnvestments

Fees and Contracts

lnteragency Services

Other Local Revenue

All Other Local Revenue

TOTAL, OTHER LOCAL REVENUE

8677

8699

8631

8634

8650

8660

8662

0.00

24,300.00

0.00

20,000.00

0.00

0.00

44,300.00

0.00

0.00

46,300.00

0.00

30,000.00

0.00

2,000.00

78,300.00

0.00

0.00

21,424.61

0.00

26,057.27

0.00

1 ,851 .08

49,332.96

0.00

0.00

46,300.00

0.00

30,000.00

0.00

2,231.00

78,s31.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

231.00

231.00

0.00

0.0v,

0.0v"

0.07o

0.Oo/o

0.00/"

11.6%

0.3%

0.00h

TOTAL, REVENUES 2,253,383.00 2,372,465.00 709,597.98 2,362,107.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.0o/o

0.0%

o.0%

CERTIFICATED SALARIES

Certificated Supervisors' and Administrators' Salades

Other Cerlificated Salaries

TOTAL, CERTIFICATEO SALARI ES

1 300

1 900

255,953.89

63,830.1 3

0.00

0.00

319,784.02

494,039.00

109,425.00

0.00

0.00

603,464.00

2,254.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

2,254.OO

0.5v,

0.0%

o.0%

0.0Yo

O.4o/o

Classif ied Support Salaries

Classif ied Superuisors' and Administrators' Salaries

Clerical, Technical and Office Salaries

Other Classif ied Salaries

TOTAL, CLASSIFIED SALARIES

2200

2300

2400

2900

CLASSIFIED SALARIES

490,349.00

1 07,319.00

0.00

0.00

597,668.00

496,293.00

1 09,425.00

0.00

0.00

605,71 8.00

0.0%

0.4yo

0.3%

0.0%

0.30h

0.4%

0.0%

-18.9%

0.0olo

-o.2%

0.00

83,224.56

23,184.67

120,O71.01

151.45

5,404.29

0_00

4,990.39

0.00

237,026.37

0.00

s86.00

I 40.00

(1s.00)

1.00

38.00

0.00

(1 ,721.00)

0.00

(975.00)

0.00

157,428.00

43,414.00

206,653.00

287.00

10,102.00

0.00

8,982.00

0.00

426,866.00

0.00

1 59,568.00

44,01 1.00

223,',t78.00

291.00

1 0,238.00

0.00

9,1 01.00

0.00

446,387.00

31 01-31 02

320',t-3202

3301 -3302

3401-3402

3501-3502

3601 -3602

3701-3702

3751-3752

3901-3902

o^-^, o-i^t^A. at4alahle 1.a1 0al

0.00

1 58,982.00

43,871.00

223,197.00

290.00

1 0,200.00

0.00

10,822.00

0.00

447,362.00

EMPLOYEE BENEFITS

STRS

PERS

OASDI/Medicare/Altemative

Health and Welfare Benefits

Unemployment lnsurance

Workers' Compensation

OPEB. Allocated

OPEB, Active Employees

Other Employee Benefits

TOTAL, EMPLOYEE BENEFITS



Orland Jolnt Unifled
Glenn County

OTHER SOURCES/USES

SOURCES

Other Sources

Transfers from Funds of Lapsed/Reorganized LEAs

Long-Term Debt Proceeds

Proceeds from Leases

Proceeds from SBITAs

All Other Financing Sources

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - SACS V14
Eit^. c!,6, oi l/^?^i^^ a

8972

8974

8979

0.00

0.00

0.00

2025-26 Second lnterim
Cafeteria Special Revenue Fund

Expenditures by Object

8965 0.00

1 1 754E1 0000000
Form 131

G82G354EJT(202s.26)

0.00 0.0%0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.|Yo

0.0%

0,00/o
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Description Re6ource
Codes

Object
Codes

Original
Budget
(A)

Board
Approved
Operating
Budget
(B)

Actuals To
Date
(c)

Proiected
Year Totals
(o)

D i fferen ce
(Col B &
o)
(E)

%Ditt
Column
B&D
(F)

Noncapitalized Equipment

Food

TOTAL, BOOKS AND SUPPLIES

4400

4700

0.00

795,000.00

928,000.00

2,000.00

795,000.00

962,000.00

1,583.46

41 5,903.14

462,494.86

2,000.00

795,000.00

962,000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.0%

0.Oo/o

o.o%

0.00

5,000.00

750.00

0.00

5,250.00

1 1,000.00

0.00

0.00

15,950.00

0.00

37,950.00

0.00

5,000.00

750.00

0.00

6,750.00

1 7,000.00

0.00

0.00

23,450.00

52,950.00

0.00

0.00

559.01

350.00

0.00

2,967.22

5,991.61

0.00

0.00

'10,995.26

20,863. I 0

0.00

0.00

5,000.00

750.00

0.00

6,750.00

't 9,500.00

0.00

0.00

23,450.00

55,450.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

(2, s00.00)

0.00

0.00

(2,500.00)

0.00

0.00

o.00/o

0.0%

0.0o/o

0.0%

0-OYo

-14.70/o

0.0%

0.0v,

-4.7o/o

0.0%

0.ook

SERVICES AND OTHER OPERATING EXPENDITURES

Subagreements for Services

Travel and Conferences

Dues and Memberships

lnsurance

Operations and Housekeeping Services

Rentals, Leases, Repairs, and Noncapitalized lmprovements

Transfers of Direct Costs

Transfers of Direct Cosls - lnterfund

Professional/Consulting Services and

Operating Expenditures

Communications

TOTAL, SERVICES AND OTHER OPERATING
EXPENDITURES

5100

5200

5300

540G.M50

5500

5600

57'10

5750

5800

5900

7,500.00

2s6,330.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

263.830.00

7,500.00

1 31,000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

1 38,500.00

0.00

8,049.69

0.00

0.00

0.00

8,049.69

37,500.00

1 31,000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

168,500.00

(30,000.00)

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

(30,000.00)

400.|yo

Q.1Yo

0.0%

0.01o

0.0%

-?1.7%

CAPITAL OUTLAY

Buildings and lmprovements of Buildings

Equipment

Equipmenl Replacement

Lease Assets

Subscription Assets

TOTAL, CAPITAL OUTLAY

6200

6.400

6500

6600

6700

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

O.Oo/o

0.0%

OTHER OUTGO (oxcludlng Transfers of lndlrect Costs)

Oebt Service

Debt Service - lnterest

Other Debt Service - Principal

TOTAL, OTHER OUTGO (excluding Transfers of lndirect
Costs)

7438

7439

OTHER OUTGO - TRANSFERS OF INDIRECT COSTS

Transfers of lndirect Costs - lnterfund

TOTAL, OTHER OUTGO. TRANSFERS OF INDIRECT
COSTS

7350 74,089.00

74,089.00

78,805.00

78,805.00

0.00

0.00

78,834.00

78,834.00

(2e.00)

(2e.00)

0.07o

o.0%

TOTAL. EXPENDITURES 2,328,403.00 2,?U,360.00 1,O48,218.04 2,31 5,61 0.00

INTERFUNO TRANSFERS

INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN

From: General Fund

Olher Authorized lnterfund Transfers ln

(a) TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN

891 6

8919

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.0%

0.0%

0.0Yo

INTERFUNO TRANSFERS OUT

Other Authorized lnterfund Transfers Out

(b) TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT

7619 0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.0%

O.QYo

D^^^ 2

0.00

0.00

0.00

o.i^t^e, atlntainc 1. ra olt

I I

0-0"/,



Descri ption Reaourca
Codes

Object
Codes

Original
Budget
(A)

Board
Approved
Operating
Budget
(B)

Actuals To
Date
(c)

Prolected
Year Totals
(D)

oifference
(Col B &
o)
(E)

yo oill
Column
B&D
(F)

(c) ToTAL, SOURCES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

USES

Transfers of Funds from Lapsed/Reorganized LEAS

All other Financing Uses

(d) TOTAL, USES

765 1

7699

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.0%

o.o%

0.0%

CONTRIBUTIONS

Contributions from Unrestricted Revenues

Contributions from Rsstrictod Revonues

(e) TOTAL, CONTRIBUTIONS

8980

8990

TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES

(a-b+c-d+e) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Orland Jolnt Unlfied
Glenn County

California Dept of Education

SACS Financial Reporting Software - SACS V14
tr;t^, tr, ,^, oi \ r^-^i^- c

2025-26 Second lnterim
Cafetsrla Speclal Revenue Fund

Expendltures by Object

38

11754810000000
Form l3l

G82G3s4EJT(2025-26)

o^^^ l o.i^.^i. 2f{t/rntc 1' ia ol'

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.0o/o

0.0%

0.0%



Orland Jolnl Unlfiod
202t26 Sscond lnterim

Cafeteria Speclal Rov.nu6 Fund
Rsstrictsd Dotall

11754a10000000
Form t3l

G82G351tEJT{2025.26)

2025-26

5310 Child Nulrition: School Programs (e.9., School Lunch, School Breakfsst, Milk, Pregnani & kclailng Studenls)

Total, Reslricted Balance

1,838,816.00

1.838,816.00

39
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SACS Financial Repo(ihg Software - SACS V14



Orland Joint unified
Glenn County

F. FUND BALANCE, RESERVES

1) Beginning Fund Balance

a) As of July I - Unaudited

b) Audit Adjustments

c) As of July 1 - Audited (F1a + F1b)

d) Other Restatements

e) Adjusted Beginning Balance (Flc + F1d)

2) Ending Balance, June 30 (E + Fle)

Components of Ending Fund Balance

a) Nonspendable

Revolving Cash

Stores

Prepaid ltems

All Others

b) Restricted

c) Committed

Stabilization Arrangem ents

Other Commitments

d) Assigned

Cali{omia Dept of Education

SACS Financial Reporting Software - SACS V14
Eit^. E,t^t oi lr^?.i^6 a

9711

9712

971 3

971 I
9740

0.00

0.00

0.00

2025-26 S€cond lnterim
Deforred lllalntenance Fund

Erpendltures by ObJect

1'l 75.!81 0000000
Form'l4l

G82G354EJT(2025.26)

9791

9793

50/.,472.OO

0.00

50/',472.00

0.00

50/.,472.00

1,083,972.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0,00

1,390,605.00

0.00

1,390,605.00

0.00

1,390,605.00

700,778.00

0.00

0.00

1,390,605.00

0.00

1,390,605.00

0.00

1,390,605.00

9'16,458.00

0-00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.07"

0.0v.

9795 0.00 0.0"/,

0.00

0.00

Board
Approved
Operating
Budget
(B)

Actuals To
Dats
(c)

Proiected
Year Totals
(D)

D ifference
(Col B &
D)
(E)

%Dift
Column
B&D
(F)

Descri ption Reaource
Codes

Object
Codes

Original
Budget
(A)

0.00

0.00

0.00

20,000.00

20,000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

20,000.00

20,000.00

0.00

0,00

0.00

7,702.13

7,702.13

0.00

0.00

0.00

20,000.00

20,000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.0v,

0.o%

0.0%

0.0%

A. REVENUES

1) LCFF Sources

2) Federal Revenue

3) Other State Revenue

4) Other Local Revenue

5) TOTAL, REVENUES

801 0-8099

81 00-8299

8300-8599

8600-8799

B. EXPENDITURES

1) Certificated Salaries

2) Classified Salaries

3) Employee Benefits

4) Books and Supplies

5) Sewices and Other Operating Expenditures

6) Capital Outlay

1000-19ss

2000-2999

3000-3999

4000-4999

5000-5999

6000-6999

71 00-
7299,7400-

7499

7300-7399

7) Other Outgo (excluding Transfers of lndirect Costs)

8) Other Outgo - Transfers of lndirect Costs

9)TOTAL, EXPENDITURES

0.00

0.00

0.00

3,000.00

7,500.00

705,000.00

71 5.500.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

29,096.00

51,300.00

1 ,904,43't .00

1,984,827.00

0.00

'0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

1 7,695.68

24,690.00

592,138.77

0.00

0.00

6U,524.45

0.00

0.00

0.00

29,096.00

52,233.00

't ,687,818.00

1,769, 147.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

(933.00)

21 6,61 3.00

0.00

0.00

0.o%

0.0%

0.096

0.0"/"

0.0%

0.0%

-1.8%

1 1.40/o

c. ExcEss (DEFrclENcY) oF REVENUES OVER
EXPENDITURES BEFORE OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
AND USES (A5. 89) (69s,500.00) (1,964,827.00) (626,822.32\ ('t ,749,147 .001

1,275,000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

1,275,000.00

1,275,000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

1,275,000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

1,275,000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

1,275,000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

D. OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES

1 ) lnterfund Transfers

a) Transfers ln

b) Transfers Out

2) Other Sourc€s/Uses

a) Sources

b) Uses

3) Contributions

4) TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES

8900-8929

7600-7629

8930-8979

7630-7699

8980-8999

E. NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE (C +

D4) 579,500.00 (689,827.00) (626,822.32) (474,147.00j

9750

9760

40

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

D.t^t^). lllnlaiaa a.ro Dt,

I
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Original
Budget
(A)

Board
ApproYed
Operating
Budget
(B)

Actuals To
Date
(c)

Year Totals
Projected

(o)

Difference
(Col B &
D)
(E)

%oitf
Column
B&D
(F)

Description
Reaou rce
Codes

Obiect
Codes

91 6,458.00

0.00

0.00

1,083,972.00

0.00

0.00

700,778.00

0.00

0.00

Other Assignments

e) Unassigned/U nappropriated

Reserve for Economic U ncertainties

Unassigned/U nappropriated Amount

9780

9789

9790

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

LCFF SOURCES

LCFF Transfers

LCFF Transfers - Curent Year

LCFF Transfers - Prior Years

TOTAL, LCFF SOURCES

8091

8099

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.0%

0.00k

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

OTHER STATE REVENUE

All Other State Revenue

TOTAL, OTHER STATE REVENUE

8590

0.00

20,000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

20,000.00

0.00

0.00

20,000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

20,000.00

0.00

0.00

7,702.13

0.00

0.00

0.00

7,702.13

0.00

0.00

20,000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

20,000.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

o.00/o

0.0Yo

0.0"/.

0.lYo

0.00h

0.07o

0.0o/o

OTHER LOCAL REVENUE

Community Redevelopment Funds Not Subiect to LCFF

Deduction

Sales

Sale of Equipment/Supplies

lnterest

Net lncrease (Decrease) in the Fair Value of lnvestments

Other Local Revenue

All Other Local Revenue

All Other Transfers ln from All Others

TOTAL, OTHER LOCAL REVENUE

8625

863'r

8660

8662

8699

8799

20,000.00 7,702.13 20,000.0020,000.00TOTAL, REVENUES

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

CLASSIFIED SALARIES

Classif ied Support Salaries

Other Classified Salaries

TOTAL, CLASSIFIEO SALARIES

2200

2900

EITIIPLOYEE BENEFITS

STRS

PERS

OASDI/Medicare/Altemative

Health and Welfare Benefits

Unomployment lnsurance

Workers' Compensation

OPEB, Allocated

OPEB, Active Employees

Other Employee Benefits

TOTAL, EMPLOYEE BENEFITS

3101-3'102

3201-3202

3301-3302

3401-3402

3501-3502

3601-3602

370',1-3702

3751-3752

3901-3902

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.0%

0.0%

0.lYo

0.0%

0.Oo/o

o.0%

0.07o

0.0%

0.0%

0.0o/o

BOOKS AND SUPPLIES

Books and Other Reference Materials

Materials and Supplies

Noncapitalized Equipment

TOTAL, BOOKS ANO SUPPLIES

4200

4300

4400

0.00

3,000.00

0.00

3,000.00

0.00

17,696.00

1't ,400.00

29,096.00

0.00

1 7,695.68

0.00

17,695.68

0.00

17,696.00

1 1,400.00

29,096.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.0"/.

0.0%

o.o%

0.0%

Orland Joint Unified
Glenn County

SERVICES AND OTHER OPERATING EXPENDITURES

Subagreements for Services

Travel and Conferences

Rentals, Leases, Repairs, and Noncapitalized lmprovements

Transfers of Direct Costs

Transfers of Direct Costs - lnterfund

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - SACS V14
En^. E,,-l oi \r^Fi^^ a

2025-26 Second lnterim
Deferred Maintenance Fund

Expenditures by Object

1 1754810000000
Form 141

G82G354EJT(2025-26)

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

42,500.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

22,240.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

42,500.00

0.00

0.00

0.00k

0.0%

0.1Yo

0.0%

0.0%

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

51 00

5200

5600

571 0

5750

41
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Orland Jolnt Unlfied
Glenn County

California Dept of Education

SACS Financial Reporting Software - SACS V14
tril^. tr, '^l Oi \r^-i^^ A

2025-26 Socond lnterlm
Defsrred Malntonance Fund

Expendltures by Objoct

I 17548't0000000
Form 141

G82G3s4EJT(2025.26)

Descri pti on Resource
Codes

Object
Codes

Original
Budget
(A)

Board
Approved
Operating
Budget
(B)

Actuals To
Date
(c)

Projected
Year Tolals
(D)

Difference
(co
D)
(E)

tB&
vooift
Column
B&D
(F)

Professional/Consulting Seruices and

Operating Expenditures

TOTAL, SERVICES AND OTHER OPERATING
EXPENDITURES

5800 7,500.00

7,500.00

8,800.00

51,300.00

2,450.00

24,690.00

9,733.00

52,233.00

(e33.00)

(e33.00)

-10.6%

-1.8o/o

CAPITAL OUTLAY

Land lmprovements

Buildings and lmprovements of Buildings

Equipment

Equipment Replacement

Lease Assets

Subscription Assets

TOTAL, CAPITAL OUTLAY

6170

6200

6400

6500

6600

6700

90,000.00

590,000.00

25,000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

705,000.00

600,763.00

1,266,668.00

37,000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

'l ,904,431.00

89,701.57

465,552.59

36,884.61

0.00

0.00

0.00

592,138.77

601,063.00

1,049,755.00

37,000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

1,687,818.00

(300.00)

2 1 6,91 3.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

21 6,61 3.00

0.0v.

17.'tYo

0.00k

0.00k

0.0%

0.0olo

1 1.4v.

7438

7439

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.07o

0.0%

o.o%

TOTAL, EXPENDITURES 7'15.500.00 1,984,827.00 634,524.45 '|,769,147.00

INTERFUND TRANSFERS

INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN

Other Authorized lnterfund Transfers ln

(a) TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS lN

8919 1,275,000.00

1,275,000.00

1,275,000.00

1,275,000.00

0.00

0.00

1,275,000.00

'1,275,000.00

0.00

0.00

0.0%

0.0o/o

INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT

Other Authorized lnterfund Transfers Out

(b) TOTAL. INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT

7619 0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0,00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.0%

0.0%

OTHER SOURCES/USES

SOURCES

Other Sources

Transfers from Funds of Lapsed/Reorganized LEAS

Long-Term Debt Proceeds

Proceeds from Leases

Proceeds from SBITAS

All Other Financing Sources

(c) TOTAL, SOURCES

8965

8972

8974

8979

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00/o

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

USES

Transfers of Funds from Lapsed/Reorganized LEAS

All Other Financing Uses

(d) TOTAL, USES

7651

7699

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.0%

0.0%

0.0o/o

CONTRIBUTIONS

Contributions from Unrestricled Revenues

Contributions from Restricted Revenues

(e) TOTAL, CONTRIBUTIONS

8980

8990

0.00

0.@

0.00

0.00

o.o0

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

O.OYo

0.0%

0.0%

TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES

(a-b+c-d+e) 1,275,000.00 1,275,000.00 0.00 1.275,000.00

42
o.i^t^). allalahaa t.ro Dt,

OTHER OUTGO (excluding Transfers of lndirect Costs)

Oebt Service

Debt Service - lnterest

Other Debt Seruice - Principal

TOTAL, OTHER OUTGO (excluding Transfers of lndirect
Costs)

6^^^ a



Orland Jolnt Unifled
Glenn County

Deferred lllalntenance Fund
Restrlc'tod Detall

1 1 75,181 0000000
Form 141

G82G354EJT(2025.26)

Resource Description
2025-26
Projected Totals

Total, Restricted Balance 0.00

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - SACS V14
Eil^. tr. t^t o; tr^,-;^- a
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Orland Joint Unified
Glenn County

F. FUND BALANCE, RESERVES

1) Beginning Fund Balance

a) As of July 1 - Unaudited

b) Audit Adjustments

c) As of July 1 - Audited (F'la + F1b)

d) Other Restatements

e) Adjusted Beginning Balance (F1c + F1d)

2) Ending Balance, June 30 (E + F le)

Components of Ending Fund Balance

a) Nonspendable

Revolving Cash

Stores

Prepaid ltems

All Others

b) Restricted

c) Committed

Stabilization Arrangem ents

Other Commitments

d) Assigned

Other Assignments

California Dept of Education

SACS Financial Reporting Software - SACS V14
trn^. E,.^l Oi lr^.^i^- A

2025-26 Second lnterim
Pupil Transportation Equipment Fund

Expenditures by Object

1't7s4810000000
Form l5l

G82G354EJT(2025.26)

9791

9793

229,806.00

0.00

229,806.00

0.00

229,806.00

347,306.00

1 96,850.00

0.00

1 96,850.00

0.00

196,850.00

321,560.00

1 96,850.00

0.00

1 96,850.00

0.00

'196,850.00

321,560.00

0.00

0.00

0.0v"

0.0%

9795 0.0%0.00

9711

9712

9713

9719

9740

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

9750

9760

0.00

0.00

9780 321,560.00
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Original
Budgst
(A)

Board
ApprovEd
Opcratlng
Budget
(B)

Actuals To
Date
(c)

Proiected
Year
Totals
(D)

D ifference
(Col B &
D)
(E)

oloDilt

Column
B&D
(F)

Descri ption Resource
codes

Object
Codes

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.0%

0.ov.

o.o%

0.0%

0.00

0.00

0.00

1,500.00

1,500.00

0.00

0.00

202,000.00

2,500.00

204,500.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

1,586.35

'l,586.35

0.00

0.00

202,000.00

2,500.00

204,500.00

A. REVENUES

1) LCFF Sources

2) Federal Revenue

3) Other State Revenue

4) Other Local Revenue

5)TOTAL, REVENUES

801 0-8099

81 0G8299

8300-8599

8600-8799

0.00

0.00

0.00

9,000.00

5,000.00

215,790.00

0.00

0.00

229,790.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.0%

0.$Yo

0.0%

0.0o/o

0.0%

0.0%

0-OYo

0.0%

B. EXPENDITURES

1 ) Certificated Salaries

2) Classified Salaries

3) Employee Benefits

4) Books and Supplies

5) SerVices and Other Operating Expenditures

6) Capital Outlay

1 000-1 999

2000-2999

3000-3999

400G.4999

5000-5999

6000-6999

7100-
7299,7400-

7499

7300-7399

7) Other Outgo (excluding Transfers of lndirect Costs)

8) Other Outgo - Transfers of lndirect costs

9)TOTAL, EXPENDITURES

0..00

0.00

0.00

4,000.00

5,000.00

25,000.00

0.00

0.00

34,000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

9,000.00

5,000.00

21 5,790.00

229,790.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

21,992.31

37,952.49

1 38,600.33

0.00

0.00

1 98,545. 1 3

(32,500.00) (25,290.00) (196,958.78) (25,290.00)
C. EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES
BEFORE OTHER FINANCING SOURCES AND USES (A5 . 89)

0.0%

o.o%

o.00/"

0.0"/,

0,00/,

150,000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

I 50,000.00

1 50,000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

'150,000.00

'150,000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

1 50,000.00

1 50,000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

1 50,000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

D. OTHER FINANClNG SOURCES/USES

1) lnterfund Transfers

a) Transfers ln

b) Transfers Out

2) Other Sources/Uses

a) Sources

b) Uses

3) Contributions

4) TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES

8900-8929

7600-7629

8930-8979

7630-7699

8980-8999

E. NET INCREASE (DECREASE} !N FUND BALANCE (C + D4) 1 I 7.500.00 124,710.00 (46,958.78) 124,710.00

D-^^ 4

347,306.00 321,560.00

o.i^t^a. allaladlc l.ro ot,



Descri ptio n
Codes
ObjectResou rce

Codes

Original
Budget
(A)

Board
Approved
Operating
Budget
(B)

Actuals To
Date
(c)

Projected
Year
Totals
(D)

(Col
D)
(E)

D ifferen ce
BE

yo Dift
Column
B&D
(F)

e) Unassigned/U nappropriated

Reserue for Economic Uncertainties

U nassigned/U nappropriated Amount

0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

202,000.00

202,000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

202,000.00

202,000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

o.oyo

0.0%

0.00/o

0.0%

OTHER STATE REVENUE

All Other State Apportionments - Current Year

All Other State Apportionments - Prior Years

All Other State Revenue

TOTAL, OTHER STATE REVENUE

831 1

8319

8590

0.00

1,500.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

1,500.00

0.00

2,500.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

2,500.00

0.00

1,586.35

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

1,586,35

0.00

2,500.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

2,500.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.0%

0-OYo

0.0v"

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.070

OTHER LOCAL REVENUE

Sales

Sale of Equipment/Supplies

lnterest

Net lncrease (Oecrease) in the Fair Value of lnvestments

Other Transfers of Apportionments

From Oislricts or Charter Schools

From County Offices

From JPAS

All Other Transfers ln from All Others

TOTAL, OTHER LOCAL REVENUE

8631

8660

8662

8791

8792

8793

8799

1,500.00 204,500.00 1,586.35 204,500.00TOTAL, REVENUES

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.0%

0.o%

CLASSIFIED SALARIES

classif ied Support Salaries

TOTAL, CLASSIFIED SALARIES

2200

EMPLOYEE BENEFITS

STRS

PERS

OASD I /M edicare/Altemative

Health and welfare Benefits

Unemployment lnsurance

Workers' Compensation

OPEB, Allocated

OPEB, Active Employees

Other Employee Benefits

TOTAL. EMPLOYEE BENEFITS

31 01 -31 02

3201-3202

3301-3302

3401-3402

3501-3502

3601-3602

370't-3702

3751-3752

3901-3902

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.0%

0.00k

0.0%

0.0v"

0.0%

0.0v"

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.07o

BOOKS AND SUPPLIES

Books and Other Reference Materials

Materials and Supplies

Noncapitalized Equipment

TOTAL, BOOKS AND SUPPLIES

4200

4300

4400

0.00

4,000.00

0.00

4,000.00

0.00

9,000.00

0.00

9,000.00

0.00

8,230.86

13,761.45

21,992.31

0.00

9,000.00

0.00

9,000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00/.

0.00/o

0.0v"

0.0%

SERVICES AND OTHER OPERATING EXPENDITURES

Subagreements for Services

Rentals, Leases, Repairs, and Noncapitalized lmprovements

Transfers of Direct Costs - lnterfund

Prof essional/Consulting Seruices and

Operating Expenditures

TOTAL, SERVICES AND OTHER OPERATING EXPENDITURES

5800

5100

5600

5750

0.00

0.00

0.00

5,000.00

5,000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

5,000.00

5,000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

37.952.49

37,952.49

0.00

0.00

0.00

5,000.00

5,000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.0%

0.oyo

o.o%

0.0%

0.00/o

Orland Joint Uniflsd
Glenn County

CAPITAL OUTLAY

Equipment

Equipment Replacement

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - SACS V14
Eil^. E,.-t oi \r^-^;^- 

^

2025-26 Socond lnterim
Pupil Transportatlon Equlpment Fund

Expendituros by ObJect

6400

6500

25,000.00

0.00

21 5,790.00 138,600.33

0.00

21 5,790.00

0.00

GE2G354EJT(2025.26)

1 I 75481 0000000
Form l5l

0.00

0.00

0.0%

0.0%
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Orland Joint Unifiod
Glenn County

California Dept of Education

SACS Financial Reporting Software - SACS V14
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2025-26 Second lntsrim
Pupil Transportation Equipment Fund

Expenditures by Object

1 1 75/t810000000
Form 151
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Description
ReBource
Codes

Object
Codes

Original
Budget
(A)

Board
Approved
Operating
Budget
(B)

Actuals To
Date
(c)

Prorected
Year
Totals
(D)

Oifference
(Col B &
D)
(E)

%Dift
Column
B&D
(F)

Lease Assets

Subscription Assets

TOTAL, CAPITAL OUTLAY

6600

6700

0.00

0.00

25,000.00

0.00

0.00

215,790.00

0.00

0.00

1 38,600.33

0.00

0.00

215,790.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

o.o%

o.oyo

0.0%

OTHER OUTGO (oxcluding Transfers of lndirect Costs)

Debt Service

Debt Service - lnterest

Other Debt Seruice - Principal

TOTAL, OTHER OUTGO (excluding Transfers of lndirect Costs)

7438

7439

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.0"/"

0.0"/"

0.0%

TOTAL, EXPENDITURES 34,000.00 229,790.00 1 98,545. 1 3 229,790.00

INTERFUND TRANSFERS

INTERFUNO TRANSFERS IN

Olher Authorized lnterfund Transfers ln

(a) TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS lN

8919 150,000.00

150,000.00

1 50,000.00

1 50,000.00

1 50,000.00

1 50,000.00

150,000.00

150,000.00

0.00

0.00

0-0Yo

0.0%

INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT

Other Authorized lnterfund Transfers Out

(b) TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT

76'19 0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.0%

0.0%

OTHER SOURCES/USES

SOURCES

Other Sources

Transfers from Funds of Lapsed/Reorganized LEAS

Long-Term Debt Proceeds

Proceeds from Leases

Procesds from SBITAs

(c) TOTAL, SOURCES

8965

8972

8974

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

USES

Transfers of Funds from Lapsed/Reorganized LEAS

(d) TOTAL, USES

7651 0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.0%

0.0%

CONTRIBUTIONS

Contributions from Unrestricted Revenues

Contributions from Restricted Revenues

(e) TOTAL, CONTRIBUTIONS

8980

8990

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.9Yo

0.0%

0.0%

TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES

(a-b+c-d+e) 1 50.000.00 1 50,000.00 150,000.00 1 50,000.00

o^-^ 2 o.i^t^). allall^ne l.ro ot,

I



202S26 Socond lnterim
Pupll Transportation Equipmenl Fund

Restrlcted Delail

'l 175481 0000000
Form 151Orland Joint Unified

Glenn County G82G3s4EJT(202s.26)

Re3ource Description
2025-26
Projected Totals

Total, Restricted Balance 0.00

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - SACS Vj4
c;t^. Er,6tr oi tr^Fi^- a
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Orland Joint Unified
Glenn County

F. FUND BALANCE, RESERVES

1) Beginning Fund Balance

a) As of July 1 - Unaudited

b) Audit Adjustments

c) As of July 'l - Audited (Fla + F1b)

d) Other Restatements

e) Adiusted Beginning Balance (F1c + F1d)

2) Ending Balance, June 30 (E + F1e)

Components of Ending Fund Balance

a) Nonspendable

Revolving Cash

Stores

Prepaid ltems

All Others

b) Restricted

c) Committed

Stabilization Arrangsm ents

Other Commitments

d) Assigned

Other Assignments

California Dept of Education

SACS Financial Reporting Software - SACS V14
Eil^. C,,^l O: \r^-i^^ A

2025-26 Second lnterim
Special Reserve Fund for Other Than Capital Outlay Proiects

Expenditures by ObJect

1 1754810000000
Form 171

G82G354EJT(2025.26)

979 1

9793

0.00

0.00

0.0%

0.0%

o.o%

830,966.00

0.00

830,966.00

0.00

830,966.00

808,366.00

923,465.00

0.00

923,465.00

0.00

923,465.00

485,'t 15.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

923,465.00

0.00

923,465.00

0.00

923,465.00

371,940.00

9795

97 11

9712

9713

9719

9740

9780

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

9750

9760

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

48

Original
Budget
(A)

Board
Approved
Operating
Bu d get
(B)

Actuals
To Dat6
(c)

Proiected
Year
Totals
(D)

D i fferen ce
(Col B &
D)
(E)

%Diff
Column
B&D
(F)

Description
Resource
Codes

Object
Codes

0.0"/"

0.0"/"

0.ov"

42.20k

A. REVENUES

1) LCFF Sources

2) Federal Revenue

3) Other State Revenue

4) Other Local Revenue

5) TOTAL, REVENUES

801 0-8099

81 00-8299

8300-8599

8600-8799

o.o0

0.00

0.00

6,000.00

6,000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

9,000.00

9,000.00

0.00

0.90

0.00

12,799.91

0.00

0.00

0.00

1 2,799.00

1 2,799.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

3,799.00

B. EXPENDITURES

1) Certificated Salaries

2) Classified Salaries

3) Employee Benefits

4) Books and Supplies

5) Seruices and Other Operating Expendilures

6) Capital Outlay

1 000-1 999

2000-2999

3000-3999

4000-4999

5000-5999

6000-6999

7100-
7299,7400-

7499

7300-7399

7) Other Outgo (excluding Transfers of lndirect Costs)

8) Other Outgo - Transfers of lndirect Costs

9) TOTAL, EXPENDITURES

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

. 0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00 A.9Yo

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.OYo

0.0%

o.o%

0.0%

C. EXCESS (DEFICIENCY} OF REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES
BEFORE OTHER FINANCING SOURCES ANO USES (A5 - 89) 6.000.00 9,000.00 12,799.91 1 2,799.00

D. OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES

1) lnterfund Transfers

a) Transfers ln

b) Transfers Out

2) Other Sources/Uses

a) Sources

b) Uses

3) Contributions

4) TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES

8900-8929

7600-7629

8930-8979

7630-7699

8980-8999

325,000.00

353,600.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

(28,600.00)

325,000.00

772,350.OO

0.00

0.00

0.00

(447,350.00)

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

325,000.00

889,324.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

(564,324.00)

(1 1 6,974.00)

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.0%

'15.1%

0.0%

0.0%

0.4%

E. NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE (C + D4) (22,600.00) (438,350.00) 12,799.91 (551, s25.00)

o^^^ 4

808,366.00 485,1 15.00 371,940.00

o.i^t^/, allalaiaa 4.ro Dt,

I0.00



Orland Joint Unified
Glenn County

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - SACS V14
Eit^. E..^l oi \r^6ia- a

2025-26 Second lnterim
Speclal Reserue Fund for Other Than Capital Outlay Proiects

Expenditures by Object

1 1 75481 0000000
Form 171
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Descri ption Reaource
Codes

Obj6ct
Codes

Original
Budget
(A)

Board
Approved
Operating
Bu d get
(B)

Actuals
To Date
(c)

Projected
Year
Totals
(D)

Difference
(Col B E
D)
(E)

o/" Difl
Column
B&D
(F)

e) Unassigned/U nappropriated

Reserue for Economic Uncerlainties

U nassigned/Unappropriated Amount

9789

9790

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

OTHER LOCAL REVENUE

Sales

Sale of Equipment/Supplies

lnterest

Not lncrease (Decrease) in the Fair Value of lnvestmsnts

TOTAL, OTHER LOCAL REVENUE

8631

8660

8662

0.00

6,000.00

0.00

6,000.00

0.00

9,000.00

0.00

9,000.00

0.00

12,799.91

0.00

12,799.91

0.00

12,799_00

0.00

12,799.00

0.00

3,799.00

0.00

3,799.00

0.00k

42.2o/o

0.0o/"

42.2yo

TOTAL, REVENUES 6.000.00 9.000.00 12,799.91 12,799.00

INTERFUND TRANSFERS

INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN

From: General Fund/CSSF

Other Authorized lnterfund Transfers ln

(a) TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS lN

891 2

891 I
0.00

325,000.00

325,000.00

0.00

325,000.00

325,000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

325,000.00

325,000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.0%

o.oyo

0.0%

INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT

To: General Fund/CSSF

To: Stale School Building Fund/County School Facilities Fund

Other Authorized lnterfund Transfers Out

(b) TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT

7612

761 3

7619

353,600.00

0.00

0.00

353,600.00

772,350.00

0.00

0.00

772,350.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

889,324.00

0.00

0.00

889,324.00

(1 16,974.00)

0.00

0.00

(1 1 6,974.00)

-15.1%

0.0%

0.oYo

-15.1v"

OTHER SOURCES/USES

SOURCES

Olher Sources

Transfers from Funds of Lapsed/Reorganized LEAS

(c) TOTAL, SOURCES

8965 0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.0v"

0.0,/,

USES

Transfers of Funds from Lapsed/Reorganized LEAS

(d) TOTAL, USES

7651 0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.0%

0.lYo

CONTRIBUTIONS

Contributions from Restricted Revenues

(e) TOTAL, CONTRIBUTIONS

8990 0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0"00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.Oo/o

0.0%

TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES

(a-b+c-dte) (28,600.00) (447,350.00) 0.00 (564,324.00)

o.i^+^A- al<nlailc 4.io ot,
o-^^ t

0.00

0.00



Orland Jolnt Unlll6d
202526 Second lnt€rim

Sp.cl.l R6s6rve Fund ior other Than Capltal Outlay P.oi6cts
Restrlcred Doiall
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Oescription
2025-26

Total. Rest cted Balance 0.00
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Orland Joint Unified
Glenn County

F. FUND BALANCE, RESERVES

'l) Beginning Fund Balance

a) As of July 1 - Unaudited

b) Audit Adjustments

c) As of July 1 - Audited (F1a + Flb)

d) Other Restatements

e) Adiusted Beginning Balance (Flc + Fld)

2) Ending Balance, June 30 (E + Fle)

Components of Ending Fund Balance

a) Nonspendable

Revolving Cash

Slores

Propaid ltems

All Others

b) Restricted

c) Committed

Stabilization Arrangem ents

Other Commitments

d) Assigned

Other Assignments

California Oept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - SACS Vi4
tril^, tr..^t o; tr^Fi^- a

2025-26 Second lnterim
Foundation Special Revenue Fund

Expenditures by Object

1 1754810000000
Form 191

G82G354EJT(2025-26)

9791

9793

525,787.00

0.00

525,747.OO

0.00

525,787.00

520,787.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

520,787.00

780,203.00

0.00

780,203.00

0.00

780,203.00

528,31 0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

528,3 1 0.00

780,203.00

0.00

780,203.00

0.00

780,203.00

528,31 0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

528,3 1 0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.0%

0.0v"

9795

97',t1

9712

97',t3

9719

9740

0.00 0.00/o

9750

9760

9780

51

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Descri ption ReBou rce
Codes

Object
Codes

Original
Budgst
(A)

Board
Approved
Operating
Budget
(B)

Actuals To
Date
(c)

Projected
Year
Totals
(D)

D iffsrence
(Col B &
D)
(E)

%oitf
Column
B&D
(F)

A. REVENUES

1) LCFF Sources

2) Federal Revenue

3) Other State Revenue

4) Other Local Revenue

5) TOIAL, REVENUES

801 0-8099

8100-8299

8300-8599

8600-8799

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

9,017.00

9,0 1 7.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

12,O83.42

12 083.42

0.00

o.o0

0.00

9,01 7.00

9,01 7.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

o.o%

B. EXPENDITURES

1) Certificated Salaries

2) Classified Salaries

3) Employee Benefits

4) Books and Supplies

5) Seruices and Other Operating Expenditures

6) Capital Outlay

1 000-1 999

2000-2999

3000-3999

40004999

5000-5999

6000-6999

71 00-
7299,7400-

7499

7300-7399

7) Other Outgo (excluding Transfers of lndirect Costs)

8) Other Outgo - Transfers of lndirect Costs

9)TOTAL, EXPENDITURES

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

5,000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

5,000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

5,000.00

255,910.00

0.00

0.00

260,910.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

255,908.00

0.00

0.00

255,908.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

5,000.00

255,910.00

0.00

0.00

260,910.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.OYo

0.00k

o.0%

0.oo/o

0.0o/o

o.00/o

0.00h

0.0"/,

c. ExcEss (DEFtctENcY) oF REVENUES OVER
EXPENDITURES BEFORE OTHER FINANCING SOURCES AND
usES (A5 - 89) (5,000.00) (2s1,893.00) (243,824.58t (251,893.00)

D. OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES

'l) lnterfund Transfers

a) Transfers ln

b) Transferc Out

2) Other Sources/Uses

a) Sources

b) Uses

3) Contributions

4) TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES

8900-8929

7600-7629

8930-8979

7630-7699

8980-8999

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.01o

0.OYo

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

E. NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE (C + D4) (5,000.00) (251,893.00) (243,824.58) (251,893.00)

o^^^ I

0.00 0.00

d.i-t^a. 1ll1lanaa 4.an Dt,

I I

I



Orland Joint Unified
Glenn County

SERVICES AND OTHER OPERATING EXPENDITURES

Subagreements for Services

California Dept of Education

SACS Financial Reporting Software - SACS V14
Eil^. Er,^l oi \r^'-ia^ a

2025-26 Second lnterim
Foundation Special Revenue Fund

Expenditures by Object

51 00

1 17548'10000000
Foim 191

G82G354EJT(202s.26)

0.00 0.0%0.00

Difference
(Col
D)
(E)

B&
o/o Difl
Column
B&D
(F)

Descri pti on
Roaource
Codes

Object
Codes

Original
Budget
(A)

Board
Approved
Operati ng
Budget
(B)

Actuals To
Date
(c)

Projscted
Year
Totals
(D)

e) U nassigned/u nappropriated

Reserve for Economic Uncertainties

U nassigned/Unappropriated Amount

9789

9790

0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.0%

0.070

0.0v"

OTHER STATE REVENUE

STRS On-Behalf Pension Contributions

All Other State Revenue

TOTAL, OTHER STATE REVENUE

7690

All Other

8590

8590

0.00

12,083.42

0.00

0.00

12,083.42

0.00

9,017.00

0.00

0.00

9,01 7.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.0%

0.0%

0-0o/o

0.0%

0.0%

OTHER LOCAL REVENUE

Sales

Sale of Equipment/Supplies

lnterest

Net lncrease (Decrease) in the Fair Value of lnvestments

Other Local Revenue

All Other Local Revenue

TOTAL, OTHER LOCAL REVENUE

8699

8631

8660

8662

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

9,017.00

0.00

0.00

9,01 7.00

TOTAL, REVENUES 0.00 9,017.00 12,O83.42 9,017.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.07o

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

o.0%

CERTIFICATED SALARIES

Certificated Teachers' Salaries

Certificated Pupil Support Salaries

Certificated Supervisors' and Administrators' Salaries

Other Certif icated Salaries

TOTAL, CERTIFICATED SALARIES

'1 100

1200

1 300

1 900

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.0%

0.0%

0.00/o

0.0v.

0.0%

0.0v"

CLASSIFIED SALARIES

Classif ied I nstructional Salariss

Classif ied Support Salaries

Classified Superuisors' and Administrators' Salaries

Clerical, Technical and Office Salaries

Other Classified Salaries

TOTAL, CLASSIFIED SALARIES

2100

2200

2300

2400

2900

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.0olo

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

o.00/o

0.0%

0.0%

0.0o/o

0.0%

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

EMPLOYEE BENEFITS

STRS

PERS

OASDI/Medicare/Altemative

Health and Welfare Benefits

Unemployment lnsurance

Workers' Compensation

OPEB, Allocated

OPEB, Active Employees

Other Employee Benefits

TOTAL, EMPLOYEE BENEFITS

3 1 01-31 02

3201-3202

3301-3302

3401-3402

3501-3502

3601-3602

3701-3702

3751-3752

3901-3902

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.0%

0.0%

0.07"

O.0o/o

0.0%

0.0o/o

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Approved Textbooks and Core Curricula Materials 41 00

4200

4300

4400

4700

Books and Other Reference Materials

Materials and Supplies

Noncapitalized Equipment

Food

TOTAL, BOOKS AND SUPPLIES

BOOKS AND SUPPLIES

52

0.00 0.00 0.00

n-i^t^A. allaladaa r.tn ol,

i

I

I

I
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Orland Joint Unifled
Glenn County

TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - SACS V14
E:t^. tr,,-t oi 1r^,^i^^ a

2025-26 Second lnterim
Foundation Special Revenue Fund

Expendltures by Object

11754810000000
Form l9l

c82G35'IEJT(2025.26)

53

Descri ption Regource
Codes

Oblect
Codes

Original
Budget
(A)

Board
Approved
Operatin g
Budget
(B)

Actuals To
Date
(c)

Proiected
Year
Totals
(D)

oifference
(Col B &
D)
(E)

% Diff
Column
B&D
(F)

0.00

0.00

o.00

0.00

0_00

0.00

0.00

5,000.00

0.00

5,000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

o'm 
'

0.00

5,000.00

0.00

5,000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

o,Q0

0.00

5,000.00

0.00

5,000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00,

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

o-oyo

0.0%

o.oyo

o.oo/o

0.0v"

0,9%

0.0%

0.0o/o

0.0%

0.lYo

Travel and Conferences

Dues and MembeBhips

lnsurance

Operations and Housekeeping Seruices

Rentals, Leases, Repairs, and Noncapitalized I m provements

Transfers of Direct Costs

Transfers of Direct Costs - lnterfund

Profossional/Consulting S6rvices and

Operating Expenditures

Communications

TOTAL, SERVICES AND OTHER OPERATING EXPENDITURES

5200

5300

5400-5450

5500

5600

5710

5750

s800

5900

CAPITAL OUTLAY

Land

Land lmprovements

Buildings and lmprovements of Buildings

Books and Media for New School Libraries or Major Expansion of
School LibEries

Equipment

Equipment Replacement

TOTAL, CAPITAL OUTLAY

61 00

61 70

6200

6300

6400

6500

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

255,910.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

255,910.00

0.00

0.00

255,908.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

255,908.00

0.00

0.00

255,9'10.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

255,910.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.0v.

0.o%

0.0%

0.0o/o

0.0%

0.0v"

0.0"/,

OTHER OUTGO (excluding Transfers of lndirect Costs)

Other Transfers Out

All Other Transfers Out to All Others

Oebt Service

Debt Service - lnterest

Other Debt Seruice - Principal

TOTAL, OTHER OUTGO (excluding Transfers of lndirect Costs)

7299

7438

7439

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.0%

0.o%

0.0%

0.0%

OTHER OUTGO . TRANSFERS OF INDIRECT COSTS

Transfers of lndirect Costs - lnterfund

TOTAL, OTHER OUTGO - TRANSFERS OF INDIRECT COSTS

7350 0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.0%

0.0%

TOTAL, EXPENDITURES 5,000.00 260,91 0.00 255,908.00 260,91 0.00

INTERFUND TRANSFERS

INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT

Othsr Authorized lnterfund Transfers Out

(b) TOTAL, INTERFUNO TRANSFERS OUT

7619 0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.0'/"

0.0o/o

OTHER SOURCES/USES

SOURCES

Othsr Sourcas

Transfers from Funds of Lapsed/Reorganizad LEAs

All Other Financing Sources

(c) TOTAL, SOURCES

8965

8979

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.0o/o

0.00k

0.0%

Transfers of Funds from Lapsed/Reorganized LEAS

All Other Financing Uses

(d) TOTAL, USES

USES

7651

7699

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

CONTRIBUTIONS

Contributions f rom U nrestricted Revenues

Contributions from Reslricted Revenues

(e) TOTAL, CONTRIBUTIONS

8980

8990

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.0%

0.0%

0.lYo

o-a^ a o.i^t^A. 1l11lan1a t.En DiI

0.00

0.00

0.00

o.o, I

o.oo I

o.oo 
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Orland Jolnt Unlfi€d
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Foundatlon Spoclal Rovenuo Fund
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11754810000000
Form'l9l
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Obj€cl
Original
Budgei
(A)

Operating
Budgci
(B)

Dat€
(c)

{D)

(col B a
D)
(E)

% oiff

BAO
(F)

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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2025-26 Second lnterim

Restrlcted Detail

1 r7548.t 0000000
Form 191

G82G354EJT(2025.26)

Resource Description 2025-26
Projected Totals

9010 Other Restricted Local

Total, Restricted Balance

528,31 0.00

528,31 0.00

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - SACS V14
Eil^. E,.^l Ei \ r^Fi^- a
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Orland Joint Unified
Glenn County

F. FUND BALANCE, RESERVES

1) Beginning Fund Balance

a) As of July 1 - Unaudited

b) Audit Adjustments

c) As of July 1 - Audited (Fla + F1b)

d) Other Restatements

e) Adjusted Beginning Balance (Flc + F1d)

2) Ending Balance, June 30 (E + F1e)

Components of Ending Fund Balance

a) Nonspendable

Revolving Cash

Stores

Prepaid ltems

All Others

b) Legally Restricted Balance

c) Committed

Stabilization Arrangements

Other Commitments

d) Assigned

Calitornia Dept of Education

SACS Financial Reporting Software - SACS V14
Cit^. tr,,-i hi \t^ai^- 2

2025-26 Second lnterim
Capital Facilities Fund
Expendltures by Object

1 I 75481 0000000
Form 251

GE2G354EJT(2025-26)

9791

9793

'l,07s,081.00

0.00

1 ,07s,081.00

0.00

1,075,081.00

478,623.00

1,052,734.00

0.00

'1,052,734.00

0.00

1,052,734.00

95,835.00

1,052,734.00

0.00

1,052,734.00

0.00

1,052,734.00

95,835.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

95,835.00

0.00 0.0%

0.00

0.00

0.0%

0.0%

9795

9711

9712

9713

971 I
9740

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

478,623.OO

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

95,835.00

0.009750

9760

0.00

0.00

56

original
Budget
(A)

Board
Approved
Operating
Budget
(B)

Actuals To
Date
(c)

Projected
Year Totals
(o)

Difference
(Col B &
D)
(E)

% Diff
Column
B&D
(F)

Doscri ptio n
Re3ource
Codes

Object
Codes

o.o%

0.0%

0.0%

o.o%

0.00

0.00

0.00

1 65,000.00

1 65,000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

1 65,000.00

1 65,000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

1 01 ,909.00

101,909.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

165,000.00

1 65,000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

A. REVENUES

'1) LCFF Sources

2) Federal Revenue

3) Other State Revenue

4) Other Local Revenue

5)TOTAL, REVENUES

801 G8099

81 00-8299

8300-8599

860G8799

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.0%

0.0%

B. EXPENDITURES

1) Certificated Salaries

2) Classified Salaries

3) Employee Benefits

4) Books and Supplies

5) Services and Other Operating Expenditures

6) Capital Outlay

100G.1999

200G2999

300G,3999

4000-4999

500&5999

600G6999

71 00-
7299,7400-

7499

730G7399

7) Other Outgo (excluding Transfers of lndirect Costs)

8) other Outgo - Transfers of lndirect Costs

9) TOTAL, EXPENDITURES

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

7,250.00

690,1 36.00

64,072.00

0.00

761,458.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

1 5,550.00

1,U2,277.00

64,072.00

0.00

1 , 1 21,899.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

4,856.76

781,809.80

30,674.17

0.00

8't7,340.73

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

15,550.00

1,U2,277.00

64,072.00

0.00

1,121,899.00

(596,458.00) (956,899.00) (7't5,431.73) (956,899.00)

c. ExcEss (DEFlclENcY) oF REVENUES OVER
EXPENDITURES BEFORE OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
AND USES (45 - 89)

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

o.o%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

D. OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES

1) lnterfund Transfers

a) Transfers ln

b) Transfers Out

2) Other Sources/Uses

a) Sources

b) Uses

3) Contributions

4) TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES

890G.8929

7600-7629

893G,8979

7630-7699

8980-8999

E. NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE (C +
D4) (596,458.00) (956,8e9.00) (71s,431.73). (956,899.00)

o^a^ 4

0.00

0.00 0.00

o.i^a^a. lllalanaa l.tn ol,

0.0%

0.07"

0.00h

0.0%

0.0o/o

0.ov.



Descri pti on
Resource
Codes

Obloct
Codes

Original
Budget
(A)

Board
Approved
Operating
B udget
(B)

Actuals To
Date
(c)

Proiected
Year Totals
(D)

D ifference
(Col
o)
(E)

B&
./.Ditt
Column
BED
(F)

0.00

0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00

0.00Other Assignments

e) U nassigned/Unappropriated

Reserye for Economic Uncertainties

Unassigned/Unappropriated Amount

9780

9789

9790

0.00

o.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.0%

0.o%

0.0v,

0.0o/o

OTHER STATE REVENUE

Tax Relief Subventions

Restricted Levies - Other

Homeowners' Exemptions

Other Subventions/ln-Lieu Taxes

All Other State Revenue

TOTAL, OTHER STATE REVENUE

8575

8576

8590

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.0%

0.o%

o.0%

0.07o

0.0%

0.0%

0.0o/o

0.0v,

0-Oo/o

0.0olo

o.o%

0.0%

0-0"/"

0.0%

0.0./,

0.00

1 5,000.00

0.00

1 50,OOO.OO

0.00

0.00

16s,000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

15,000.00

0.00

1 50,000.00

0.00

0.00

1 65,000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

12,'t77.73

0.00

89,731.27

0.00

0.00

101,909.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

'15,000.00

0.00

1 50,000.00

0.00

0.00

16s,000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

OTHER LOCAL REVENUE

County and District Taxes

Other Restricted Levies

Secured Roll

Unsecured Roll

Prior Years' Taxes

Supplemental Taxes

Non-Ad Valorem Taxes

Parcel Taxes

Other

Community Redevelopment Funds Not Subject to LCFF
Deduction

Penalties and lnterest from Delinquent Non-LCFF Taxes

Sales

Sale of Equipment/Supplies

lnterest

Net lncrease (Decrease) in the Fair Value of lnvestments

Fees and Contracts

Mitigation/Developer Fees

Other Local Revenue

All Other Local Revenue

All Other Transfers ln from All Others

TOTAL, OTHER LOCAL REVENUE

8681

86'15

861 6

8617

8618

8621

8622

8625

8629

8631

8660

8662

8699

8799

101,909.00 1 65,000.00165,000.00 '165,000.00TOTAL, REVENUES

0.00

0.00

0.0o/o

0.0v.

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

CERTIFICATED SALARIES

Other Certif icated Salaries

TOTAL, CERTI FICATEO SALARIES

1 900

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0,00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.0%

o.0%

o.0v"

o.oyo

0.0%

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

CLASSIFIED SALARIES

Classif ied Support Salaries

Classified Supervisors' and Administrators' Salaries

Clerical, Technical and Office Salaries

Other Classified Salaries

TOTAL, CLASSIFIED SALARIES

2200

2300

2400

2900

Orland Joint LJnlfled
Glonn County

EMPLOYEE BENEFITS

STRS

PERS

OASDI/Medicare/Altemative

Health and Welfare Benefits

Unemployment lnsurance

California Dept of Education

SACS Financial Reporting Software - SACS Vl4
trir^. tr!,F, ni \r^.-i^^ a

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

2025-26 Second lnterim
Capital Faclllties Fund
Expenditures by ObJect

31 01 -31 02

3201-3202

3301-3302

3401-3402

3501-3502

.t 1754810000000
Form 251

G82G354EJT(202s.26)

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.0v"

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0"/,

57

0.00

0-00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

o.i^t^a. allalanna a En oi,

I

o.oo 
I

0.00 
|

o.oo 
I

o*|
o.0o 

I

O-^^ n



Description
Reaource
Codes

Object
Codes

Original
Budget
(A)

Board
Approved
Operati ng
B ud get
(B)

Actuals To
Date
(c)

Proiected
Year Totals
(D)

Oiffi.rence
(Col B &
D)
(E)

% Diff
Column
B&D
(Fl

Workers' Compensation

OPEB, Allocated

OPEB, Active Employees

Other Employee Benefits

TOTAL, EMPLOYEE BENEFITS

3601-3602

370't-3702

375',t-3752

3901-3902

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

O.OYo

o.oo/o

o.ooh

o.oo/o

0.0%

BOOKS AND SUPPLIES

Approved Textbooks and Core Curricula Materials

Books and Other Roference Materials

Materials and Supplies

Noncapitalized Equipment

TOTAL, BOOKS ANO SUPPLIES

41 00

4200

4300

4400

0.00

0.00

0.00

0,00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

SERVICES AND OTHER OPERATING EXPENDITURES

Subagreements for Seruices

Travel and Conferences

lnsurance

Operations and Housekeeping Services

Rentals, Leases, Repai6, and Noncapitalized lmprovements

Transfers of Direct Costs

Transfers of Direcl Costs - lnterfund

Professional/Consulting Services and Operating Expenditures

Communications

TOTAL, SERVICES AND OTHER OPERATING
EXPENDITURES

51 00

5200

5400-5450

5500

5600

5710

5750

5800

5900

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

7,250.00

0.00

7,250.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

1 5,550.00

0.00

I 5,550.00

0.00

4,856.76

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

4,856.76

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

'15,550.00

0.00

'15,550.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.0%

0.Oo/o

Q.0o/o

0.0%

0.0o/o

O.0o/o

O.Oo/o

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

CAPITAL OUTLAY

Land

Land lmprovements

Buildings and lmprovements of Buildings

Books and Media for New School Libraries or Major Expansion
of School Libraries

Equipment

Equipment Replacement

Lease Assets

Subscription Assets

TOTAL, CAPITAL OUTLAY

6100

6170

6200

6300

6400

6500

6600

6700

0.00

0.00

690,1 36.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

690,1 36.00

0.00

0.00

1,U2,277.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

1,U2,277.00

0.00

0.00

781,809.80

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

781,809.80

0.00

0.00

1,042,277.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

1,U2,277.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0-00

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0"/"

0.0%

0.0%

0.0"/.

0.0%

0.0%

OTHER OUTGO (excludlng Transfers of lndlrect Costs)

Other Transfers Out

All Other Transfere Out to All Others

Debt Service

Debt Service - lnterest

Other Debt Service - Principal

TOTAL, OTHER OUTGO (excluding Transfers of lndirect Costs)

7299

7438

7439

0.00

1 3,000.00

51,072.00

64,072.00

0.00

1 3,000.00

51,072.00

64,072.00

0.00

3,174.53

27,499.U

30,674.17

0.00

1 3,000.00

51,072.00

64,072.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.0%

o.o%

0.0%

o.oo/o

TOTAL, EXPENDITURES 761.458.00 1 ,1 21 ,899.00 8'17,340.73 I ,1 21 ,899.00

INTERFUND TRANSFERS

INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN

Olher Authorized lnterfund Transfers ln

(a) TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN

891 I 0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.0%

0.00/,

INTERFUNO TRANSFERS OUT

To: State School Building Fund/County School Facilities Fund

Other Authorized lnterfund Transfers Out

(b) TOTAL, INTERFUNO TRANSFERS OUT

76'13

761 9

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.070

0.lYo

0.0o/o

Orland Joint Unified
Glenn County

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - SACS Vl4
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Descri ption Reaource
Codes

Object
Codes

Original
Budget
(A)

Board
Ap proYed
Operati ng
B ud get
(B)

Actuals To
Date
(c)

Projectsd
Year Totals
(D)

D ifferance
(Col B &
D)
(E)

%Dill
Column
B&D
(F)

OTHER SOURCES/USES

SOURCES

Proceeds

Proceeds from Sale/LeasePurchase of Land/Buildings 8953

Other Sources

Transfers from Funds of Lapsed/Reorganized LEAS

Long-Term Debt Proceeds

Proceeds from Certificatos of Participation

Proceeds from Leases

Proceeds from Lease Revenue Bonds

Proceeds from SBITAs

All Other Financing Sources

(c) TOTAL, SOURCES

8965

897'l

8972

8973

8974

8979

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

o.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

o.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0"/"

USES

Transfers of Funds from Lapsed/Reorganized LEAS

All Other Financing Uses

(d) TOTAL, USES

7651

7699

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

CONTRIBUTIONS

Contributions from Unrestricled Revenues

Contributions from Restricted Revenues

(e) TOTAL, CONTRIBUTIONS

8980

8990

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00

0.00

0.07o

0.o%

0.0%

TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES

(a-b+c-d+e) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

o^^^ A o.i-t^). 2lanlnnaa a.En DII
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2025-26

9010 other Reslricted Local

Tolal, Restricted Balance

95,635.00

95.835.00

60
Califomia Dept of Education
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Description Object
Codes

Resource
Codes

Original
Budget
(A)

Board
Approved
Operating
Budget
(B)

Actuals To
Dats
(c)

Projected
Year Totals
(D)

(Col
D)
(E)

Difference
B&

vo Dift
Column
BAD
(F)

A. REVENUES

1) LCFF Sources

2) Federal Revenue

3) Other State Revenue

4) Other Local Revenue

5) TOTAL, REVENUES

8010-8099

810G.8299

8300-8599

8600-8799

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

2, 1 35,260_00

220.00

2,1 35,480.00

0.00

0.00

2,'135,260.00

(2, 1 03.3s)

2,133,156.65

0.00

0.00

2,135.260.OO

220.O0

2,1 3s,480.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.Oo/o

0.o./.

0.0%

0.0%

B. EXPENDITURES

1 ) Certificated Salaries

2) Classified Salaries

3) Employee Benefits

4) Books and Supplies

5) Services and Other Operating Expenditures

6) Capital Outlay

100G1999

200G2999

300&3999

400G.4999

500G5999

600&.6999

710G.

7299,7400-
7499

730G7399

7) Other Outgo (excluding Transfes of lndirect Costs)

8) Other Outgo - Transfers of lndirect Costs

9) TOTAL, EXPENDITURES

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

1 ,903,1 91 .00

0_00

0.00

1 ,903, 1 91 .00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

2,372,636.00

0.00

0.00

2,372,636.OO

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

9'l 1 ,683.41

0.00

0.00

91 1,683.41

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

2,372,636.00

0.00

0.00

2,372,636.00

0.00

0.00

0_00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.oo/o

0.0%

0.0%

0.Oo/o

c. ExcEss (DEFlclENcY) oF REVENUES OVER
EXPENOITURES BEFORE OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
AND USES (A5 - 89) (1,903,191.00) (237,1 56.00) 1,221,473.24 1237,156.00't

D. OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES

'I ) lnterfund Transfers

a) Transfers ln

b) Transfers Out

2) Other Sources/Uses

a) Sources

b) Uses

3) Contributions

4) TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES

8900-8929

760G7629

893G8979

7630-7699

8980-8999

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

&00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.@

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.0%

o.00/o

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

E. NET INCREASE (DECREASE) lN FUND BALANCE (C +
D4) (1,903,191.00) (237,156.00) 1,221,473.24 (237,156.00)

Orland Joint Unified
Glenn County

F. FUND BALANCE, RESERVES

1) Beginning Fund Balance

a) As of July 1 - Unaudited

b) Audit Adjustments

c) As of July 1 - Audited (Fla + Flb)

d) Other Restatements

e) Adjustsd Beginning Balance (Flc + F'ld)

2) Ending Balance, June 30 (E + F1e)

Components of Ending Fund Balance

a) Nonspendable

Revolving Cash

Stores

Prepaid ltems

All Others

b) Legally Restricted Balance

c) Committed

Stabilization Arrangements

Other Commitments

d) Assigned

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - SACS V14
Eil^, tr,.^l hi \r^.^i^- 2

2025-26 Second lnterim
County School Facilities Fund

Exponditures by Object

't 1754810000000
Form 351

G82G354EJT(2025.26)

9791

9793

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.oo/.

0.0%

l

0.oo/.

1,903,191.00

0.00

1,903,1 91.00

0.00

I,903,191.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

252,1 65.00

0.00

252,165.00

0.00

252, 1 65.00

1 5,009.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

252,165.00

0.00

252,1 65.00

0.00

252, 1 65.00

1 5,009.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

9795

9711

9712

97'13

971 I
9740

9750

9760

0.00

0.00

61
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Orland Joint Unified
Glenn County

2025-26 Second lnterim
county School Facllities Fund

Expendltures by Object

1 17548'l 0000000
Form 351

G82G354EJT(202s.26)

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

SERVICES AND OTHER OPERATING EXPENDITURES

Subagreements for Services 5100

5200

540G.5450

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Travel and Conferences

I nsurance

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - SACS V14 62

Board
Approved
Operating
Budget
(B)

Actuals To
Date
(c)

Proiected
Year Totals
(D)

(Col
D)
(E)

D ifferen ce
B&

v" Difi
column
E&D
(F)

Original
Budget
(A)

Descri ptio n
Resourco
Codes

Obiact
Codes

1 5,009.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00 .

0.00 0.00

0.00

Other Assignments

e) U nassigned/U nappropriated

Reserve for Economic Uncertainlies

U nassigned/U nappropriated Amount

9780

9789

9790

0.oo/o

0.Oo/o

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

FEDERAL REVENUE

All Other Federal Revenue

TOTAL, FEDERAL REVENUE

8290

0.00

0.00

2, '135,260.00

2, I 35,260.00

0.00

0.00

2, 1 35,260.00

2,1 35,260.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.0%

0.00/o

0.00h

0.0%

OTHER STATE REVENUE

School Facilities Apportionm ents

Pass-Through Revenues from State Sources

All Other State Revenue

TOTAL, OTHER STATE REVENUE

8545

8587

8590

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

2,'135,260.00

2,1 35,260.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

o.lyo

0.0o/o

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0y"

0.0v"

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

2?0.oo

0.00

0.00

0.00

220.00

0.00

0.00

(2,1 03.35)

0.00

0.00

0.00

(2,1 03.35)

0.00

0.00

220.OO

0.00

0.00

0.00

220.00

OTHER LOCAL REVENUE

Sales

Sale of Equipment/Supplies

Leases and Rentals

I nterest

Net lncrease (Decrease) in the Fair Value of lnvestments

Other Local Revenue

All Other Local Revenue

All Other Transfers ln from All Others

TOTAL, OTHER LOCAL REVENUE

8631

8650

8660

8662

8699

8799

0.00 2,1 35,480.00 2, 1 33,1 56.65 2, I 35,480.00TOTAL, REVENUES

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

CLASSIFIED SALARIES

Classif iod Support Salaries

Classified Superuisors' and Administrato6' Salaries

Clerical, Technical and Office Salaries

Other Classif ied Salaries

TOTAL, CLASSIFIED SALARIES

2200

2300

2400

2900

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.0%

0.Qo/o

0.o%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.00/o

0.0%

0.0%

0.01o

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

EMPLOYEE BENEFITS

STRS

PERS

OASDI/Medicare/Altemative

Health and Welfare Benefits

Unemployment lnsurance

Workers' Compensation

OPEB, Allocated

OPEB, Active Employees

Other Employee Benefits

TOTAL, EMPLOYEE BENEFITS

31 01-31 02

320't-3202

3301-3302

3401-3402

3501-3502

3601 -3602

3701-3702

37s',t-3752

3901-3902

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.0olo

0.0v"

0.0%

0.0%

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

BOOKS AND SUPPLIES

Books and Other Reference Materials

Materials and Supplies

Noncapitalized Equipment

TOTAL, BOOKS ANO SUPPLIES

4200

4300

4/,00

o^-^ t

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

o;^t^a. all1lliaa {.El Dl,

1 5,009.00



Orland Jolnt Unlflod
Glenn County

OTHER SOURCES/USES

SOURCES

Proceeds

Proceeds from Sale/Lease'Purchase of Land/Buildings

Olher Sources

Transfers from Funds of Lapsed/Reorganizod LEAS

Long-Term Debt Proceeds

Proceeds from Certificates of Participation

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - SACS V14
trit^. E,,-t hi \r^,^i^- a

2025-26 Second lnterim
County School Facilities Fund

Expendltures by Object

8953 0.00

8965 0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00

1 1 7548r 0000000
Form 351

G82G3s4EJT(2025.26)

0.00 o.0%

0.00 0.0%

0.00 0-QYo

Descri ption Reaource
Codes

Obiact
Codes

Original
Budget
(A)

Board
Approved
Operating
Budgot
(B)

Actuals To
Date
(c)

Projected
Year Totals
(D)

D ifference
(Col B &
D)
(E)

%Ditt
Column
B&D
(F)

Operations and Housekeeping Services

Rentals, Leases, Repairs, and Noncapitalized lmprovements

Transfere of Direct Costs

Transfers of Direct Costs - lnterfund

Professional/Consulting Services and Operating Expenditures

Communications

TOTAL, SERVICES AND OTHER OPERATING
EXPENDITURES

5500

5600

5710

5750

5800

5900

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.@

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.0%

0.oyo

0.o%

0.0%

0.0%

o.0%

o.oo/o

CAPITAL OUTLAY

Land

Land lmprovements

Buildings and lmprovements of Buildings

Books and Media for New School Libraries or Major Expansion
of Schml Libmries

Equipmsnt

Equipmsnt Replacement

Lease Assets

Subscription Assets

TOTAL, CAPITAL OUTLAY

6'100

61 70

6200

6300

6400

6500

6600

6700

0.00

0.00

1,903,19't.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

1,903,191.00

0.00

0.00

2,372,636.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

2,372,636.00

0.00

0.00

911,683.4'l

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

911,683.41

0.00

0.00

2,372,636.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

2,372,636.O0

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0"/.

0.00/o

0.0o/o

O-OYo

0.0%

0.0o/o

OTHER OUTGO (excludlng Transfers of lndlroct Costs)

Other Transfers Out

Transfers of Pass-Through Revenues

To Districts or Charter Schools

To County Offices

To JPAs

All Other Transfers Out to All Others

Debt Service

Debt Seruice - lnterest

Other Debt Service - Principal

TOTAL, OTHER OUTGO (excluding Transfers of lndirect
Cosls)

7211

7212

7213

7299

7438

7439

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.0%

o.0%

O.0o/o

o.oo/o

0.o%

0.0%

0.0%

TOTAL, EXPENDITURES 1,903,191.00 2,372,636.00 911,683.4'l 2,372,636.00

To: State School Building Fund/County School Facilities Fund
From: All Other Funds

Other Authorized lnterfund Transfers ln

(a) TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN

INTERFUND TRANSFERS

INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN

891 3

891 I
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT

To: State School Building Fund/County School Facilities
Fund

Other Authorized lnterfund Transfers Out

(b) TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT

7613

7619

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

o.o%

0.0%

0.o%

8971

bJ

0.00 0.00 0.00

a.i^t^A. lllalaiaa {.E{ ot,

I

D^^^ 2



Descri pti on
Reaource
Codes

Object
Codes

Original
Budget
(A)

Board
Approved
Operating
Budget
(B)

Actuals To
Date
(c)

Projected
Year Totals
(o)

Difference
(Col B &
D)
(E)

%Ditt
Column
B&D
(F)

Proceeds from Leases

Proceeds from Lease Revenue Bonds

Proceeds from SBITAs

All Other Financing Sources

(c) TOTAL, SOURCES

8972

8973

8974

8979

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.0%

0.0%

0.o%

0.0%

0.0%

USES

Transfers of Funds from Lapsed/Reorganized LEAS

(d) TOTAL, USES

7651 0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

O.0o/o

0.07o

CONTRIBUTIONS

Contributions from Unrestricted Revenues

Contributions from Restricted Revenues

(e) TOTAL, CONTRIBUTIONS

8980

8990

TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES

(a-b+c-d+e) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Orland Jolnt Unlfled
Glenn County

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - SACS Vl4
Eil^.tr..^i hi \r^.-i^- a

2025-26 Socond lnterim
County School Facilitles Fund

Expondituros by ObJ6ct

64

1 1754810000000
Form 351

G82G354EJT(2025.26)

O^^^ i O.i^t^A. llanla6nA 4.E4 Ola

I

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.0v,

0.0%

0.0Yo



Orland Jolnt Unlfl6d
Gl€nn County

202s-26 S€cond lnterim
County School Facllities Fu nd

R$tricted oatall

117s4810000000
Form 351

G82G354EJT(202s-26)

2n2a-26

Total. Resrricted B€lance 0.00
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Orland Joint Unified
Glenn County

F. FUND BALANCE, RESERVES

1) Beginning Fund Balance

a) As of July 1 - Unaudited

b) Audit Adlustments

c) As of July 1 - Audited (Fla + Flb)

d) Other Restatements

e) Adjusted Beginning Balance (Flc + Fld)

2) Ending Balance, June 30 (E + F1e)

Components of Ending Fund Balance

a) Nonspendable

Revolving Cash

Stores

Prepaid ltems

All Others

b) Legally Restricted Balance

c) Committed

Stabilization Arrangements

Other Commitments

d) Assigned

Other Assignments

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - SACS V14
tril^. c,,^t h; \r^,^i^^ t

2025-26 Second lnterim
Special Reserve Fund for Capital Outlay Proiects

Expendituras by Object

1 I 7548'l 0000000
Form 401

G82G35,lEJT(202s-26)

9791

9793

650,145.00

0.00

650,145.00

0.00

650,145.00

23,1 1 9-00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

14,327.00

0.00

0.00

766,953.00

0.00

766,953.00

0.00

766,953.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

766,953.00

0.00

766,953.00

0.00

766,953.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00 0.0%

0.00

0.00

0.0%

o.0%

9795

97 11

9712

971 3

9719

9740

9750

9760

9780

0.00

0.00

66

Prorecled
Year
Totals
(D)

D ifferen ce
(Col B &
D)
(E)

v.Ditf
Column
B&D
(F)

Original
Budg€t
(A)

Board
Approved
Oporating
Budget
(B)

Actuals To
Dats
(c)

Desc;i ptio n
Resou rce
Codes

Object
Codes

0.00

0.00

0.00

9,068.74

9,068.74

0.00

0.00

0.00

1 0,000.00

1 0,000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.0%

0.jyo

0.0%

0.o%

A. REVENUES

1) LCFF Sources

2) Federal Revenue

3) Other State Revenue

4) Other Local Revenue

5) TOTAL, REVENUES

801G8099

810G.8299

8300-8599

8600-8799

0.00

0-00

0.00

5,000.00

5,000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

'10,000.00

10,000.00

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.00h

0.0%

0.0v,

0.OYo

0.0%

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

632,026.00

0.00

0.00

632,026.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

776,953.00

0.00

0.00

776,953.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

774,604.12

0.00

0.00

774,604.12

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

776,953.00

0.00

0.00

776,953.00

0.(x)

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

B. EXPENDITURES

1 ) Certificated Salaries

2) Classified Salaries

3) Employee Benefits

4) Books and Supplies

5) Seruices and Other Operating Expenditures

6) Capital Outlay

1000-1999

2000-2999

300G.3999

4000-4999

5000-5999

6000-6999

71 00-
7299,7400-

7499

730G7399

7) Other Outgo (excluding Transfers of lndirect costs)

8) Other Outgo - Transfors of lndirect Costs

9) TOTAL, EXPENDITURES

(627,026.00) (766,953.00) (765,535.38) (766,953.00)

c. ExcESs (DEF|C|ENCY) OF REVENUES OVER
EXPENDITURES BEFORE OTHER FINANCING SOURCES AND
usEs (45 - 89)

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.a%

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

D. OTHER FINANCING SOURCES'USES

1) lnterfund Transfers

a) Transfers ln

b) Transfers Out

2) Other Sources/Uses

a) Sources

b) Uses

3) Contributions

4) TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES

8900-8929

7600-7629

893G8979

7630-7699

898G8999

(627,026.00) (766,953.00) (765,535.38) (766,9s3.00)E. NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE (C + D4)

o-^^ {

8,792.00 0.00

o.i^a^a. 1llal1naa {.84 0t,

1

I

I

0.00



Orland Jolnt Unifisd
Glenn County

SERVICES AND OTHER OPERATING EXPENOITURES

Subagreements for Seruices

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - SACS V14
Eil^. tr,,^tr hi t r^. i^- 2

2025-26 Second lnterim
Special Reserve Fund for Capital Outlay Projects

Expenditures by Object

51 00 0.00

1 17548 t0000000
Form 401

G82G354EJT(2025.26)

0.00 Q.0o/o

67

Descri ption Obiect
Codes

Reaource
Codes

Original
Budget
(A)

Board
Approved
Operating
Budget
(B)

Actuals To
Date
(c)

Pro!€cted
Year
Totals
(D)

Oifference
(Col B &
D)
(E)

%Ditf
Column
B&D
(F)

e) U nassigned/U nappropriated

Reserve for Economic Uncertainlies

U nassigned/U nappropriated Amount

9789

9790

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

FEDERAL REVENUE

FEMA

All Other Federal Revenue

TOTAL, FEDERAL REVENUE

8281

8290

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.0"/"

0.0%

0.0%

OTHER STATE REVENUE

Pass-Through Revenues from State Sources

California Clean Energy Jobs Act

All Other State Revenue

TOTAL, OTHER STATE REVENUE

8s87

8590

8590

6230

All Other

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.0%

0.o%

0.lYo

0.0%

OTHER LOCAL REVENUE

Other Local Revenue

Community Redevelopment Funds Not Subject to LCFF
Deduction

Sales

Sale of Equipment/Supplies

Leases and Rentals

lnterest

Net lncrease (Decrease) in the Fair Value of lnvestments

Other Local Revenue

All Other Local Revenue

All Other Transfers ln from All Others

TOTAL, OTHER LOCAL REVENUE

8625

8631

8650

8660

8662

8699

8799

0.00

0.00

5,000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

5,000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

1 0,000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

1 0,000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

9,068.74

0.00

0.00

0.00

9,068.74

0.00

0.00

0.00

1 0,000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

10,000.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

o.00/o

0.0%

0.0%

0.o%

TOTAL. REVENUES 5,000.00 10,000.00 9,068.74 1 0,000.00

CLASSIFIED SALARIES

Classif ied Support Salaries

Classified Supervisors' and Administrators' Salaries

Clerical, Technical and Office Salaries

Olher Classified Salaries

TOTAL, CLASSIFIED SALARIES

2200

2300

2400

2900

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0-00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

EMPLOYEE BENEFITS

STRS

PERS

OASD l/Medicare/Altemative

Health and Welfare Benefits

Unemployment lnsurance

Workers' Compensation

OPEB, Allocated

OPEB, Active Employees

Other Employee Eenefits

TOTAL, EMPLOYEE BENEFITS

31 01-31 02

320't-3202

3301-3302

3401-3402

3501-3502

3601-3602

3701-3702

3751-3752

3901-3902

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

o.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.00k

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.00/o

o.o%

o.o%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

BOOKS AND SUPPLIES

Books and Other Reference Materials

Materials and Supplies

Noncapitalized Equipment

TOTAL, BOOKS AND SUPPLIES

4200

4300

4400

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

o^^^ a

0.00 0.00 0.00

o.i^t^A. atlalanac 1.E4 olt

I

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00



Orland Joint Unlfled
Glenn County

OTHER SOURGES/USES

SOURCES

Proceeds

Proceeds from Sale/Lease-Purchase of Land/Buildings

Other Sources

Transfers from Funds of Lapsed/Reorganized LEAS

Long-Term Debt Proceeds

Proceeds from Certificates of Participation

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Soflware - SACS V14
cit^. E!,^l hi \/^,^i^^ ?

2025-26 Second lntorim
Speclal Reserve Fund for Capital Outlay Prolects

Expenditures by Object

8953 0.00

896s 0.00

8971

1 1754810000000
Form 401

G82G354EJT(2025.26)

0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.0%

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Actuals To
Date
(c)

Prolectsd
Year
Totals
(D)

D iffarence
(Col
D)
(E)

B&
% Diff
Column
B&D
(F)

Original
Budget
(^)

Board
Approved
Operati n g
Budget
(B)

Descri ption Reaource Obiect
Codes Codeg

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.o%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.00/o

0.0%

0.0%

0.0v.

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Travel and Conferences

lnsurance

operations and Housekeeping Services

Rentals, Leases, Repairs, and Noncapitalized lmprovements

Transfers of Direct Costs

Transfers of Direct Costs - lnterfund

Professional/Consulting Seruices and Operating Expenditures

Communications

TOTAL, SERVICES AND OTHER OPERATING EXPENDITURES

5200

5400-5450

5500

5600

5710

5750

5800

5900

0.00

0.00

774,604.12

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

774,604.12

0.00

0.00

776,953.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

776,953.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.0Yo

0.0%

0.0y,

0.0y"

0.0o/o

0.0v,

0.0y,

0.0%

0.0%

CAPITAL OUTLAY

Land

Land lmprovements

Buildings and lmprovements of Buildings

Books and Media for New School Libraries or Major Expansion of
School Libraries

Equipment

Equipment Replacement

Lease Assets

Subscription Assets

TOTAL, CAPITAL OUTLAY

6100

6't70

6200

6300

6400

6500

6600

6700

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

632,026.00

0.00

0.00

632,026.00

0.00

0.00

776,953.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

776,953.00

0.0%

0.0v.

o.o%

0.0o/o

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0,00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

OTHER OUTGO (excludlng Transfers of lndirect Costs)

Other Transfers Out

Transfers of Pass-Through Revenues

To Oistricts or Charter Schools

To County Offices

To JPAS

All Other Transfers Out to All Othe6

Debt Service

Debt Service - lnterest

Other Debt Seruice - Principal

TOTAL, OTHER OUTGO (excluding Transfers of lndirect Costs)

7211

7212

7213

7259

7438

7439

632,026.00 776,953.00 774,604.12 776,953.00TOTAL, EXPENDITURES

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00/o

0.0%

0.0%

INTERFUND TRANSFERS

INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN

From: General Fund/CSSF

Other Authorized lnterfund Transfers ln

(a) TOTAI, INTERFUND TRANSFERS lN

8912

8919

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.0%

0.0v"

0.0%

0.o%

INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT

To: General Fund/CSSF

To: State School Building Fund/County School Facilities Fund

Other Authorized lnterfund Transfers Out

(b) TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT

76't2

761 3

7619

68
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Descri ption Ro6ource
Codes

Object
Codes

Original
Budget
(A)

Board
Approved
Operati ng
Budget
(B)

Actuals To
Date
(c)

Projected
Year
TotalE
(D)

D i fferen ce
(Col B &
D)
(E)

%Dilf
Column
B&D
(F)

Proceeds from Leases

Proceeds from Lease Revenue Bonds

Proceeds from SBITAs

All Other Financing Sources

(c) TOTAL, SOURCES

8972

8973

8974

8979

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

o.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

o.o%

o.oyo

0.o%

o.oo/o

0.0%

USES

Transfers of Funds from Lapsed/Reorganized LEAS

All Other Financing Uses

(d) TOTAL, USES

7651

7699

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.Oo/o

0.0%

0.0%

CONTRIBUTIONS

Contributions from Unrestricted Revenues

Contributions from Restricted Revenues

(e) TOTAL, CONTRIBUTIONS

8980

8990

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0-00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.0%

0.0o/o

0.00k

TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES

(a-b+c-d+e) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

o^^^ t o.i^t^a. allallnaa a.Ea DII

0.00 I

0oo I

o.oo I

o.oo I

o.oo I

I I I I
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Descri ption Resou rce
Codes

Object
Codes

Original
Budget
(A)

Board
Approved
Operati ng
B u dget
(B)

Actuals To
Dats
(c)

Projected
Year Totals
(0)

Differsnc6
(Col B &
D)
(E)

%Dift
Column
B&D
(F)

A. REVENUES

1) LCFF Sources

2) Federal Revenue

3) Other State Revenue

4) Other Local Revenue

5) TOTAL, REVENUES

801 G8099

810G.8299

8300-8599

8600-8799

0.00

0.00

0.00

1,047,828.00

1 ,047,828.OO

0.00

0.00

0.00

1,047,828.00

1,047,828.00

0.00

0.00

4,499.02

806,377.34

I 1 0,876,36

0.00

0.00

0.00

1,047,828.00

.1 
,047.828.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.0o/o

0.00/"

0.0%

0.0%

B. EXPENDITURES

1 ) Certificated Salaries

2) Classified Salaries

3) Employee Benefits

4) Books and Supplies

5) Services and Other Operating Expenditures

6) Capital Outlay

100G1999

200G2999

3000-3999

4000.4999

500G5999

6000-6999

71 00-
7299,7400-

7499

730G7399

7) Other Outgo (excluding Transfers of lndirect Costs)

8) Other Outgo - Transfers oI lndirecl Costs

9) TOTAL, EXPENOITURES

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

864,874.00

0.00

864,874.00

864,874.00

864,874_00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

932,089.49

932,089.49

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00 0.00

864,874.00

0.00

864,874.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.0%

0.0o/o

0.OYo

A.lYo

0.0o/o

0.0%

0.0%

0.0Yo

c. ExcEss (oEFlclENcY) oF REVENUES OVER
EXPENDITURES BEFORE OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
AND USES (45 - 89) 182,954.00 1 82,954.00 (121,213.131 'r 82,954.00

D. OTHER FINANCING SOURCES'USES

I ) lnterfund Fransfers

a) Transfers ln

b) Transfers Out

2) Other Sources/Uses

a) Sources

b) Uses

3) Contributions

4) TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES

890G8929

760c.7629

893&8979

7630-7699

8980-8999

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.0%

0.0%

0.0"/.

0.0%

0,00/o

E. NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE (C +
D4) 1 82,954.00 I 82,954.00 (121,213.13) 1 82,954.00

Orland Joint Unified
Glenn County

F. FUND BALANCE, RESERVES

1) Beginning Fund Balance

a) As of July 1 - Unaudited

b) Audit Adjustments

c) As of July 'l - Audited (F1a + F1b)

d) Other Restatements

e) Adjusted Beginning Balance (F1c + Fld)

2) Ending Balance, June 30 (E + Fle)

Components of Ending Fund Balance

a) Nonspendable

Revolving Cash

Stores

Prepaid ltems

All Othes

b) Legally Restricted Balance

c) Committed

Stabilization Anangements

Other Commitments

d) Assigned

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - SACS V14
Eil^, tr,!6, hi \/^-^i^6 a

2025-26 Second lnterim
Bond lnterest and Redemption Fund

Expenditures by ObJect

1 1 75481 0000000
Form 511

G82G3s4EJT(2025.26)

9791

9793

3,374,902.00

0.00

3,374,902.00

0.00

3,374,902.00

3,557,856.00

3,775,247.O0

0.00

3,775,247.00

0.00

3,775,247.00

3,958,201.00

3,775,247.00

0.00

3,775,247.00

0.00

3,775,247.00

3,958,201.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

3,958,20 1 .00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%9795

9711

9712

9713

9719

9740

71

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

3,958,201.00

9750

9760

0.00

0.00

o^^^ I o.i^r^a. lt4alnnna {.E7 01,

o'* j

o.00 |

I
0.00 i

o.oo 
1

3,557,856.00 l

1

0.oo i

0001
,

I



Descri ptio n Rgaource
Codes

Object
Codes

Original
Budget
(A)

Board
Approvsd
Operating
Budgct
(B)

Actuals To
Date
(c)

Proiected
Year Totals
(D)

o ifference
(Col
D)
(E)

B&
"/. Diff
Col umn
B&D
(F)

Other Assignments

e) U nassigned/U nappropriated

Reserue for Economic Uncertainties

U nassigned/U nappropriated Amount

9780

9789

9790

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

FEDERAL REVENUE

All Other Federal Revenue

TOTAL, FEDERAL REVENUE

8290 0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.0%

0.0%

OTHER STATE REVENUE

Tax Relief Subventions

Voted lndebtedness Levies

Homeowners' Exemptions

Olher Subvenlions/ln-Lieu Taxes

TOTAL, OTHER STATE REVENUE

857'r

8572

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

4,499.02

0.00

4,499.02

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.07"

0.0o/o

0.0%

OTHER LOCAL REVENUE

County and District Taxes

Voted lndebtedness Levies

Secured Roll

Unsecured Roll

Prior Years' Taxes

Supplemental Taxes

Penalties and lnterest from Delinquent Non-LCFF Taxes

lnterest

Net lncrease (Decrease) in the Fair Value of lnvestments

Other Local Revenue

All Other Local Revenue

All Other Transfers ln from All Others

TOTAL, OTHER LOCAL REVENUE

861 1

86't2

861 3

8614

8629

8660

8662

8699

8799

1,000,000.00

34,109.00

0.00

13,7 19.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

1,047,828.00

0.00

0.00

1,000,000.00

34,109.00

0.00

13,7'19.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

1,047,828.00

0.00

0.00

693,494.42

40,525.62

(5.80)

16,388.92

0.00

55,974.18

0.00

0.00

0.00

806,377.34

1,000,000.00

34,1 09.00

0.00

13,719.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

1,047,828.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

o.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

TOTAL, REVENUES '1,047,828.00 1,047,828.00 81 0,876.36 1,047,828.00

OTHER OUTGO (excludlng Transfers of lndirect Costs)

Debt Service

Bond Redemptions

Bond lnterest and Other Service Charges

Debt Service - lnterest

Other Debt Service - Principal

TOTAL, OTHER OUTGO (excluding Transfers of lndirect Costs)

7433

7434

7434

7439

0.00

0.00

213,932.00

650,942.00

804,874.00

0.00

0.00

213,932.00

650,942.00

864,874.00

0.00

0.00

217,298.24

7't4,791.25

932,089.49

0.00

0.00

21 3,932.00

650,942.00

8M,874.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.0%

0.00/o

0.0%

0.0%

o.jyo

864,874.00 864,874.00 932,089.49 864,874.00TOTAL, EXPENDITURES

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.0o/o

0.0%

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

INTERFUND TRANSFERS

INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN

Other Authorized lnterfund Translers ln 891 I
(a) TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS lN

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.ov.

0.0%

o.0%

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT

To: General Fund

Other Authorized lnterfund Transferc Out

(b) TOTAL, INTERFUNO TRANSFERS OUT

7614

761 9

Orland Joint Unified
Glonn County

OTHER SOURCES'USES

SOURCES

Other Sources

Transfers from Funds of Lapsed/Rmrganized LEAS

All Other Financing Sources

(c) TOTAL, SOURCES

Califomia Dept of Education

SACS Financial Reporting Software - SACS V14
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Expenditures by Object
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8965

8979

0.0%

0.0olo

o.oyo

0.00

0.00

0.00

G82G354EJT(2025.26)

0.00

0.00

0.00

72

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

o.i^t^a, allaladla l.E7 0ll

0.00

0.00

0.00

I

I

I

I
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Description
Reaource Object
Codes Codes

Orig inal
Budget
(A)

Board
Approved
Operating
Budget
(B)

Actuals To
Date
(c)

Proiected
Year Totals
(D)

D iffarenca
(Col B E
D)
(E)

%oiff
Column
B&D
(F)

USES

Transfers of Funds from Lapsed/Reorganized LEAS

All Other Financing Uses

(d) ToTAL, USES

7651

7699

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0_00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.oo/o

0.oyo

o.o%

CONTRIBUTIONS

Contributions f rom U nrestricted Revenues

Contributions from Restricted Revenues

(e) TOTAL, CONTRIBUTIONS

8980

8990

TOTAL, OTH ER FINANCING SOURCES/USES

(a-b+c-d+e) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

o^^^ ? o.t^c^a. ll4nladaa i.E7 01,

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.oo

0.00

0.00

0.00

o.o0

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

o.oyo

0.0%

0.0o/o
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Resource Description
2025-26
Projected Totala

9010 Other Restricled Local

Total, Restricted Balance

3,958,201.00

3,958,201.00

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - SACS V14
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Description

ESTIMATED
FUNDED
ADA
Original
Budget
(A)

ESTIMATED
FUNOED
ADA
Board
Approved
Operating
Budget
(B)

ESTIMATED
P-2
REPORT
ADA
Projected
Year Totals
(c)

ESTIMATEO
FUNDED
ADA
Projected
Year Totals
(D)

DIFFERENCE
(Col. D - B)
(E)

PERCENTAGE
DIFFERENCE
(col. E / B)
(F)

A. DISTR]CT

',l. Total District Regular ADA

lncludes Opportunity Classes, Home & Hospital, Special Day
Class, Continuation Education, Special Education NPS/LCl and

Extended Year, and Community Day School (includes

Necessary Small School ADA)

2. Total Basic Aid Choice/Court Ordered Voluntary Pupil
Transfer Regular ADA

lncludes Opportunity Classes, Home & Hospital, Special Day
Class, Continuation Education, Special Education NPS/LCl and
Extended Year, and Community Day School (ADA not included
in Line Al above)

3. Total Basic Aid Open Enrollment Regular ADA

lncludes Opportunity Classes, Home & Hospital, Special Day
Class, Continuation Education, Special Education NPS/LCl and

Extended Year, and Community Day School (ADA not included
in Line Al above)

4. Total, Oistrict Regular ADA

(Sum of Lines Al through A3)

5. District Funded County Program ADA

a. County Community Schools

b. Special Education-Special Day Class

c. Special Education-NPS/LCl

d. Special Education Extended Year

e. Other County Operated Programs:

Opportunity Schools and Full Day Opportunity Classes,
Specialized Secondary Schools

f. County School Tuition Fund

(Out of State Tuition) [EC 2000 and 46380]

g. Total, District Funded County Program AOA

(Sum of Lines Asa through A50

6, TOTAL DISTRICT ADA

(Sum of Line A4 and Line A5g)

7, Adults in Corroctional Facilities

8. Charter School ADA

(Enter Charter School ADA using

Tab C. Charter School AoA)

2,091.51 2,091.51 2,096.69 2,096.69 5.18 0.0%

0.00

0.00

2,091 .51 2,091 .51 2,096.69 2,096.69 5.18 o.o%

0.00

40.93 40.95 46.37 48.00 7.05 17.0%

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

40.93 40.95 46.37 48.00 7.05 17.00k

2,132.44 2,132.46 2,143.06 2,144.69 12.23 1.0%

0.00

75
o.i^t^a. 2tlatadla a,E7 Dla
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Description

ESTIMATED
FUNDED
ADA
Original
Budget
(A)

ESTIMATED
FUNDED
ADA
Board
Approved
Operating
Budget
(B)

ESTIMATED
P-2
REPORT
ADA
Projected
Year Totals
(c)

ESTIMATEO
FUNDEO
ADA
Projected
Year Totals
(D)

DIFFERENCE
(col. D - B)
(E)

PERCENTAGE
OIFFERENCE
(Col. E / B)
(F)

B. COUNTY OFFIGE OF EOUCATION

1. County Program Alternative Education Grant ADA

a. County Group Home and lnstitution Pupils

b. Juvenile Halls, Homes, and Camps

c. Probation Refened, On Probation or Parole, Expelled per EC

48915(a) or (c) [EC 2574(oX4XA)]

d. Total, County Program Alternative Education

ADA (Sum of Lines B'la through Blc)

2. District Funded County Program ADA

a. County Community Schools

b. Special Education-Special Day Class

c. Special Education-NPS/LCl

d. Special Education Extended Year

e. Other County Operated Programs: Opportunity Schools and
Full Day Opportunity Classes, Specialized Secondary Schools

f. County School Tuition Fund

(Out of State Tuition) [EC 2000 and 46380]

g. Total, Distric-t Funded County Program ADA

(Sum of Lines B2a through B2f)

3. TOTAL COUNTY OFFICE ADA

(Sum of Linos B1d and B2g)

4, Adults in Correctional Facilities

5. County Operations Grant ADA

6. Charter School ADA

(Enter Charter School ADA using

Tab C. Charter School ADA)

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00

0.00

D^-^ t o.i^+^4. alaalnnla a.E? ol,



ESTIMATED
FUNDED
ADA
Original
Budget
(A)

ESTIMATED
FUNDEO
ADA
Board
Approved
Operating
Budget
(B)

ESTIMATED
P-2
REPORT
ADA
Projected
Year Tolals
(c)

ESTIMATED
FUNDED
ADA
Projected
Year Totals
(D)

OIFFERENCE
(Col. D - B)
(E)

PERCENTAGE
DIFFEREI{CE
(col. E / B)
(F)

Description

C. CHARTER SCHOOL ADA

Authorizing LEAS reporting charter school SACS financial data in their Fund 01, 09, or 62 use this worksheet to report ADA for those charter schools

Charter schools reporting SACS financial data separately from their authorizing LEAs in Fund 0'l or Fund 62 use this worksheet to report their ADA.

FUND 01: Charter School ADA corresponding to SACSfinancial data reported in Fund 01

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.lYo

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

1. Total charter School Regular ADA

2, Charter School County Program Alternative

Education AOA

a. County Group Home and lnstitutlon Pupils

b. Juvenile Halls, Homes, and Camps

c. Probation Refened, On Probation or Parole, Expelled per EC

48915(a) or (c) [EC 2574(c)(4XA)]

d. Total, Charter School County Program

Alternative Education ADA

(Sum of Lines c2a through Czc)

3. Charter School Funded County Program ADA

a. County Community Schools

b. Special Education-Special Day Class

c. Special Education-NPS/LCl

d. Special Education Extended Year

e. Other County Operated Programs: Opportunity Schools and
Full Day Opportunity Classes, Specialized Secondary Schools

f. Total, Charter School Funded County

Program ADA

(Sum of Lines C3a through C3e)

4. TOTAL CHARTER SCHOOL ADA

(Sum of Lines Cl, C2d, and C3f)

FUND 09 or 62: Charter School ADA corresponding to SACS financial data reported in Fund 09 or Fund 62.

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

2025-26 Second lnterim
AVERAGE DAILY ATTEN DANCE

11 75481 0000000
Form Al

G82G354EJT(2025.26)
Orland Joint Unified
Glenn County

5. Total Charter School Regular ADA

6. Charter School Gounty Program Alternative

Education ADA

a. County Group Home and lnstitution Pupils

b. Juvenile Halls, Homes, and Camps

c. Probation Refened, On Probation or Parole, Expelled per EC
4891s(a) or (c) [EC 2574(oX4XA)]

d. Total, Charter School Countt/ Program

Alternative Education AOA

(Sum of Lines C6a through C6c)

7. Charter School Funded Countlr Program ADA

a. County Community Schools

b. Special Education-Special Day Class

c. Special Education-NPS/LCl

d. Special Education Extended Year

e. Other County Operated Programs: Opportunity Schools and
Full Day Opporlunity Classes, Specialized Secondary Schools

f. Total, Charter School Funded County

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - SACS V14
En^,  t rr^-^i^F 2

77
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Description

ESTIMATED
FUNDED
ADA
Original
Budget
(A)

ESTIMATED
FUNDED
ADA
Board
Approved
Operating
Budget
(B)

ESTIMATED
P-2
REPORT
ADA
Projected
Year Totals
(c)

ESTIMATED
FUNDED
ADA
ProJected
Year Totals
(D)

DIFFERENCE
(Col. D - B)
(E)

PERCENTAGE
DIFFERENCE
(col. E / B)
(F)

Program ADA

(Sum of Lines C7a through C7e)

8. TOTAL CHARTER SCHOOL ADA

(Sum of Lines C5, COd, and C7f)

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 o.o%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

9. TOTAL CHARTER SCHOOL ADA

Reported in Fund 01, 09, or 62

(Sum of Lines C4 and C8) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Orland Joint Unified
GIenn County

California Dept of Education

SACS Financial Reporting Software - SACS V14
gil^.  l lr^Fi^^ 2

2025-26 Second lnterim
AVERAGE DAILY ATTEN DANCE

11 75481 0000000
Form Al

G82c354EJT(202s-26)
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Second lnterim
2025-26 Budget

Cashflow Worksheet - Budget Year (1)

11 7*81 0000000
Form CASH

G82G354EJT(202s.26)

Ju ly August September October November December January February

C. DISBURSEMENTS

Certificated Salaries

Classified Salaries

Employee Benefits

Books and Supplies

Services

Capital Outlay

Other Outgo

lnterfund Transfers Out

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - SACS V14

I 000-
1 999

2000-
2999

3000-
3999

4000-
4999

5000-
5999

6000-
6999

7000-
7499

Descri pti o n Object
Beginning
Balances

(Ref. Only)

ACTUALS THROUGH THE MONTH OF (Enter Monrh
Name):

JUNE

A, BEGINNING CASH 28,893,oil.00 24,117,661.00 20,237,889.00 22,175,134.00 21,442,532.00 1 8,436,506.00 20,493,634.00 26,814,456.00

B. RECEIPTS

LCFF Sources

Principal Apportionment

Property Taxes

Miscellaneous Funds

Federal Revenue

Other State Revenue

Other Local Revenue

lnterfund Transfers ln

All Other Financing Sources

TOTAL RECEIPTS

8010-
801 I
8020-
8079

8080-
8099

81 00-
8299

8300-
8599

8600-
8799

8900-
8929

8930-
8979

0.00 2,343,596.00 3,533,335.00 2,1 09,235.00 0.00 3,533,336.00 4,218,470.00 0.00

396,649.00 0.00 37,973.00 4,766,408.00 0.00

0.00

0.00 341,702.00 1 9,393.00 1 s,882.00 286,098.00 17 ,377.O0 36.00

0.00 348,680.00 581,325.00 276,91 3.00 859,303.00 1,265,418.00 841,074.00 340.985.00

2,208.00 177,205.00 397,885.00 285,876.00 22,732.00 219,981.00 300,719.00 247,810.00

2,208.00 2,869,481.00 4,854,247.00 3,088,066.00 897,91 7.00 5,342,806.00 '10,144,048.00 588,831.00

246,173.00 1,506,333.00 1,386,094.00 1,388,386.00 1,389,804.00 1,51 3,432.00 1,441,228.00 1,419,442.00

233,876.00 514,067.00 590,969.00 538,678.00 597,124.00 563,961.00 5'13, 134.00 563,840.00

236,599.00 982,285.00 980,251.00 982,860.00 992,955.00 1 ,027,414,00 991 ,652.00 1,0'14,820.00

271,523.00 202,254.00 I 18,664.00 142,8'18.00 73,932.00 1 34,084.00 123,071.00

703,099.00 I 64,898.00 346,467.00 227,641.00 1 87,538.00 226,389.00 1 80,927.00 229,81 9.00

247,876.00 91 8,700.00 1 , s83.00 't 10,101 .00 793,433.00 227.206.00 385,010.00 99,790.00

0.00 284,339.00 67,714.00 4,126.00 67,714.00 31 7,233.00 137 ,747.00

1 s0,000.00
7600-
7629

79
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Ortand Joint Unifled
Glenn County

Second lnterim
2025-26 Budget

Cashflow Worksheet - Budget Year ('l)

11 7il81 0000000
Form CASH

G82G3s4EJT(202s.26)

Califomia Dept of Education

SACS Financial Reporting Software - SACS V14

Ju ly August September October November December January FebruaryDescription Object
Beginning
Balances

(Ref. only)

All Other Financing Uses

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS

7630-
7699

1 ,939,146.00 4,363,31 7.00 3,708,367.00 3,4s8,198.00 4,038,912.00 3,910,200.00 3,954,723.00 3,s88,529.00

D. BALANCE SHEET ITEMS

Assets and Deferred Outflows

Cash Not ln Treasury

Accounts Receivable

Due From Other Funds

Stores

Prepaid Expenditures

Other Cunent Assets

Lease Receivable

Deferred Outflows of Resources

SUBTOTAL

Liabilities and Defened lnflows

Accounts Payable

Due To Other Funds

Current Loans

Uneamed Revenues

Deferred lnflows of Resources

SUBTOTAL

NsEPeIaliEc

Suspense Clearing

TOTAL BALANCE SHEET ITEMS

E. NET INCREASE/DECREASE (B - C + D)

F. ENDING CASH (A + E)

91 11-

91 99

9200-
9299

931 0

9320

9330

9340

9380

9490

9500-
9599

961 0

9640

9650

9690

991 0

(9,31 9.00) 4,31 9.00

(2,46s,01 9.00) 495,977.00 1,O19,727.00 77.880.00 249,929.00 1 3,751.00 490,064.00 (300.00) (17,270.00)

(337,41 6.00) 337,41 6.00

(92,478.oo) 91,978.00 500.00

(2,904,232.00) 592,27 4.00 1,O20,227.O0 41 5,296.00 249,929.00 1 3,751 .00 490,064.00 (300.00) (17,270.00)

(5,491,71 7.00) 3,418,729.00 1,331,163.00 (696,304.00) 61 2,399.00 (121,218.00) (1 34,458.00) (1 31,797.00) (683,344.00)

(2,075,000.00) 2,075,000.00

(332,23s.00) I 2,000.00 320,235.00

(7,898,952.00) 3,430,729.00 3,406,1 63.00 (376,069.00) 61 2,399.00 (121 ,21 8.00) (1 34,458.00) (1 31,797.00) (683,344.00)

4,994,720.00 (2,838,4s5.00) (2,38s,936.00) 791,36s,00 (362,470.00) 1 34,969.00 624,522.00 131 ,497.00 666,074.00

(4,775,393.00) (3,879,772.00) 't,937,245.00 (732,602.00) (3,006,026.00) 2,057,128.00 6,320,822.00 (2,333,624.00)

24,1 1 7,661 .00 20,237,88S.OO 22,175,1U.00 21,442,532.00 18,436,506.00 20,493,634.00 26,8'14,456.00 24,480,832.00

G, ENDING CASH, PLUS CASH ACCRUALS AND

ADJUSTMENTS

80



Orland Joint Unified
Glenn County

Second lnterim
2025-26 Budgot

Cashflow Worksheet - Budget Year (1)

11 75481 0000000
Form CASH

G82G354EJT(202s.26)

Description Object March April May June Accruals Adjustments TOTAL BUOGET

ACTUALS THROUGH THE MONTH OF (Enter Month Name): JUNE

A. BEGINNING CASH 24,480,832.00 23,921,690.00 21,416,877.00 1 9,792,91 8.00

B. RECEIPTS

LCFF Sources

Principal Apportionment

Property Taxes

Miscellaneous Funds

Federal Revenue

Other State Revenue

Other Local Revenue

lnterfund Transfers ln

All Other Financing Sources

TOTAL RECEIPTS

801 0-

8019

8020-
8079

8080-
8099

81 00-
8299

8300-
8599

8600-
8799

8900-
8929

8930-
8979

3,1 70,735.00 1,746,635.00 1,746,63s.00 5,048,040.00 0.00 0.00 27,450,017.00 27,450,0',t7.00

(452.00) (355,31 8.00) 2,723,864.00 210,275.O0 0.00 7,779,399.00

(171,422.00) (1 89,363.00) (360,785.00) (s60,785.00)

49,884.00 1,252.OO 103,127.00 1,196,104.00 0.00 (84,583.00) 1,946,272.00 'I,946,273.00

341,962.00 490,027.00 341.612.00 1 , 1 56,402.00 4,63'1.00 (24,U1.001 6,823,991.00 6,823,993.00

341.275.OO 663,876.00 211,341 .00 401,600.00 0.00 0.00 3,272,508.00 3,272,507.00

889,324.00 889,324.00 889,324.00

0.00 0.00

3,731,982.00 2,546,472.00 5,126,579.00 8,712,382.00 4,631.00 (1 08,924.00) 47,800,726.00 47,800,729.00

1,410,184.00 1,439,316.00 1,439,171.00 1,443,495.00 0.00 0.00 1 6,023,058.00 1 6,023,059.00

594,873.00 563,31 7.00 s64,834.00 854,1 53.00 6,692,826.00 6,692,826.00

'r,044,9ss.00 1 ,045,281.00 1,043,043.00 1,146,898.00 0.00 1 1,489,513.00 1 1,489,514.00

149,472.00 1 64,793.00 454,285.00 507,908.00 0.00 2,468,343.00 2,468,345.00

299,689.00 285,923.00 s61,169.00 662,869.00 0.00 4,076,428.00 4,076,425.00

61,814.00 1,414,408.00 762,300.00 620,9'19.00 0.00 5,643,1 40.00 5,643,1 39.00

1 74,006.00 137 ,747.00 1,925,736.00 1 ,831 ,9 1 1 .00 5,023,053-00 5,023,054.00

1,600,000.00 1,750,000.00 1,750,000.00

0.00 0.00

C. DISBURSEMENTS

Certificated Salaries

Classified Salaries

Employee Benefits

Books and Supplies

Services

Capital Outlay

Other Outgo

lnterfund Transfers Out

All Other Financing Uses

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - SACS V14

1 000-
1 999

2000-
2999

3000-
3999

4000-
4999

5000-
s999

6000-
6999

7000-
7499

7600-
7629

7630-
7699

81
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Orland Joint Unified
Glenn County

Second lnterim
2025-26 Budget

Cashflow Worksheet - Budget Year (1)

11 7il81 0000000
Form CASH

G82G3s4EJT(202s-25)

Description Object March April May June Accruals Adjustments TOTAL BUDGET

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS 3,734,993.00 5,051,285.00 6,750,538.00 8,668,1 53.00 0.00 0.00 s3,166,361.00 53, 1 66,362.00

D, BALANCE SHEET ITEMS

Assets and Deferred Outflows

Cash Not ln Treasury

Accounts Receivable

Due From Other Funds

Stores

Prepaid Expenditures

Other Cunent Assets

Lease Receivable

Deferred Outflows of Resources

SUBTOTAL

Liabilities and Deferred lnflows

Accounts Payable

Due To Other Funds

Current Loans

Unearned Revenues

Deferred lnflows of Resources

SUBTOTAL

Nonop@ljlg

Suspense Clearing

TOTAL BALANCE SHEET ITEMS

E. NET INCREASE/DECREASE (B - C + D)

F. ENDING CASH (A + E)

91 11-

91 99

9200-
9299

9310

9320

9330

9340

9380

9490

9500-
9599

9610

9640

9650

9690

991 0

4,319.00

2,329,758.00

337,41 6.00

0.00

(1,307.00) 91 , 171 .00

0.00

0.00

0.00

(1,307.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,762,664.00

554,824.00 4,149,994.00

2,075,000.00

0.00

332,235.00

0.00

554,824.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,557,229.00

0.00

(ss6, 1 31 .00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (3,794,s6s.00)

(s59,142.00) (2,504,81 3.00) (1,623,9s9.00) 44,229.00 4,631.00 (1 08,924.00) (9,1 60,200.00) (5,365,633.00)

23,921,690.00 21 ,416,877.00 19,792,9'18.00 19,837,147.00

G. ENDING CASH. PLUS CASH ACCRUALS AND ADJUSTMENTS 19,732,854.00

California Dept of Education

SACS Financial Reporting Software - SACS V14 82



Orland Joint Unified
Glenn County

Second lnterim
2025-26 Budget

Cashflow Worksheet . Budget Year (2)

11 7il81 0000000
Form CASH

G82G3s4EJT(202s-26)

Ju ly August September October November Oecember January February

C. DISBURSEMENTS

Certificated Salaries

Classified Salaries

Employee Benefits

Books and Supplies

Services

Capital Outlay

Other Outgo

lnterfund Transfers Out

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - SACS V14

1 000-
'r 999

2000-
2999

3000-
3999

4000-
4999

5000-
5999

6000-
6999

7000-
7499

7600-
7629

Description Object
Beginning
Balances

(Ref. Only)

ACTUALS THROUGH THE MONTH OF (Enter Month Name): JUNE

A. BEGINNING CASH ll rs,asz,r+z.oo 1 9,837,147.00 19,837,'147.00 1 9,837,147.00 1 9,837,147.00 1 9,837,1 47.00 1 9,837,147.00 19,837,147.00

B. RECEIPTS

LCFF Sources

Principal Apportionment

Property Taxes

Miscellaneous Funds

Federal Revenue

Other State Revenue

Other Local Revenue

lnterfund Transfers ln

All Other Financing Sources

TOTAL RECEIPTS

80'10-

801 I
8020-
8079

8080-
8099

8100-
8299

8300-
8599

8600-
8799

8900-
8929

8930-
8979

il

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

il

il

il

I

I

83



Orland Joint Unified
Glenn County

Second tnterim
2025-26 Budget

Cashflow Worksheet - Budget Year (2)

11 75/,81 0000000
Form CASH

G82G3s4EJT(202s.26)

Description Object
Beginning
Balances

(Ref. Only)

All Other Financing Uses

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS

7630-
7699

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

D. BALANCE SHEET ITEMS

Assets and Deferred Outflows

Cash Not ln Treasury

Accounts Receivable

Due From Other Funds

Stores

Prepaid Expenditures

Other Cunent Assets

Lease Receivable

Deferred Outflows of Resources

SUBTOTAL

Liabilities and Defened lnflows

Accounts Payable

Due To Other Funds

Current Loans

Uneamed Revenues

Deferred lnflows of Resources

SUBTOTAL

N-wprclins
Suspense Clearing

TOTAL BALANCE SHEET ITEMS

E, NET INCREASE/DECREASE (B - C + D)

9111-
91 99

9200-
9299

9310

9320

9330

9340

9380

9490

9500-
9s99

961 0

9640

9650

9690

991 0

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

F. ENDING CASH (A + E) 19,837,147.00 '19,837,147.00 1 9,837,147.00 19,837,147.00 1 9,837, 147.00 1 9,837,1 47.00 1 9,837, 1 47.00 1 9,837,147.00

G. ENDING CASH, PLUS CASH ACCRUALS AND
ADJUSTMENTS

July August September October November December January February

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - SACS V14 84



Orland Joint Unified
Glenn County

Second lnterim
2025-26 Budget

Cashflow Worksheet . Budget Year (2)

11 75481 0000000
Form CASH

G82G3s4EJT(202s.26)

Description Object March April May June Accruals Adjustments TOTAL BUDGET

ACTUALS THROUGH THE MONTH OF (Enter Month Name): JUNE

A. BEGINNING CASH 1 9,837,147.00 1 9,837,147.00 1 9,837, 1 47.00 1 9,837,147.00

B. RECEIPTS

LCFF Sources

Principal Apportionment

Property Taxes

Miscellaneous Funds

Federal Revenue

Other State Revenue

Other Local Revenue

lnterfund Transfers ln

All Other Financing Sources

TOTAL RECEIPTS

801G
801 I
8020-
8079

8080-
8099

81 00-
8299

8300-
8599

8600-
8799

8900-
8929

8930-
8979

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

C. DISBURSEMENTS

Certificated Salaries

Classified Salaries

Employee Benefits

Books and Supplies

Services

Capital Outlay

Other Outgo

lnterfund Transfers Out

All Other Financing Uses

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - SACS V14

1 000-
1 999

2000-
2999

300G.

3999

4000-
4999

s00G
s999

6000-
6999

7000-
7499

7600-
7629

7630-
7699

85



Orland Joint Unlfied
Glenn Gounty

Second lnterim
2025-26 Budget

Cashflow Worksheet . Budget Year (2)

11 7s4B',t 0000000
Form CASH

G82G3s4EJT(202s.26)

Description Object March April May Ju ne Accruals Adjustments TOTAL BUDGET

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

D, BALANCE SHEET ITEMS

Assets and Deferred Outflows

Cash Not ln Treasury

Accounts Receivable

Due From Other Funds

Stores

Prepaid Expenditures

Other Cunent Assets

Lease Receivable

Deferred Outflows of Resources

SUBTOTAL

Liabilities and Defened lnflows

Accounts Payable

Due To Other Funds

Current Loans

Unearned Revenues

Deferred lnflows of Resources

SUBTOTAL

Nonop@ljlg

Suspense Clearing

TOTAL BALANCE SHEET ITEMS

E. NET INCREASE/DECREASE (8. C + D)

91 11-

9199

920G.

9299

931 0

9320

9330

9340

9380

9490

9500-
9599

9610

9640

9650

9690

9910

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

F. ENDING CASH (A + E) 1 9,837,147.00 1 9,837,147.00 19,837,147.00 1 9,837,147.00

G. ENDING CASH, PLUS CASH ACCRUALS AND ADJUSTMENTS 1 9,837,147.00
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Provide methodology and assumptions used to estimate ADA, enrollment, revenues, expenditures, reseryes and fund balance, and mulliyear

commitments (including cost-of-living adjustments).

Deviations from the standards must be explained and may affect the interim certification.

CRITERIA AND STANDARDS

1. CRITERION: Average Daily Att6ndance

STANDARD: Prcjected funded aveEge daily attendance (ADA) for any of the currenl tiscal year or two subsequent fiscal yeaE has nol changed by more than two percent since first
interim prcj@tions.

District's ADA Standard Porcentag€ Rang€: -2.0V" lo +2.Oo/"

1A. Calculating tho Oistrlct'E ADA Variancos

Estimated Funded ADA

Fiscal Year

First lnterim

Prcjected Year Totals

(Form 01CSl, ltem 1A)

Second lnterim

Poisted Year Totals

(Fom Al, Lines 44 and C4) Percent Change Status

Curent Year (202$26)

District Regular

Charter Sch@l

Total AOA

2,088.34 2,096.69

0.00 0.00

2,088.34 2,096.69 .40/o Met

lst Subsequent Yeat 1202G27t

District Regular

Charter Sch@l

Total ADA

2,076.A1 2,096.69

0.00 0.00

2,076,81 2,095.69 1.Ooh Met

2nd Subsequent Yea( (2027-28)

Districl Regular

Charter School

Total ADA

2,049.73 2,O72.07

0.00

2,049.73 2,012.07 1.1% Met

lB. Comparison of District ADA to the Standard

DATA ENTRY: Enter an explanation if the standard is not met.

1a. STANDARO MET - Funded ADA has not changed since ti6t interim prcjtrtions by more than two percent in any oI lhe current year or two subsequent fiscal yeaB.

Explanation:

(required if NOT met)

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - SACS V14
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Orland Joint Unified
Glenn County

Second lnterlm
General Fund

School District Crlteria and Standards Revlew

fi 75481 0000000
Form olcsl

G82G354EJT(2025-26)

2. CRITERION: Enrollment

STANOARD: Prcjected enrollment for any ot the current fiscal year or two subsequent fiscal years has not changed by more than two percent since firet interim prcjections

District's Enrollment Standard Percentage Range: -2.0o/o to +2.0o/o

2A. Calculating the Dislrict'E Enrollment Variances

enrollmsnt and charter school enrollment corresponding to financial data reported in the General Fund, only, tor all fiscal yea6.

Enrollment

First lnterim Second lnterim

CALPADS/PrqectedFiscal Year (Form 01CSl, ltem 2A) Percent Change Status

Cutrent Year (2025.26)

District Regular

Charter School

Total Enrollm€nl

2,1 88.00 2.1 89.00

2,1 88.00 2, t69.00 o.o% Met

1st Subsequent Yeat (2026-27\

District Regular

Charter School

Total Enrollment

2,1 60.00 2. I 39.00

2,160.00 2, r 39.00 (1.0%) Met

2nd Subsequent Yeat (2O27-2Al

Oistrict Regula.

Charter School

2,'t34.OO 2,095.00

2,134.00 2,095.00 (1.8%) Met

28. Compariaon of District Enrollmenl to the Standard

DATA ENTRY: Enter an explanation il the standard is not met.

1a. STANDARD N,,IET - Enrollment projections have not changed since IiEt interim prcjections by more than two percent for the curent year and two subsequent fiscal years.

Explanalion:

(required if NOT mel)

California Dept of Education
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ll 75481 0000000
Form 0lCSl

G82G354EJT(2025-26)

3. CRITERION: ADA to Enrollment

historical average ratio from the three prior fiscal years by more than one half of one percent (0.5olo).

3A. calculating the District's ADA to Enrollment Standard

AoAJenrollment cor.esponding to financial data reported in the General Fund, only. for all fiscal years.

Fiscal Year (Form A, Lines A4 and C4)

Enrollment

CALPADS Actual

(Form

01csl, ltem
3A)

Historical Average Raiio:

Dlstrict's ADA to Enrollment Standard (historical average ratio plus 0.5%):

P.2 ADA

Unaudited Actuals Historical Ratio

oI ADA to Enrollment

Thnd Ptiot Yeat i.2022-23)

District Regular

Charter School

Total ADA/Enrollment

2,069 2,262

2,069 2,262 91.5%

Second Prior Year (202124)

District Reqular

Charter School

Total ADA/Enrollment

2,111 2,242

2,11'l 2,242 94.2v"

First Prior Year (202+25)

District Regular

Charter School

Total ADArEnrollment

2,062 2.191

0

2,062 2,191 94.10/o

93.7%

38. Calculating th€ District's Projected Ratlo of ADA to Enrollment

charter school ADA,/enrollment coresponding to financial data reported in the General Fund, only, for all fiscal yeaE, All other data are extracted.

Estimated P-2 ADA Enrollment

CALPADS/Projected

(Criterion 2, ltem 2A)Fiscal Year (Fom Al, Lines 44 and C4) Ratio of ADA to Enrollment StatUS

Current Year (202t26)

District Regular

Charter School

Total ADA/Enrollment

2,O97 2,189

0

2,O97 2,189 95.8% Nol Mot

1st Subsequent Yeat (2026-27)

District Regular

Charter School

Total AOA/Enrollment

2,058 2,139

2,058 2,139 96.2% Nol Met

2nd Subsequent Yeat (2027-281

District Regular

Charter School

Total ADA/Enrollment

2,016 2,095

2,O16 2,095 96.2% Not Met

Califomia Dept of Education
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Form 0lCSl

G82G354EJT(2025-26)

3C. CompariEon of District ADA lo Enrollment Ratio to tho Standard

OATA ENTRY: Enter an explanation if the standard is not met.

STANDARD NOT MET - Prcjected P-2 ADA to enrollment ralio exceds the standard in any of the current year or two subsequent fiscal yea6. Proyide reasons why the pro.iected ratio
excoeds the district's historical average ratio by more than 0.5olo.

1a.

Explanation:

(required if NOT met)

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - SACS V14
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Orlsnd Joint Unified
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Socond lntorim
General Fund

School District Crileria and Standards Review
Form 0lCSl

G82G354EJT(2025-26)

4. CRITERION: LCFF Revenue

STANOARD: Pbjected LCFF revenue for any of lhe current fiscal year or two subsequent fiscal yeaB has not changed by more lhan two percent since first interim prcjections.

District's LCFF Revenue Standard Percentage Range: -2,0oh to +2.oo/o

4A, calculating the District's Projoclod changs in LCFF Revenue

subsequent years.

Fiscal Year

LCFF Revenu€

(Fund 01, Objects 8011, 8012, 802G8089)

Firet lnterim Second lnterim

(Form 01CSl, ltem 4A) Pojected Year Totals Percent Change Status

Curent Y6ar (202S26)

'1st Subsequent Year (2O2G27\

2nd Subsequent Yeat (2027-28)

35,'17'1,392.00 35,229,417.O0 .2./" Met

Met35,1 26,830.00 (1.1o/ot

36,937,653.00 (1.5%) Met

48, Comparison of District LCFF Revenue to the standard

OATA ENTRY: Enter an explanation if the standard is not met.

1a. STANDARD l\rET - LCFF revenue has not changed since first interim prcjections by more than two perc€nt for the curent year and two subsequenl fiscal years.

Explanatlon:

(required if NOT met)

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - SACS V14
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tl 75481 0000000
Form 01CSl
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CRITERION: Salaries and Benetits

not changed from the historical average ralio from the three prior fiscal years by more than the greater of three percent or the district's required reseryes percentage.

5A. Calculating the District's Histori€l Average Ratio of Unrestricted Salaries and Benefits to Total Unrestricted General Fund Expenditures

preloaded.

5.

Fiscal Year

Unaudited Actuals - Unrestricted

(Resources 000G1999)

Salaries and Benefits Total Expenditures

(Fom 01, Objects 100G (Fom 0'1, Objsts 1000-
3999) 7499)

Historical Average Ratio:

Curent Year

12025-261

Ratio

of Unrestricted Salaries and
Eenefits

to Total Unrestricted
Expenditures

1st Subsequent Year

(2026-27)

2nd Subsequent Year

(2027-28',t

Thtd Ptiot Yeat (2022-23)

Second Prior Year (2023-24)

First Prior Year (2024-25)

District's Reserye Standard Percentage

(Criterion 108, Line 4)

District's Salaries and Benetits Standard

(historical average ratio, plus/minus the

greater ol 3yo or the district's reserve

standard percontage):

30/a

81.5o/o lo 87.5% 81.5% lo 87 .5% 81.5% to 87.5%

18,917,742.85 22,031,81 8.86 85.9%

20,879,560.1 5 24.538,100.05 85.1 %

23,667,475.14 28,635,539.73 82.70/o

u.50/o

58. Calculating the District's Projected Ratio ot Unrestricted Salaries and Benefits to Total Unrestricted General Fund Expenditures

extracted.

Prciected Year Totals - Unrestricted

(Resources 000G1999)

Total Expenditures

Fiscal Year

(Fom 011, Objects 100G (Form 011, Objects 1000-
3999) 7499)

(Form MYPI. Lines 81-B3)
(Form MYPI, Lines 81-88,

810)

Ratio

of Unrestricled Salaries and
Benefits

to Total Unrestricted
Expenditures

Status

Curent Year (202t26)

1st Subsequent Yea( (2026-27)

2nd Subsequent Year (2027-28\

2s,330,933.00 32,51 7,994.00 77.gyo Not Met

25,959,847.00 30,033,254.00 86.4./. Met

26,670,965.00 30,740,1 94.00 86.8% Met

5C. Comparison of District Salaries and Benefits Ratio to the Standard

DATA ENTRY: Enter an explanation if the standard is not met.

subsequent fiscal years. Provide reasons why the change(s) exceed the standard and a description of the methods and assumptions used in projecting salaries and benefits.

1a.

Explanalion:

(required if NOT met)

California Dept of Education
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Orland Joinl Unified
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S€cond lntorim
Gensral Fund

School Dlstrict Critaris and Standards Review
Form 01CSl

G82G354EJT(202s-26)

6. CRITERION: Other Revenues and Expenditures

category must be explained.

District's Other Revenues and Expendilures Slandard Percentage Range:

District's Other Rsv€nues and Expsnditures Explanation Percentage Range:

-5.0% to +5-0%

-5.0% to +5.0%

6A, Calculating the District's Change by Major Object Category and Comparison to the Explanation Percanlage Rang6

any year exceeds the district's explanation percentage Gnge.

Object Range / Fiscal Year

FiBt lnterim

Prcjected Year Totals

(Fom 0'1CSl, ltem 6A)

S*ond lnterim

Prcjected Year Totals

(Fund 01) (Fom MYPI) Percent Change

Change ls Outside

Explanation Range

Federal Revenue (Fund 0'1, Objects 8100{299) (Form MYPI, Line

Curent Year (202t26)

lst Subsequent Yeat (2O2d271

2nd Subsequent Yeat (2027-28)

1,945,539.00 't,946.273.00 0.o./. No

1.479.791.00 1,449,247.OO No

-2.1v.I ,479.791.00 1,449,247.OO No

Explanalion;

(required if Yes)

Other Stste Revenuo (Fund 01, Obj.cts 8300-8599) (Form MYPI, Line A3)

CurBnt Year (202$26)

'1sl Subsequent Yeat l2o2*27)

2nd Subsequent Year (2027-28,

6,444,404.00 5.9"/" Yes

5,642,175.O0 6,477,O73.O0 't4.8% Yes

5,522,'t75.OO 17.30/o Yes

Explanalion:

(required if Yes)

Other Local Revenue (Fund 01, Objects 86004799) (Form MYPI, Line A4)

The percent change for the curent and subsequent yea6 exceed the district's exdanation percenlage range due to SWP grant awards
announced since the fiEt interim budget report.

Cutrent Year (2025-26)

1st Subsequent \eat (202&271

2nd Subsequent Yeat (2027-281

3,370,856.00 3,272,507.O0 -2.9V. No

3, I 70,856.00 No

3,070,856.00 -1.2% No

Explanation:

(required if Yes)

Books and Supplios (Fund 01, Ob,iects 4000.1999) (Form MYPI, Lin€ 84)

Curent Year (2025-26)

1sl Subsequent Yeat (2O2d27)

2nd Subsequent Yeat (2027-28)

3.0% No

2.',to/o No

No

Explanalion:

(required if Yes)

Services and Other Operating Expenditures (Fund 01, Objects 5000.5999) (Form MYPI, Line 85)

Cu(renl Yeat (2025-26)

1st Subsequent Yeat (2026-27)

2nd Subsequent Yeat 12027-28)

Explanation:

(required if Yes)

California Dept of Education
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68. Calculating the District's Change in Total Operating Revenues and Expenditures

DATA ENTRY: All data are extracted or calculated.

Ob.iect Range / Fiscal Year

First lnterim

Prcjected Year Totals

Second lnterim

Pojected Year Totals Percent Change Status

Total Fedsral, Other State, and Olher Local Rev€nue (Section 6A)

Curenl Year (2025-26)

'1st Subsequent Yeat 12026-271

2nd Subsequent Yeat (2027-28J

Curent Year (2025-26)

1st Subsequent Y@t (202d27)

2nd Subsequent Yeat (2027-281

2.4yo Met

7.0v" Not Met

8.8% Not Met

Total Books and Supplies, and Sorvices and Other Opsratlng Expenditures (Soction 6A)

70/. Met

Met

-2.50/o Met

6C. Comparison of District Total Operating Revenues and Expendilures to the Standard Percentage Range

DATA ENTRY: Explanations are linked from Sfftion 6A if the status in Section 68 is Not Met; no entry is allowed below.

1a. STANDARD NOT MET - One or more prcjecled operating revenue have changed since fi6t interim prcjections by more than the standard in one or more of the curent year or two
subsequent fiscal years. Reasons for the prjected change, descriptions of the methods and assumptions used in the prjections, and what changes, if any, will be made to bring the
prciected operating revenues within the standard must be entered in Section 6A above and will also display in the explanation box below.

Explanation:

Federal Revenue

(linked from 6A

if NoT met)

Explanation:

Other State Revenue

(linked from 64

if NOT met)

California Dept of Education

SACS Financial Reporting Software - SACS V14
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Explanation:

Other Local Revenue

(linked from 64

if NOT met)

Explanation:

B@ks and Supplies

(link6d from 6A

if NOT met)

Explanation:

Services and Other Exps

(linked from 6A

if NOT met)

The percent change for the curent and subsequenl yeaE exceed the dislrict's exdanation percentage range due to SWP grant awards

announced sincs the fiGt interim budget report.
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7. CRITERION:FacilitiesMaintenance

17002(dx1 ).

NOTE:

5316, 5632, 5633, 5634, 7027. and7690.

and 2, All other data are extracted.

Second lntorim
General Fund

School Distrlct Criterla and Standards Review

Second lnterim Contdbution

Prcjrcted Year Totals

(Fund 01, Resource 8150,

Oblects 890G8999)

2. Fi6t lnt8rim Contribution (information only)

(Fom 0lCSl. First lnterim, Criterion 7, Line l)

lf status is not met, enter an X in the box that best describes why the minimum required contribution was not madei

OM l,,lAJ Rl\.,1A Contribution

Explanation:

(required it NOT met

and Other is marked)

California Dept of Education
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Contribution Status

1,472,017.71
1,580,435.00 Met

1.584,429.00

Not applicable (district does not participate in the Leroy F. Greene School Faciliti€s Act of 1998)

Exempt (due to district's small size IEC Section 17070.75 (bX2XE))

Other (explanation must be provided)
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Orland Joint Unified
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School Distriqt Crlterla and Standards Review
Form 0lCSl

G82G354EJT(2025-26)

8. CRITERION: Deficit Spending

in any ol lhe current fiscal year or two subsequent fiscal years.

the Special Reserve Fund for Other Than Capital Outlay Prcjects. Available reseryes will be reduced by any negative ending balances in cstricted resources in the General Fund.

8A. Calculating lho oistrict's D€ticit Spendlng Standard Percenlage Levels

DATA ENTRY: All data are extracted or calculaled

Current Year

12025-26\

1st Subsequenl Year

(2O2G27\

2nd Subsequent Year

(2027-281

District's Ayailable Reserye Percentages (Criterion '10C, Line 9)
16.10/o 15.9y. 15.8./"

District's D6ficit Spending Standard Percentage Levels

(one.third of available reserye percentage):
5.4% 5,3./" 5.3./"

88. Calculating the District's Deficit Spending Percentages

columns.

Projected Year Totals

Total Unr€stricted
Ex penditures

and Other Financing Uses

(Form 011, Objects 1000-
7999)

Fiscal Year (Form MYPI, Line 811) Status

Cuilenl Year (2025-26)

lst Subsequent Yeat (2O2G27\

2nd Subsequent Yeat (2O27-28't

Net Change in

Unrestricted Fund Balance

(Fom 011, Section E)

(Form MYPI, Line C)

Deficit Spending Level

(lf Net Change in

Unrestricted Fund

Balance is negative, else
N/A)

14.1v" Not Met(4,81 6,1 87.00)

(2,1 95,354.00) 6.9./. Not Met

(1,879,063.00) s.9% Not Met

8C. Comparison of Dlstrict Deficit Spending to the Standard

DATA ENTRY: Enter an explanation if the standard is not met.

STANDARD NOT MET - Unrestricted deficit spending has exceeded the standard percentage level in any of the curent year or two subsequent fiscal yeaE. Provide reasons for lh€

or are balanced within lhe standard.

1a.

Explanation:

(required if NOT met)

California Dept of Education

SACS Financial Reporting Software - SACS V14
Eit^, 

^cl 
ni^+.i^r \r^'.i^6 4n

Unrestricted deficit spending has exceeded the standard percentage level in the curent year and subsequent years. The reasons for the

spending is in part due to planned district projects and thelsl and 2nd subsequent years show a return to less than 2% and less than 1%

from the standard percentage levels. lt is notable that the transfe6 out to other funds for district priorities influence this percentage and in

the 3rd subsequent year (not shown) the lransfeE will be reduced as most detered maintenance prcjects will be completed. ln addition,

lhe district is actively planning attendance recovery programs and enrollment initiatives to increase ADA and LCFF funding.
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9. CRITERION: Fund and Cash Balances

A. FUND BALANCE STANDARD: Projected general fund balance will be positive at the end of the current fiscal year and two subsequent fiscal years.

9A-1. Determlning if the Districl's General Fund Endlng Balance is Positive

DATA ENTRY: Current Year data are extracted. lf Form MYPI exists, data for the two subsequent years will be extracted: if not, enter data for the two subsequent years.

Fiscal Year

Ending Fund Balance

G€neral Fund

Pojected Year Totals

(Fom 011, Lin€ F2 ) (Form MYPI, Line D2) Status

Curent Year (202526)

1st Subsequent Yeat l2O2G27)

2nd Subsequent Yeat (2027-281

'18,478,825.00 Met

14,836,092.00 Met

Mel1 2,328,505.00

9A-2. Comparlson of tho Distrlct's Endlng Fund Balance to tho Standard

DATA ENTRY: Enter an sxplanation if the standard is not met.

1a. STANDARD MET - Prcj€cted geneEl fund €nding balance is positive for the curent fiscal year and two subs€quent fiscal yoa6.

Expl anation:

(required if NOT met)

B. CASH BALANCE STANDARD: Projected general fund cash balance will be positive at the end oI the current fiscal year.

98-1. Determlning lf ths Distric.t's Ending Cash Balance Is Posltive

DATA ENTRY: lf Fom CASH exists, data will be extracted; if not, data must be entered bslow.

Ending Cash Balance

General Fund

Fiscal Year (Fom CASH, Line F, June Column) Status

Cutrent Year (2025-26) 't9,837,147.00 Met

9B-2. Comparison of the Districl's Ending Cash Balance to th8 Standard

DATA ENTRY: Enter an exdanation if the standard is not met.

1a. STANDARD MET - Prc.iected general fund cash balance will be positive at ths end of lhs current fiscal year.

Explanation:

(required if NOT met)

California Dept of Education
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Orland Joint Unlfled
Glenn County

10. CRITERION:Reserves

other financing uses3:

DATA ENTRY: Curent Year data are extracted. lf Fom MYPI exists, 1st and 2nd Subsequent Year data will be extracted. l, not, enter dislrict regular ADA and charter school ADA
coresponding to financial data reported in the Generd Fund, only, ior the two subsequent yeaE.

Percentage Level District ADA

5% or $88,000 (greater of) 0 to 300

4% or $88,000 (greater of) 301 to 1,000

3Y. 1,001 to 30,000

2Y. 30,001 to 250,000

1Y. 250,001 and over

'Available reserues are the unrestricted amounts in the Stabilization Arrangements, Reserve
for Economic Uncertainties, and Unassigned/Unappropriated accounts in the General Fund
and Special Reserye Fund for Other Than Capital Outlay Prcjects. Available reserves will be
reduced by any negative ending balances in restricted resources in the GeneEl Fund.

' Dollar amounts to be adjusted annually by the prior year statuiory cost-of-living adjustment,
as referenced in Education Code Section 42238.02, rounded to the nearest thousand.

3 A school district that is the Administrative Unit (AU) of a Special Education Local Plan Area
(SELPA) may exclude from its expenditures the distribution of lunds to its participating

membe6.

Current Year

Second lnlerim
General Fund

School Oistriqt Criteria and Slandards Review

11 75481 0000000
Form 01CSl

G82G3s4EJT(2025-26)

1st Subsequent Year

\2026-27)

2nd Subsequent Year

(2027-28',(202*26).

2,097
2,058 2,O16District Estimated P-2 ADA (Curent Year, Form Al, Lines A4 and C4.

Subsequ€nt Years, Fom MYPI, Line F2, if available.)

Dlstrlc-t's Reserve Standard Percentage Levsl: 3"/" 3% 3./"

l0A. Calculating the Districfs Special Education Pass-through Exclusions (only for distric{s that $rve as the AU ot a SELPA}

2a. lf No, enter data for the two subsequent years in item 2b; Curent Year data are extracted.

For districts that serye as the AU of a SELPA(Fom MYPI, Lines F1a, F1b1, and F1b2):

Do you choose to exclude lrom the res€rve calculation the pass-through funds distributed lo SELPA members?

lf you are the SELPA AU and are excluding sp€cial education pass-lhrough funds:

a. Enter the name(s) of the SELPA(S):

No1.

2.

Current Year

Prcjected Year Totals

(202126)

'lst Subsequent Year

(202c271

2nd Subsequent Year

(2027-28\

b. Special Education Pass-through Funds

(Fund 10, resources 3300-3499, 650G6540 and 696,

objqts 7211-7213 and 7221-7223\

0.00

0.00 0.00

108. Calculating the Distric.t's Reserue Standard

DATA ENTRY: lf Fom MYPI exists, all data will be extracted or calculated. lf not, enter data for line 1 for the two subsequent yeaG; Current Year data are extracted.

Curent Year

Prcisted
Year Totals

(2025-261

'1st

Subsequent

(2026-271

Expenditures and Other Financing Uses

(Form 0'tl, objects 100G7999) (Form MYPI. Line 811)

Plus; Special Education Pass-through

(Cdterion 10A, Line 2b, if Criterion 10A, Line 1 is No)

Tolal Expenditures and Other Financing Uses

(Line B'l plus Line 82)

1.

2.

2nd Subsequent Year

(2027-28't

California Dept of Education
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Orland Joint Unified
Glenn County

Second lnterim
Ggngral Fund

School District criterla and Standards Review

11 75481 0000000
Form 01CSl

G82G354EJT(2025-26)

4.

5.

6.

Reserue Standard Percenlage Level

Ressrve Standard - by Percent

(Line 83 limes Line 84)

Resorve Standard - by Amount

($88,000 for districls with 0 to '1,000 ADA, else 0)

District's Reserye Standard

(Greater of Line 85 or Lin€ BG)

3./" 3v"

1,594,990.86 1,512.399.75 1,496,292.30

0.00 0.00 0.00

1,594,990.86 1,512,399.75 1,496,292.30

7.

10C. Calculating the Dislric-t's Availablo Reserve Amount

DATA ENTRY: All data are extracted from fund data and Form MYPI. lf Form MYPI des not exist, enter daia for the two subsequent years.

Curent Y€ar

Reserug Amounts Pojected Year Totals

(Un€stricted rosourcss 000&1999 excspt Line 4) (2021261

'lst Subsequent Year

(2026271

2nd Subsequenl Year

(2027-28')

'1. General Fund - Stabilization Arrangements

(Fund 0'1, Object 9750) (Fom MYPI, Line E'la)

2. General Fund - Reserve for Economic Uncertainties

(Fund 01, Object 9789) (Fom MYPI, Line E1b)

3. General Fund - Unassigned/Unappropriated Amount

(Fund 01, Object 9790) (Fom MYPI, Line E1c)

4. General Fund - Negative Ending Balances in Restricted Resources

(Fund 01, Object 9792, fi negative, for each o, resources 2000'9999) (Fom MYPI, Line E1d)

5. Special Reserve Fund - Stabilization Arangements

(Fund 17, Object 9750) (Fom MYPI, Line E2a)

6. Special Reserve Fund - Resese for Economic Uncertaintis

(Fund 17, Obiect 9789) (Fom MYPI, Line E2b)

7. Special Reserve Fund - Unassigned/Unappropriated Amount

(Fund 17, Object 9790) (Fom MYPI, Line E2c)

8. Dislrict's Available Reserve Amount

(Lines C1 thru C7)

9. District's AvailaHe Roserve Percenlage (lnfomation only)

(Lin6 8 divid€d by S€ction 108, Line 3)

Oistric{'s Ressryo Standard

(Sec-tion l0B, Lins 7):

Status:

0.00

8,583,859.00 8,000,000.00 7,900,000.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

8,583,859.00 8,000,000.00 7,900,000.00

16.15./" 15.U./.

1,594,990.86 't,s1 2,399.75 I,496,292.30

l/et i,l et Met

10D. Comparlson of Dlstrict Reserve Amount to tho Standard

DATA ENTRY: Enter an exdanation if lhe standard is not met.

1a. STANDARD MET - Available Eseryes have met the slandard for the curent year and two subsequent liscal yeaE.

Explanation:

(required if NOT met)

California Dept of Education
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Orland Joint Unlflod
Glenn County

Second lnterim
General Fund

School District Crileria and Standards Review
Form 0lCSl

c82G3srlEJT(2025.26)

SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION

1a.

1b. lf Yes, identify the expenditures and explain how the one-time resources will be replaced to continue funding the ongoing expenditures in the following fiscal years:

53. TemporarylnterfundBorrowings

DATA ENTRY: Click the appropriate Yes or No butlon for items S1 th.ough 54. Enter an explanation for each Yes answer.

S1. ContlngentLlabllltles

la. D@s your district have any known or contingent liabilities (e.9., financial or program audits, litigation,

stat€ compliance reviews) that have @cured since tiret interim ppjections that may impact the budget?

1b. lf Yes, identify the liabilities and how they may impact the budget:

s2. UsB of Onetime Rsyenues for Ongoing Expenditures

DGs your district have ongoing general fund expendituBs funded with one-tim6 revenues thal have

changed since fiEt interim prcjections by more than five percent?

D@s your district have prc.iected tempo€ry borowings between funds?

(Refer to Education Code Section 42603)

1b. ll Yes, identify the interfund borrowings:

54. ContingenlRovsnues

1a. Des your district have projected revenues for the curent fiscal year or either of the two subsequent fiscal yeaE

contingent on reauthorization by the local government, special legislation, or other definitive act

(e.9., parcel taxes, forest reserves)?

No

No

No

No

1a.

'1b. lf Yes, identify any of these revenues thal are dedicated for ongoing expenses and explain how the revenues will be replaced or expenditures reduced:

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - SACS V14
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Orland Joint Unlfied
Glonn County

S€cond lntorim
General Fund

School Distrlct Critorla and Standards Review

11 75481 0000000
Form 0lCSl

G82G35/tEJT(2025-26)

55. Contributions

Provide an explanation if contributions have changed by mo.e than $20,000 and more than five percent since fi6t interim prcjections.

Provide an explanation if transfers have changed by more than $20,000 and more than five percent since fi6t interim prcjections.

ldentify capital project cost overruns that have occurred since first interim prcjections that may impact the general fund budget.

District's Cont.ibulions and Transfsra Standard
.5.0olo to +5.0% or.$20,000

to +S20,000

S5A, ldentification of the District's Projected Contributions, Translers, and Capital Proiec{s that may lmpact the General Fund

1d; all other data will be calculated-

Firet lnterim Second lnterim Percent

ChangeDescription / Fiscal Year (Fom 01CSl, ltem S5A) Poeted Year Totals Status
Amount of

Change

1a. Contribution3, Unrestrlcled General Fund

(Fund 01, Resources 0000-1999, Obiect 8980)

Curent Year (202$26)

1st Subsequent Yeat (2026-27)

2nd Subsequent Yeat (2027-28\

1b. Transfers ln, General Fund *

Cutrent Year (202$26)

1sl Subsequent Yeat (2026-27)

2nd Subsequent Yeat (2027-281

'lc, Transfgrs out, Goneral Fund'

Curent Year (202t26)

1st Subsequent Yea( (202G27'l

2nd Subsequent Yeat (2027-28)

772,350.00 889.324.00 15.1% 1 16.974.00 Not Met

353,600.00 350.000.00 -1.0o (3.600.00) Met

353,600.00 350,000.00 -1.00/o (3,600.00) Met

0.00 Met

0.00 Met

s0,000.00 Met

Capilal Proiect Cost Overruns

Have capital prciect cost overruns occurred since first interim projeclions that may impact the general fund

op€rational budget?

' lnclude transfeE used to cover operating deficits in either the geneEl fund or any other fund.

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - SACS V14
En^ 
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1d.

No

(7,S16,01 6.00) (7,953,592.00) .5o/o 37.576.00 Met

(7,768,279.00) 2.2./. 1 68.904.00 Met

(7,768,279.00) 1.20/o 92.91 0.00 Met

101
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(7,599,375.00) 
|

(7.675,369.00) 
|

1,750,000.00 
|
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Orland Joinl Unified
Glenn County

S€cond lnterim
General Fund

School Distrlct Criteria and Slandards Reyiew
Form 01CSl

G82G354EJT(2025-26)

S5B. Status of the District's Projected Contributions, Transfe.s, and Capital Proiects

DATA ENTRY: Enler an explanation it Not Met for items 1&1c or if Yes for ltem 1d.

la. MET - Pro.iected contributions have not changed since first interim projections by more than the standard for the current year and two subsequent fiscal years.

Explanatign:

(required if NOT met)

NOT MET - The projected transfeE in to the general fund have changed since first interim prcjections by more than the standard for any oI the current year or subsequent two fiscal

the transfers.

'1b.

Explanalion:

(required if NOT met)

The prcjected transfers in to the general fund have changed since first interim budgoting by more than the standard for th€ current y€ar
due to an additional one time transfer from the Special Capital prcjects fund 17 to Fund 01 for technology replacement for students and
staff. The litespan replacement prcject was fast tracked to the curent year in response to tariff related price increases and supply issues.

1c, MET - Projected transfeE out have not changed since first interim projections by more than the standard for the curent year and two subsequent fiscal yeaE.

Explanation:

(required ii NOT met)

1d. NO - There have been no capital project cost ovemns occurring since first interim prcjections that may impact the general fund operational budget.

Proiect lnlormation:

(required if YES)

California Dept of Education
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Orland Joint Unified
Glsnn County

Socond lnterlm
Gen€ral Fund

School District Crlteria and Standard3 Revlew
Form 01CSl

G82G3s.rEJT(202s-26)

56. Long-lermCommitments

payments will be funded. Also, explain how any decrease to runding sources used to pay long-term commitments will be replaced.

I lnclude multiyear commitments, multiyear debl agreemenls, and new progrems or contracts that result in long-tem obligations.

56A, ldentitication ot the Dislricfs Long4orm Commilments

applicable.

2. lf Yes to ltem 1a, list (or update) all new and existing multiyear commitments and required annual debt seNice amounts. Do not include long.tem commitments for postemployment

benefits other than pensions (OPEB); OPEB is disclosed in ltem S7A.

a. Does your district have long-term (multiyear) commitments?

(lf No, skip items 'lb and 2 and sections 568 and S6C)

b. lf Yes to lt€m 1a, have new long-lem (multiyaar) commitments been incured

since fict interim prcjections?

Typ€ of Commitment

# of Years

Remaining

Yes

No

SACS Fund and Obiect Codes Used For:

Funding Sources (Revenues) Debt S€rvice (Expenditures)

103

Leases

Certif icates of Participation

General Obligation Bonds

Supp Early Retirement Program

state Sch@l Building Loans

Compensated Absences

Olher Long-term Commilments (do not include OPEB):

TOTAL:

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - SACS V14
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Principal Balance

as of July 1, 2025

FD 0'1 oBJ 7438-7439/FD 25 oBJ 7438-7439
2,922,363+7

FD 01 oBJ 801G.8099 & 5545/FD 25 oBJ
8181

15 FD 01 oBJ 8010-8099 FD 01 oBJ 743V7439 3,251,907

18,723,692,, FD 51 FD 51

FD 01/FD 13 oBJ 1300-2300 01 FD O1/FD 13

24,897,962
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200,000 200,000200,000 200.000

1 60,000 1 60.000 '160,000 160,000

650,941650,941 650,941 650,941

't7'1,241 1 76,378 1 81.669 187,119

Orland Joint Unlflsd
Gl.nn County

Type oI Commitment (continued)

Leases

Cerlif icates of Participation

ceneral Obligation Bonds

Supp Early Retirement Program

State School Building Loans

Compensated Absences

Other Long-term Commitments (continued):

California Dept of Education

SACS Financial Reporting Software - SACS V'l4
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S€cond lntorim
General Fund

School Dlstrict Crlteria and StandardE Review

1 t 75461 0000000
Form 0lCSl

G82G354EJT(2025-26)

2nd Subsequsnt Y€ar

(2021-281

Annual Payment

(P&r)

Prior Year

(2024-25)

Annual Payment

(P&r)

Curent Year

1202126)

Annual Payment

(P&t)

1st Subsequent Year

(202G27)

Annual Payment

(P8r)

Total Annual
Payments:

Has lotal annual paymonl increased over prior year (2024-251?

104

1,182,142 1,1 87,31 9 1,192,610 1,1 98,060

Yes Yes Yes

o^^^ ao D.i^t^a. allllnnaa t.27 Dt,



Orland Joint Unified
Glenn County

S€cond lnlorlm
General Fund

School District Crlteria and Slandards Reyiew

fi 75481 0000000
Form 0lCSl

G82G354EJT(202s-26)

568. Comparison of th6 DiEtrictl Annual PaymenB to Prior Year Annual Payment

DATA ENTRY: Enter an explanation if Yes.

Yes - Annual payments for long-tem commitments have increased in one or more of the curent or two subsequent fiscal years. Explain how the increase in annual payments will be

funded.
1a.

Explanallon:

(Required if Yes

to increase in total

annual payments)

Annual payment increases are due to increases in base pay and associated benefits ol compensated absences. Payments will be funded
with General Fund and Cafeteia fund revenue aod balances.

S6C. ldentiflcation of Oecreases lo Funding Sources Ussd to Pay Long-tcrm Commitments

DATA ENTRY: Click the apprcpriate Yes oI No button in ltem 1; if Yes, an explanation is requared in llem 2.

1. Will funding sources used to pay long-tem commitments decrease or expire prior to the end of the commitment period, or are th€y onetime sources?

No

2. No - Funding sources will not decrease or expire prior to the end of lhe commitment period, and on+time funds are not being used for long-tem commitment.

Explanatlon:

(Required il Yes)

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - SACS V14
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Second lnterim
General Fund

School District Critoria and Standards Review

11 75481 0000000
Form 0lCSlOrland Joint Unified

Glenn County G82G354EJT(202s.26)

57. UnfundedLlabilitics

ldentify any changes in estimates for unfunded liabilities since first inierim projections, and indicate whether the changes are the result of a new actuaial valualion.

S7A. ldentlflcatlon of the Dlstrlct's Estlmated unfunded Liablllty for Postemployment Beneflts Other Than Pensions (OPEB)

data in items 2-4.

a. Does your district provide postemployment benefits

other than pensions (OPEB)? (lf No, skip items 1b-"4)

b. lf Yes to ltem 1a, have there been changes since fiEl interim in OPEB
liabilities?

c, lf Yes to ltem 1a, have there been changes since

first interim in OPEB contributions?

OPEB Liabilities

a. Total OPEB liability

b. OPEB plan(s) fiduciary net position (if applicaile)

c. Total/Net OPEB liability (Line 2a minus Line 2b)

d. ls total OPEB liability based on the district's estimate

or an actuarial valuation?

e. lf based on an actuarial valuation, indicate lhe measurement date

ol the OPEB valuation.

OPEB Contributions

a. OPEB actuarially determined contribution (ADC) if available, per

actuarial valuation or Alternative Measurement Method

Curent Year (2025-26)

1st Subsequent Yeat (2026-271

2nd Subsequent Yeat 12027-28)

b. OPEB amount contributed (for this purpose, include premiums paid to a self-insurance tund)

(Funds 01-70, obj@ts 3701-3752)

Curent Year (2025.26)

1st Subsequont Yea( (2026-27)

2nd Subsequenl Yeat (2027-281

c. Cost of OPEB benefits (equivalent of "pay-as-you-go" amount)

Cunent Y€ar (2025-26)

1st Subsequent Yeat (2026-27\

2nd Subsequent Yeat 12O27-2A,

d. Number of retirees receiving OPEB benefits

Curent Year (2025-26)

'lst Subsequent Yeat (2026"27)

2nd Subs€quent Yeat (2027-28)

First lnterim

(Form 01CSl, ltem S7A) Second lnterim

6,058,335.00 7,582,358.00

0.00 0.00

6,058,335.00 7,582,358.00

Actuarial Actuarial

Jun 30, 2024 Jun 30, 2025

First lnterim

(Fom 01CSl, ltem S7A) Second lnterim

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

365,072.00 438,460.00

200,000.00 438,460.00

200.000.00 438,460.00

339,063.00 438,460.00

1 86,484.00 430,578.00

195,808.00 430,578.00

21 22

11 1B

11 20

Yes

No

Yes

2

3
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Orland Joint Unifled
Glsnn County

Second lnterim
General Fund

School Di6trict Crlteria and Standards Review

tt 7548'1 0000000
Form 0lCSl

G82G354EJT(2025-26)

s7B. ldentification of the District's Unfunded Liability for Self-insurance Programs

data in items 2-4.

a. D@s your district operate any self-insurance prcgrams such as

worke6'compensation, employee health and wdfare, or prcperty and liability? (Do not
include OPEB; which is covered in Seclion S7A) (lf No, skip items 1F4)

b. lf Yes to item 1a, have there been changes since first interim in self-ansurance
liabilities?

c. lf Yes to item 1a, have there been changes since fi6t interim in selfunsu€nce
contributions?

Self-lnsurance Liabilities

a. Accrued liability for self-insurance programs

b. Untunded liability for self-insurance programs

Self-lnsuranco Contrit utions

a. Required contribution (funding) for self-insurance programs

Curent Year (202$26)

'lst Subsequont Yeat (2026-27)

2nd Subsequent Yeat (2027-28].

b. Amount contributed (funded) for self-insurance programs

Curent Year (202t26)

1st Subs€qu€nt Yeat (2026-27)

2nd Subsequ€nt Yeat (2027-28,

4 Comments:

Yes

No

No

Firsl lnterim

(Form 01CSl, ltem S7B) S€cond lnterim

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

First lnterim

(Fom 01CSl, Item S7B) Second lnterim

5,449,526.00 5,449,526.00

5,722,002.OO 5,722,002.00

6,008,102,00 6,008, I 02.00

5,449,s26.00 5,449.526.00

5,722,002.0O 5,722,O02.O0

6,008,1 02.00 6,008,1 02.00

3
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Orland Joint Unifled
Glenn County

s8.

Socond lnterim
General Fund

School District Crlteria and Standards Review

1t 754E1 0000000
Form 0lCSl

G82G354EJT(2025-26)

Status of Labor Agreementa

required board meting. Compare the increase in new commitments to the prcjected increase in ongoing revenues, and explain how these commitments will be funded in future fiscal
yeare.

lf salary and benelit neqotiatlons are not finallzed, upon selllem€nl with cortlffcated or classifled staff:

with an analysis of the cost of the settlement and its impact on the operating budget.

superintendent.

S8A. Cost Analysis of District's Labor Agreements - Certilicated (Nonflanagement) Employees

Status of Certlflcated Labor Agreemonts as ot the Previous Reportlng Period

Were all cortificated labor negotiations s6tlled as of fi6t interim prcjections?

lf Yes, complete number of FTES, lhen skip to seclion S8B.

lf No, continue with section S8A.

Certificated (Non-management) Salary and Benefit Negotiations

Prior Year (2nd lnterim)

(2024-251

No

Number of certificated (non-management) rull-time€quivalent (FTE)
positions

'la. Have any salary and benefit negotiations been settled since firet interim prcjections?

1b. Ars any salary and benefit negotialions still unsettled?

lf Yes, complete questions 6 and 7.

@
2a. Per Govemment Code Section 3547.5(a), date of public disclosure board meeting:

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - SACS V14
Eil^. 
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137.00

No

Curent Year

(2O2V26)

Current Year

(202126)

1sl Subsequent Year

(202627)-

1st Subsequent Year

(202G27],

2nd Subsequent Year

(2027-28',t

2nd Subsequenl Year

(2027-28\

lf Yes, and the corresrcnding public disclosure documents have been filed with lhe COE, complete queslions 2 and 3.

lf Yes, and the coresponding public disclosure d@uments have not been filed with the COE, complete questions 2-5.

lf No, complele questions 6 and 7.

No

2b.

3.

Per Govemment Code Section 3547.5(b), was the collective bargaining agrement

certified by the district superintendent and chief business official?

lf Yes, date of Superintendent and CBO certification:

Per Govemment Code Section 3547.5(c), was a budget revision adopted

to meet the costs of the collective bargaining agreement?

lf Yes, date of budget revision board adoption:

Period coverod by the agreement:

Salary seltlement:

Begin Date:

ls the cost of salary settlement included in the interim and multiyear

prcjections (MYPs)?

One Year Agrement

Total cosl of salary settlement

% change in salary schedule from prior year

or

Multlyear Agreement

Total cost of salary settlement

o/o change rn salary schedule from prior year

(may enter text, such as "Reopener")

No

nla

End Date:4.
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Orland Joint Unified
Glenn Couf,ty

N eselialals_N-atscllled

6. Cosl of a one percent increase in salary and statutory benefits

7. Amount included for any tentative salary schedule increases

Certlficated (Non-management) Health and Welfaro (H&W) Benefits

Are costs of H&W benefit changes included in the interim and MYPS?

Total cost of H&W benefits

Percent of H&W cost paid by employer

Percent projected change in H&W cost over prior year

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - SACS V14
Eil^, 
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Second lnterlm
General Fund

School District Criteria and Standards Review

ldentify the source of funding ihat will be used to support multiyear salary commitments:

1st Subsequent Year

(2026-27)

1st Subsequent Year

(2026-27\

Form 0lCSl
G82G35/IEJT(2025-26)

2nd Subsequent Year

(2027-28',t

2nd Subsequent Year

(2027-28\

Current Year

(2025-26t

Curent Year

(2025-26)

1.

2.

3.

4.
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Orland Joint Unltied
Glenn County

S€cond lnterim
General Fund

School District Crlt€ria and Standards Review
Form 01CSl

G82G3s4EJT(2025-26)

Certificatod (Non-managoment) Prior Year Settlements N69otiated Slnce Flrst lnterim Pror6ctions

Are any new costs negotiated since rirst interim projections for prior year settlements included in the
interim?

lf Yes, amount of new costs included in the interim and MYPS

lf Yes, explain the nature of the new costs:

Certlficat6d (Non-management) Step and Column Adju3tmsnts

Are step & cdumn adjuslments included in the interim and MYPS?

Cost of step & column adjuslments

Pe.cent change in step & column over prior year

Certificated (Non-management) Attrition (layoffs and retirements)

1. Ara savings from attfition included in the interim and MYPS?

2. Are additional H&W benefits lor those laid-off or retired employees included in the intodm and

MYPs?

1.

2.

Curenl Year

(2025-26',t

Curent Year

1202*261

'lst Subsequent Year

12026-271

1st Subsequent Year

(2026-27\

2nd Subsequent Year

(2027-28)

2nd Subsequent Year

(2027-28',,

Csrtificated (Non-management) - Other

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - SACS Vl4
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Orl8nd Joint Unified
Glenn County

Second lnlerim
General Fund

School Dlstrict Criterla and Standards Reyiew

11 75481 0000000
Form 01CSl

G82G3srlEJT(202s.26)

S8B. Cost Analysis of District's Labor Agreements - Classified (Non-management) Employees

DATA ENTRY: Click the appropriate Yes or No button for "Status of Classified Labor Agreements as of the Previous Reporting Period." There are no exlractions in this seclion.

Status of Classlfled Labor Agrssments as of the Previous Roporling Poriod

Were all classified labor negotiations settled as of first interim prcjections?

lf Yes, complete number of FTES, then skip to section S8c.

lf No, continue with section S8B.

Classlfled (Nonflanagem€nt) Salary and Ben€fit N69otiations

Prior Year (2nd lnterim)

(2024-251

Yes

Numb€r of classified (non-managemenl) FTE positions

1a. Have any salary and benefit negotiations ben settled since first interim prcjections?

1b. Are any salary and benefit negotiations still unsettled?

lf Yes, complete questions 6 and 7.

Negotiations Settled Since Firet lnterim Proiections

2a, Per Government Code Section 3il7.5(a), date of public disclosure board meeting:

California Dept of Education

SACS Financial Reporting Software - SACS V14
En^. 

^cl 
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ll Yes, and the corresponding public disclosure d@umenls have been filed with the COE, complele questions 2 and 3.

lf Yes, and the corresponding public disclosure documents have not been filed with the COE, complete questions 2-5.

lf No, complete questions 6 and 7.

No

Current Year

(202126)

Current Year

1202126)

1st Subsequent Year

(2026-27),

1st Subsequent Year

(202627)

nla

2nd Subsequent Year

(2027-28)

2nd Subsequent Year

(2027-281

2b. Per Government Code Section 3547.5(b), was the collective bargaining agreement

certified by the district superintendent and chief business official?

lf Yes, date of Superintendent and CBO certification:

Per Government Code Section 3il7.5(c), was a budget revision adopted

to meet the costs of lhe colleclive bargaining agreement?

lf Yes, date of budget revision board adoption:

Period covered by the agreement: Begin Date:

Salary settlement:

ls the cost of salary selllement included in the interim and multiyear

prcjections (MYPs)?

One Year Agraement

Total cost of salary settlement

% change in salary schedule from prior year

or

Multiyear Agrsment

Total cost of salary settlement

% change in salary schedule lrom prior year

(may enter lext, such as 'R@penef)

ldentify the source o, Iunding that will be used to support multiyear salary commitments

3.

nla

Date:
End

4.

112
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Orland Jolnl Unitlod
Glenn County

NeselielelslCatselllcd

6. Cost of a one percent increase in salary and statutory benefits

7. Amount included for any tentalive salary schedule increases

Classified (Nonflanagement) Health and Welfare (H&W) Benefits

Are costs of H&W benefit changes included in the interim and MYPS?

Total cosl of H&W benefits

Percent of H&W cost paid by employer

Percent prcjected change in H&w cost over prior year

Classlfied (Nonf,anagement) Prlor Year Settl€mcnls Negotlated Slnce First lnterlm

Are any new costs negotiated since lirst interim projections for prior year settlements included in the
interim?

lf Yes, amount of new cosls ircluded in the interim and MYPS

lf Yes, exdain the nature of lhe new costs:

Classlfied (Nonfianagement) Step and Column Adrustments

Are step & cdumn adjustments included in the interim and MYPS?

Cost of step & column adjustments

Percent change in step & column over prior year

S€cond lnterim
Gen6ral Fund

School Dlstrlct Crlteris and Slandards Review

1 t 75481 0000000
Form 0lCSl

G82G354EJT(202s-26)

1.

2.

3.

4.

Current Year

(2025-26]

Current Year

\2025-26)

Current Year

\2O25-26)

Current Year

\202n26)

1st Subsequent Year

(2026-27)

1st Subsequent Year

(2026.27)

'lst Subsequent Year

(2026-27J

lst Subsequent Year

(2026271

2nd Subsequent Year

(2027-281

2nd Subsequent Year

(2027-28)

2nd Subsequent Year

(2027-28)

2nd Subsequent Year

(2027-28)

2.

3.

Classlfl od (Non{anagement) Atlrition (layoffs and reti rements)

'1, Are savings from attrition included in the interim and MYPS?

2.

Classified (Nonfl anagement) - Other

List oih6r significant contract changes thal have occured sance fi6t int€rim and the cost impact of each (i.e., hou6 of employm€nl, leave of absence, bonuses, etc,):

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - SACS V14
Eil^. 
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11 75481 0000000
Form 0lCSl

G82G354EJT(2025-26)
Orland Joint Unilied
Glenn County

S8C. Gost Analysis of Di8trict's Labor Agreements - Employees

section.

Slatus of ManagemenUSuperyisor/Confldential Labor Agreements as of th€ Previous Reporting Period

were all manageiauconfidential labor negotiations ssttled as of fi6t interim prcjections?

lf Yes or n/a, complete number of FTES, then skip to 59.

lf No, continue with section S8C.

ManagemenUSupervisor/confidential Salary and Benefit Negotiations

Prior Year (znd lnterim)

(2024-2sJ

Number of management, superuisor, and confidential FTE positions

1a. Have any salary and benefit negotiations been settled since first interim prcjections?

lI Yes, complete question 2.

lf No, complete questios 3 and 4.

1b. Are any salary and benefit negotiations still unsettled?

lf Yes. complete questions 3 and 4.

Negotiations Settled Since First lnterim Proiections

2. Salary settlemenl:

ls the cost of salary settlemenl included in the interim and multiyear

projections (MYPs)?

Total cost of salary settlement

Change in salary schedule ,rom prior year
(may enter text, such as .Reopener")

Nese.!a!o!s Nofsetlcd

3. Cost of a one percent increase in salary and statutory benefits

4. Amount included for any tentative salary schedule increases

Yes

Current Year

Curent Year

(202!26')

Current Year

l2o2*26t

(202'26)

nla

No

'lst Subsequent Year

(2026-271

lst Subsequent Year

(2026-27\

'lst Subsequent Year

(2026-27)

2nd Subsequent Year

(2027-281

2nd Subsequent Ysar

(2027-28\

2nd Subsequent Year

(2027-28\

California Dept of Education
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Orland Joint Unified
Gl.no County

ManagemenUSupervisor/Confi dential

Hoalth and welfare (H&w) Benofits

Manag6menUSupervisor/Confidontial

Slop and Column Adjustmentg

ManagemenUSupervisor/Confi dential

Other Benefits (mileage, bonuses, etc.)

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - SACS V14
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School District Criteria and Standards Review

.r't 75481 0000000
Form 0lCSl

G82G354EJT(202s-26)

2nd Subsequent Year

(2027-28]

2nd Subsequent Year

(2027-281

2nd Subsequent Year

(2027-28)

2.

4.

Are costs of H&W benelit changes included in the interim and MYPS?

Total cost of H&W benefits

Percenl of H&W cost paid by employer

Percent prcjected change in H&W cost over prior year

Curent Year

(202$26).

Current Year

(2025-26)

Curent Year

(202'26)

1st Subsequent Yea.

(2026-27)

1st Subsequent Year

(2026-27',t

1st Subsequent Year

(2026-27)

1.

2.

3.

Are step & column adjustments included in the interim and MYPS?

Cost of step & cdumn adjustments

Percent change in step and column over prior year

1.

2.

3.

Are costs of other benerits included in the interim and MYPS?

Total cost of other benefits

Percent change in cost of other benefits over prior year

115
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Orland Joint Unified
Glenn County

Sgcond lntgrlm
Goneral Fund

School District Criteria and Standards Review

1t 75481 0000000
Form 0lGSl

G82G3s4EJT(202s.26)

s9. Stalus of Othar Funds

Analyze the status of other funds that may have negative fund balances at the end of the curent fiscal year. lf any other fund has a prcjected negative
fund balance, prepare an interim report and multiyear prcjection for that fund, Explain plans tor how and when the negative fund balance will be

addressed.

S9A. ldentilicatior of Other Funds with Negative Ending Fund Balances

DATA ENTRY: Click the appropriate button in ltem 1. lf Yes. enter data in ltem 2 and provide the reports referenced in ltem 'l

No

lf Yes, prepare and submit to the reviewing agency a reporl of revenues, expenditures, and changes in fund balance (e.9., an inlerim fund repon) and a

mulliyear prcjection report for each lund.

lf Yes, identify each lund, by name and number, that is prcjected to have a negative ending fund balance for the curent fiscal year. Provide reasons for
the negative balance(s) and €xplain the plan for how and when th€ problem(s) will be corr€cted.

Are any funds other than the general fund
proiected to have a negative fund

balance at the end of the curent fiscal year?

2.

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - SACS V14
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Orland Joint Unlfled
Glenn County

Secgnd lnterim
General Fund

School District Criteria and Standards Review

ll 75rl8i 0000000
Form 0lCSl

G82G354EJT(2025-26)

ADDITIONAL FISCAL INDICATORS

9.

A1. Do cash flow projections show that the district will end the current fiscal year with a

negative cash balance in the general fund? (Data from Criterion 9B-1, Cash Balance,

ar€ used to determine Yes or No)

A2. ls the system of personnel position control independent from the payroll system?

A3. ls enrollment decreasing in both the prior and current fiscal years?

A4. Are new charter schools operating in district boundaries that impact the district's

enrollment, either in the prior or current fiscal year?

Has the district entered inlo a bargaining agr@ment where any of the curent

or subsequent fiscal yeaE of the agreement would resull in salary increases lhat

are expected to exceed the projected state fundod cost-of-living adjustm6nt?

A6. D@s the district provide uncapped (10oo/o employer paid) health b€nefils for curent or

retired employees?

A7. ls the district's financial system independent of the county office system?

A8. Does the district have any reports that indicate fiscal distress pursuant to Education

Code Section 42127.6(a)? (lf Yes. provide copies to the county office of education.)

Have there been peEonnel changes in the superintendent or chief business

official positions within the last 12 months?

When providing comments for additional fiscal indicators, please include the item number applicable to each comment,

Commsnts:

(optional)

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Soflware - SACS V14
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A5.

No

No

Yes

No

No

No

No

No

No

A9.
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End of School District Second lnterim Criteria and Standards Review
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2025-26 P r ojeded Year Total s

Every Student Succeeds Act Maintenance of Effort
Expenditures
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11 7il81 0000000
Form ESMOE

G82G3s4EJT(202s.26)

A. Base expenditures (Preloaded expenditures extracted from prior year Unaudited Actuals
MOE calculation). (Note: lf the prior year MOE was not met, in its final determination,
CDE will adjust the prior year base to 90 percent of the preceding prior year amount rather
than the actual prior year expenditure amount.)

1. Adjustment to base expenditure and expenditure per ADA amounts for LEAs failing
prior year MOE calculation (From Section lV)

2. Total adjusted base expenditure amounts (Line A plus Line A.1)

B. Required effort (Line A.2 times 90%)

C. Currenl year expenditures (Line l.E and Line ll.B)

D. MOE deficiency amount, if any (Line B minus Line C) (lf negative, then zero)

E. MOE determination (lf one or both of the amounts in line D are zero, the MOE
requirement is met; if both amounts are positive, the MOE requirement is not met. lf either
column in Line A.2 or Line C equals zero, the MOE calculation is incomplete.)

Section I - Expenditures

Funds 01, 09, and 62
2025-26

Expendituros

Goals Functions Objects

A. Total state, federal, and local expenditures (all resources)

B. Less all federal expenditures not allowed for MOE (Resources 3000-5999, except 3385)

C. Less state and local expenditures not allowed for MOE: (All resources, except federal

as identified in Line B)

'1. Community Services

2. Capital Outlay

3. Debt Service

4. Other Transfers Out

5. lnterfund Transfers Out

6. All Other Financing Uses

7. Nonagency

8. Tuition (Revenue, in lieu of expenditures, to approximate costs of services for which

tuition is received)

9. Supplemental expenditures made as a result of a Presidentially declared disaster

10. Total state and local expenditures not allowed for MOE calculation (Sum lines C1

through C9)

D. Plus addilional MOE expenditures:

1. Expenditures to cover deficits for food services (Funds 13 and 61) (lf negative, then

zero)

2. Expenditures to cover deficits for student body activities

E. Total expenditures subject to MOE (Line A minus lines B and C10, plus lines D'l and

o2)

All Ail 1 000-7999 s3,166,362.00

AI Ail 1 000-7999 2,022,232.00

Ail 5000-5999 1 000-7999 302,025.00

All except 7100-
7199

All except 5000-
5999

6000-6999
except 6600,
6700,6910,

6920 5,643,1 39.00

Ail 9100
5400-s450,
5800, 7430-

7439 669,494.00

AI 9200 7200-7299 0.00

Ail 9300 7600-7629 1,750,000.00

Ail

91 00 7699

0.009200 7651

7100-7199
All except 500G
5999, 9000-9999

1 000-7999
41 0,790.00

Ail Ail 8710 0.00

Manually entered. Must not include expenditures in lines
B, C1-C8, D1, or D2. 0.00

8,775,448.00

AI AI

100&7143,
7300-7439

minus 8000-
8699 0.00

Manually entered. Must not include expenditures in lines
AorDl 0.00

42,368,682.00

Section ll - Expenditures Per ADA
2025-26 Annual
ADA/Exps. Per

ADA

A. Average Daily Attendance (Form Al, Column C, sum of lines A6 and C9)'

B. Expenditures per ADA (Line l.E dlvlded by Line ll.A)

2,144.69

19,755.15

Section lll - MOE calculation (For data collection only. Final determination will be
done by CDE)

Total Per ADA

37,063,603.1 7 17,626.76

0.00 0.00

37,063,603.1 7 17.626.76

33,357,242.85 '15,864.08

42,368,682.00 1 9,755.1 5

0.00 0.00

MOE Met
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Orland Joint Unified
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Second lnterim
2025-26 Projected Year Totals

Every Student Succeeds Act Maintenance of Effort
Expenditures

11 7il81 0000000
Form ESMOE

G82G3s4EJT(2025.26)

F. MOE deficiency percentage, if MOE not met; otheMise, zero (Line D divided by Line B)

(Funding under ESSA covered program s in FY 2027-28 may be reduced by the lower of
the two percentages) 0.00%

'lnterim Periods - Annual ADA not available from Form Al. For your convenience, Projected Year Totals Estimated P-2 ADA is extracted. Manual adjustment may be

required to reflect estimated Annual ADA,

SECTION lV - Detail ofAdjustments to Base Expenditures (used in Section lll, Line A.l)

Description of Adjustments Total Expenditures

Total adjustments to base expendilures 0.00 0.00

California Dept of Education

SACS Financial Reporting Software - SACS V14
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Part I - General Administrative Share of Plant Services Costs

California's indirect cost plan allows that the general administrative costs in the indirect cost pool may include that portion of plant services costs (maintenance and
operations costs and facilities rents and leases costs) attributable to the general administrative offices. The calculation of the dant services costs attributed to general

administration and included in the pool is standardized and automated using the percentage of salaries and benefits relating to general administration as proxy for the
percentage of square footage occupied by general administration.

A. Salaries and Bonefits - Other General Administration and Centralized Data Processing

'1. Salaries and benefits paid through payroll (Funds 01, 09, and 62, objects 1000-3999 except 370'l-3702)

(Functions 7200-7700, goals 0000 and 9000) 1,414,133.00

2. Contracted general administrative positions not paid through payroll

a. Enter the costs, if any, of general administrative positions performing services ON SITE but paid through a

contract, rather than through payroll, in functions 7200-7700, goals 0000 and 9000, Object 5800. 0.00

b. lf an amount is entered on Line A2a, provide the title, duties, and approximate FTE of each general

administrative position paid through a contract. Retain supporting documentation in case of audit.

B. Salaries and Benefits - All Other Activities

1. Salaries and benefits paid through payroll (Funds 01, 09. and 62, obiects 1000-3999 except 3701-3702)

(Functions 1000-6999, 7100-7180, & 8100-8400; Functions 7200-770o, all goals except 0000 & 9000)

C. Porcentage of Plant Services Costs Attributable to General Administration

(Line A1 plus Line A2a, divided by Line 81; zero if negative) (See Part lll, Lines A5 and A6)

32,791,266.00

4.31%

Part ll - Adjustments for Employment Separation Costs

When an employee separates from service, the local educational agency (LEA) may incur costs associaled with the separation in addition

lo the employee's regular salary and benefits for the final pay period. These additional costs can be categorized as 'normal' or 'abnormal

or mass" separation costs.

Normal separation costs include items such as pay for accumulaled unused leave or routine severance pay authorized by goveming board

policy. Normal separalion costs are not allowable as direct costs to federal programs, but are allowable as indirect costs. State programs

may have similar restrictions. Where federal or state program guidelines required that the LEA charge an employee's normal separation

costs to an unrestricted resource rather than to the restricted program in which the employee worked, the LEA may identify and enter

these costs on Line A for inclusion in the indirect cost pool.

Abnormal or mass separation cosls are those costs resulting from actions taken by an LEA to influence employees to terminate their

employment eadier than they normally would have. Abnormal or mass separation costs include retirement incentives such as a Golden

Handshake or severance packages negotiated to effect termination. Abnormal or mass separation costs may not be charged to federal

programs as either direct costs or indirect costs. Where an LEA paid abnormal or mass separation costs on behalf of positions in general

administrative functions included in the indirect cost pool, the LEA must identify and enter these costs on Line B for exclusion from the pool.

A. Normal Separation Costs (optional)

Enter any normal separation costs paid on behalf of employees of restricted state or federal programs that

were charged to an unrestricted resource (000G1999) in funds 01, 09, and 62 with functions 1000-6999 or 8100-8400

rather than to the restricted program. These costs will be moved in Part lll from base costs to the indirect cost pool.

Retain supporting documentation.

B. Abnormal or Ma6s Separation Costs (required)

Enter any abnormal or mass separation costs paid on behalf of general administrative positions charged to

unrestricted resources (0000-1999) in funds 0'1, 09, and 62 with functions 72OO-77O0. These costs will be

moved in Part lll from the indirect cost pool to base costs. lf none, enter zero.

0.00

0.00

Part lll - lndirect Cost Rate Calcutation (Funds 0't, 09, and 62, unless indicated otherwise)

A. lndirect Costs

1. Other General Administration, less portion charged to restricted resources or specific goals

(Functions 7200-7600, ob,ects 100G5999, minus Line Bg)

2. Centralized Data Processing, less portion charged to restricted resources or specific goals

(Function 7700, objects 1000-5999, minus Line 810)

1,954,526.00

585,1 71.00

Orland Joint Unified
Glenn County

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - SACS V14
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3. External Financial Audit - Single Audit (Function 7190, resources 0000-1999, goals 0000 and 9000, ob,ects 5000 - 5999)

4. Staff Relations and Negotiations (Function 7120, resources 0000-1999, goals 0000 and 9000, objects 1000 - 5999)

5. Plant Maintenance and Operations (portion relating to general administrative offices only)

(Functions 8100-8400, objects 100G.5999 except 5100, times Part I, Line C)

6. Facilities Rents and Leases (portion relating to general administrative offices only)

(Function 8700, resources 0000-1999, oblects 1000-5999 except 5100, times Part I, Line C)

7. Adiustment for Employment Separation Costs

a. Plus: Normal Separation Costs (Part ll, Line A)

b. Less: Abnormal or Mass Separation Costs (Part ll, Line B)

8. Total lndirect Costs (Lines A1 through A7a, minus Line A7b)

9. Carry-FoMard Adjustment (Part lV, Line F)

10. Total Adjusted lndirect Costs (Line A8 plus Line A9)

B. Base Costs

1. lnstruction (Functions 100G.1999, objects 1000-5999 except 5100)

2. lnstruction-Related Services (Functions 2000-2999, objects 1000-5999 except 5100)

3. Pupil Services (Functions 3000-3999, objects 1000-5999 except 4700 and 5100)

4. Ancillary Services (Functions 40004999, objects 1000-5999 except 5100)

5. Community Services (Functions 5000-5999, objects 1000-5999 except 5100)

6. Enterprise (Function 6000, objects 100G5999 except 4700 and 5100)

7. Board and Superintendent (Functions 710G.7180, objects 1000-5999, minus Part lll, LineA4)

8. Extemal Financial Audit - Single Audit and Other (Functions 7190-7191, objects 5000 - 5999, minus Part lll, Line A3)

9. Other General Administration (portion charged to restricted resources or specific goals only)

(Functions 7200-7600, resources 2000-9999, objects 100G5999; Functions 7200-7600,

resources 0000-1999, all goals except 0000 and 9000, objects 100&5999)

'10. Centralized Data Processing (portion charged to restricted resources or specific goals only)

(Function 7700, resources 2000-9999, objects 1000-5999; Function 7700, resources 0000-1999, all goals

except 0000 and 9000, objects 1000-5999)

11. Plant Maintenance and Operations (all except portion relating to general administrative offices)

(Functions 8100-8400, objects 100G5999 except 5100, minus Part lll, Line A5)

12. Facilities Rents and Leases (all except portion relating to general administrative offices)

(Function 8700, objects 1000-5999 except 5'100, minus Part lll, Line A6)

13. Adjustment for Employment Separation Cosls

a. Less: Normal Separation Costs (Part ll, Line A)

b. Plus: Abnormal or Mass Separation Costs (Part ll, Line B)

14. Student Activity (Fund 08, functions 400G5999, objects '1000-5999 except 5100)

15. Adult Education (Fund 11, functions '1000-6999, 8100-8400, and 8700, objects 1000-5999 except 5100)

16. Child Development (Fund 12, functions 1000-6999, 8100-8400 & 8700, obiects 100G5999 except 4700 & 5100)

17.Cafeteria(Funds l3&61,functions100G,6999,810G.8400&8700,objects1000-5999except4700&5100)

18. Foundation (Funds 19 & 57, functions 1000-6999, 810G.8400 & 8700, objects 1000-5999 except 4700 & 5100)

19. Total Base Costs (Lines 81 through 812 and Lines 813b through 818, minus Line 913a)

C. Straight lndirect Cost Percentage Before Carry-Forward Adiustment

(For information only - not for use when ctaiming/recovering indirect costs)

(Line A8 divided by Line 819)

D. Preliminary Proposed lndirect Cost Rate

(For final approved fixed{ith-carry-forward rate for use in 2027-28 see www.cde.ca,gov/fg/ac/ic)

(Line A10 divided by Line 819)

25,000.00

0.00

1 68,51 7.1 6

0.00

0.00

0.00

2,733,214.16

1 06,667. 1 0

2,839,881.26

25,989,794.00

3,317,224.00

3,445,796.00

449,455.00

302.025.00

0.00

417,327.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

3,741,393.84

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

1,273,276.00

5,000.00

38,941,290.84

7.02%

7.29%

Part lV - Carry-forward Adjustment

The carry-foMard adjustment is an after-the.fact adjustment for the difference between indirect costs recoverable using the indirect

cost rate approved for use in a given year, and the actual indirect costs incuned in that year. The carry-forward adiustment eliminates
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Glenn County
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the need for LEAS to file amended federal reports when their actual indirect costs vary from the estimated indirect costs on which the

approved rate was based.

Where the ratio of indirect costs incuned in the cunent year is less than the estimated ratio of indirect costs on which the approved rate for

use in the current year was based, the carry-forward adjustment is limited by using either the approved rate times current year base costs,

or the highest rate actually used to recover costs from any program times cunent year base costs, if the highest rate used was less than

the approved rate. Rates used to recover costs from programs are displayed in Exhibit A.

A. lndirect costs incurred in the current year (Part lll, Lins A8)

B. Carry.forward adjustment from prior year(s)

1. Carry-foMard adjustment from the second prior year

2. Carry-forward adjustment amount deferred from prior year(s), if any

C. Carry-forward adjustment for under- or over-recovery in the current year

1. Under-recovery: Part lll, Line A8, plus carry-forward adjustment from prior years, minus (approved indirect

cost rate (7.60%) times Part lll, Line 819); zero if negative

2. Over-recovery: Part lll, Line A8, plus carry-forward adjustment from prior years, minus the lesser of

(approved indirect cost rate (7.60%) times Part lll, Line B19) or (the highest rate used to

recovercosts from any program (241.15%) times Part lll, Line 819); zero if positive

D. Preliminary carry-forward adjustmont (Line C1 or C2)

E. Optional allocation of negatiye carry-forward adjustmenl over more than one year

Where a negative carry-forward adjustment causes the proposed approved rate to fall below zero or would reduce the rate at which

the LEA could recover indirect costs to such an extent that it would cause the LEA significant fiscal harm, the LEA may request that

the carry-fonvard adjustment be allocated over more than one year. Where allocation of a negative carry-foMard adjustment over more

than one year does not resolve a negative rate, the CDE will work with the LEA on a case-by-case basis to establish an approved rate.

Option 1. Preliminary proposed approved rate (Part lll, Line D) if entire negative carry-forward

adjustment is applied to the current year calculation:

Option 2. Preliminary proposed approved rate (Part lll, Line O)if one-half of negalive carry-fonvard

ad,ustment is applied to the current year calculation and the remainder

is deferred to one or more future years:

Option 3. Preliminary proposed approved rate (Part lll, Line D) if one-third of negative carry-fonrvard

adjustment is applied to the current year calculation and the remainder

is deferred to one or more future years:

LEA request for Option 1, Option 2, or Option 3

2,733,214.16

332,991.04

0.00

1 06,667.1 0

0.00

1 06,667.1 0

not applicable

not applicable

not applicable

1

F. Carry-forward adjustment used in Part lll, Line A9 (Line D minus amount deferred if

Option 2 or Option 3 is selected) 106,667.10
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Fund

Eligible
Expenditures

(Objects
r000-5999

except 4700
& 5100)

Approved
indirect

cost rate: 7.60%

Highest
rate used

in any
program: 241.15%

Nole: ln one or more
resources, the rate

used is greater than
the approved rate.

lndir€ct
Costs

Charged Rate
(Objects Used
73'10 and

7350)

01

01

01

01

01

01

0'l

01

01

0'1

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

13

2600

3010

3182

3310

3327

4035

4201

4203

6053

t Zbt)

6332

6387

6388

6500

6762

6770

7399

7412

7810

5310

1,347,312.00

662, 1 23.00

379,343.00

470,961.00

24,824.00

82,68s.00

7,523.00

64,996.00

26, 1 84.00

203,895.00

600,401.00

160,343.00

2,000.00

4,506,s80.00

54,554.00

452,947.00

140,524.00

54,148.00

145,704.00

1,272,276.00

102,307.00

s0,005.00

23,648.00

35,751.00

1,875.00

6,348.00

568.00

4,879.00

'1,990.00

15,496.00

45,136.00

12,186.00

4,823.00

341,797.00

4,146.00

4,521.00

3,822.00

4,1',t4.00

11,074.00

78,834.00

7.59%

7.55%

6.230k

7.59o/o

7.55Yo

7.68%

7.550/0

7.51%

7.60Yo

7.60%

7.52Yo

7.60%

241.15%

7.58%

7.60Yo

1.00%

2.72%

7.600/o

7.600/0

6.2OYo

California Dept of Education

SACS Financial Reporting Software - SACS V14
Eil^. l^o \r^.^i^^ o

124
o^^^ A o.i^t^)- al4alaina i.Eo ol,



Orland Joint Unified
Glenn County

D. FUND BALANCE

1.Net Beginning Fund Balance(Form 011, line Fle)

2. Ending Fund Balance (Sum lines C and D1)

3. Components of Ending Fund Balance (Fom 011)

a. Nonspendable

b. Restricted

c. Committed

1. Stabilization Arangements

2. Other Commitments

d. Assigned

e. Unassigned/Unappropriated

California Dept of Education

SACS Financial Reporting Software - SACS V14
Ei^. ttvDt \/^6:^^ o

2025-26 Second lnterlm
General Fu nd

Multiyear Projeclions
Unrestrlcted

971 G97 1 9

9740

Form MYPI
G82G354EJT(2025.26)

125

Descri plio n
Object
Codes

Projectsd Year
Totals

(Form 0ll)
(A)

oh

Chang6
(ColB. C-A/A)

(B)

2026.27
Proleclion

(c)

Change
(Cols. E4/C)

(D)

2027-24
Projec{ion

(E)

34,868,632.00 1.55yo 35,409,008.00 1.a3% 36,057,239.00

272.OO (100.00%) 0.00 0.00% 0.00

91 3,485.00 0.00% 91 3,485.00 0.00% 91 3,485.00

733,686.00 (6.81%) 683,686.00 (7.310/.1 633,686.00

889,324.00 (60.64olo) 350,000.00 0.00% 350,000.00

0.00 0.00% 0.00%

(7,953,592.00) (2.33o/.) (7,768,279.00) 0.00% (7,768,279.OO\

(Enter poections for subsequent years 1 and 2 in Columns C and E;

curent year - Column A - is extracted)

A. REVENUES AND OTHER FINANCING SOURCES

1. LCFF Sources

2. Federal Revenugs

3. Other State Revenues

4. Othar Local Revenues

5. Other Financing Sources

a. Transfers ln

b. Other Sourcos

c. Contributions

6. Total (Sum lines Al thru Asc)

801 G.8099

8'100-8299

8300-8599

8600-8799

8900-8929

893G8979

8980-8999

29,451,807.00 .46% 29,587,900.00 2.02% 30,1 86,1 31 .00

1 2,453,519.00 1 2,633,843.00

227,827.OO 252,674.OO

(47,503.00)

1 2,453,51 9.00 1.45% 1 2,633,843.00 2.OOo/o 1 2,886,51 9.00

4,438,980.00 4,522,559.00

83,s79.00 90,451.00

4,438,980.00 1.88% 4, s22,559.00 2.000/. 4,61 3,01 0.00

8,438,434.00 4.33% 8,803,445.00 4.18% 9,1 71,436.00

1,310,702.00 (6.36%) 1.227.375.00 (5.62yo1 '1 ,'158,377.00

2,286,665.00 3.08% 2,357,094.00 2.7sv. 2,421,914.O0

2,966,998.00 (93.26%) 200,000.00 0.00% 200,000.00

1,376,016.00 (24.26v.\ 1,042,258.00 0.00% 1,042,258.00

(753,320.00) 0.00% (753,320.00) (753,320.00)

1,750,000.00 0.00% '1,750,000.00 (24.2e"/o) 't,325,000.00

0.00 0.00% 0.00%

34,267,994.00 (7.25o/o't 31,783.254.00 89% 32,065,1 94.00

B. EXPENOITURES AND OTHER FINANCING USES

't. Certificated Salaries

a. Base Salaries

b. Step & Column Ad.iustmont

c. Cost-of-Living Adjustment

d. Other Adjustm€nts

e. Iotal Certificated Salaries (Sum lines 81a thru B'ld)

2. Classified Salaries

a. Base Salaries

b. Step & Column Adiustment

c. Cost-of-Living Adjustment

d. Other Adjustments

e. Total Classified Salaries (Sum linss B2a thru B2d)

3. Employee Benefits

4. Books and Supplies

5. Seruices and Other Operating Expenditures

6. Capital Outlay

7. Other Outgo (excluding TransfeG of lndirect Costs)

8. Other Outgo - Transfers of lndirect Costs

9. Other Financing Uses

a. Transfsc Out

b. Other Uses

10. Other Adjustments (Explain in Section F below)

11. Total (Sum lines Bl thru 810)

100G.1999

200G,2999

300G.3999

4000-4999

5000-5999

6000-6999

7100-7299,7400-
7499

730&7399

7600-7629

7630-7699

(1,879,063.00)

C. NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE

(Line AO minus line B'l 1) (4,81 6, I 87.00) (2,19s,354.00)

20,01 9,302.00 15,203, 1 15.00 1 3,007,761.00

13,007,76'1 .00 1 'l ,128,698.0015,203,1 15.00

4,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00

0.00

2,667,072.00 2,1 52,091.00 1,637,1 1 0.00

3,948, 1 84.00 2,851,670.00 1,587,588.00

9750

9760

9780

D^^^ I o.i-t^4. aI<ataiaa a.En Dl,

0.00%



Orland Joint Unified
Glenn County

202!26 Second lnterim
General Fu nd

Multlyear Projections
Un reslricted

t't 754E1 0000000
Form MYPI

c82G3s4EJT(202s-26)

Object
Descri ption

Codos

Projected Year
Totals

(Form 011)
(A)

%
Change

(Cols. C-A/A)
(B)

2026..27
Projection

(c)

C hange
(Cols. E4/c)

(D)

2027-2A
Projoction

(E)

1. Res€rua for Economic Uncertainties

2. U nassigned/Unappropriated

f. Total Components of Ending Fund Balance

(Line D3f must agree with line D2)

9789

9790

8,583,859.00 8,000,000.00 7,900,000.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

'15,203, '1 15.00 1 3,007,761.00 1 1,'128,698.00

E. AVAILABLE RESERVES

1. General Fund

a. Stabilization Anangements

b. Reserue for Economic Uncertainties

c. Unassignsd/Unappropriated

(Enler other reserye prciections in Columns C and E for subsequent

yeaB 1 and 2; curent year - Column A - is extracted)

2. Special Reserve Fund - Noncapital Outlay (Fund 't7)

a. Stabilization Arangoments

b. Reserve for Economic Uncortainties

c. U nassigned/Unappropriated

3. Total Available Reseryes (Sum lines E1a thru E2c)

9750

9789

9790

9750

9789

9790

0.00 0.00 0.00

8,583,859.00 8,000,000.00 7,900,000.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

8,583,859.00 8,000,000.00 7,900,000.00

F. ASSUMPTIONS

Please provide below or on a separate attachment, the assumptions used to detemine the projections for the first and

second subsequent fiscal yeaB. Further, please include an exdanation for any significant expenditure adjustments

prciected in lines B'ld, B2d, and 810. For additional infomation, please refer to the Budget Assumptions section of the

SACS Financial Reporling Software User Guide.

industry prcjections and 5% maximum employer increase to Health and Welfare benefits. Reduction of capital outlay expenditures in out yeaE.
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D. FUND BALANCE

l. Net Beginning Fund Balance (Form 011, line Fle)

2. Ending Fund Balance (Sum lines C and Dl )

3. Components of Ending Fund Balance (Fom 011)

a. Nonspendable

b. Restricted

c. Committed

'1. Stabilization Arrangements

2. Other Commitments

d. Assigned

e. Unassigned/Unappropriated

1. Reserue for Economic Uncertainties

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - SACS V14
cit^. arvot \/^-^i^F o

2025-26 Second lnte.am
General Fund

Multiyear Projections
Restricled

971G9719

9740

9750

9760

9780

127

11 75481 0000000
Form MYPI

G82G354EJT(202s-26)

Obiect
Description Codes

Projected Year
Totals

(Form 011)
(a)

%

Change
(Cols. C-A/A)

(B)

202&27
Proiection

(c)

Change
(Cols. E-C/c)

(D)

2027-28
Projection

(E)

0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00% 0.00

1 ,946,001.00 (25.s3o/.) 1 ,449,247.00 0.00% I ,449,247.OO

5,91 0,508.00 (5.87Yo], 5,563,588.00 0.00% 5,563,588.00

2,538.821.00 (5.41o/"1 2,401,578.O0 0.00% 2,401,578.00

0.00 0.0070 0.00 0.0070 0.00

0.00 0.0070 0.00%

7,953,592.00 (2.33o/ol 7,768,279.OO 0.00% 7.768.279.00

(Enter prciections for subsequent years 1 and 2 in Columns C and E

current year - Column A - is extEcted)

A. REVENUES AND OTHER FINANCING SOURCES

1. LCFF Sources

2. Federal Revonues

3. Other State Revenues

4. Othar Local Revenues

5. Other Financing Sources

a. Transfers ln

b. Other Sources

c. Contributions

6. Total (Sum lines Al thru Asc)

801 0-8099

810G.8299

830G.8599

860G8799

890G.8929

893G8979

898G.8999

r 8,348,922.00 (6.36%) 17,182,692.00 0.00% 17,182,692.OO

3,569,540.00 3,84't,879.00

61,333.00 74.037.OO

2 1 I,006.00 (1 40,000.00)

3,569,540.00 7.63% 3,841,879.00 (1.72o/ol 3,775,9 1 6.00

2,253,846.00 2,41 9,588.00

60,742.O0 65,328.00

1 05,000.00 0.00

2,253,846.00 7.35% 2,41 9,588.00 2.70% 2,484,91 6.00

3,051,080.00 15.1',t% 3.51 2.1 54.00 2.38% 3,595,591.00

1 . I 57,643.00 (13.30%) 1,003,720.00 2.750/" 1 ,03't,323.00

1 ,789,760.00 (16.57vo\ 1 ,493,1 86.00 2.75% 1,534,249.00

2,676, 141.00 (22.31Vo) 2,079,',t52.00 (46.67%) 1 ,1 08,829.00

3.725,872.00 (3.22yo\ 3,605,906.00 0.00% 3,605,906.00

674,486.00 0.00% 674,486.00 0.00% 674,486.00

0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00% 0.00

0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00% 0.00

B. EXPENDITURES AND OTHER FINANCING USES

1. Certificatod Salaries

a. Base Salaries

b. Step & Column Adjustment

c. Cost-of-Living Adjustment

d. Other Adjustments

e. Total Certificated Salaries (Sum lines 81a thru Bld)

2. Classified Salaries

a. Base Salaries

b. Step & Column Adiustment

c. Costd-Living Adjustment

d. Other Adjustments

e. Total Classified Salaries (Sum lines B2a thru B2d)

3. Employee Benefits

4. Books and Supplies

5, Services and Other Operating Expenditures

6. Capital Outlay

7. Other Outgo (excluding TransfaB of lndirect Costs)

8. Other Outgo - Transfers of lndirect Costs

9. Other Financing Uses

a. Transferc Out

b. Other Uses

10. Other Adjustments (Explain in Section F below)

1'1. Total (Sum lines Bl thru B10)

100G.1999

2000-2999

300G3999

4000-4999

500G.5999

600G.6999

710G7299.740G
7499

730G.7399

7600-7629

7630-7699

18,898,368.00 ('t.42%) 1 8,630,071.00 (4.40%l 17,81 1 ,216.00

C. NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE

(Line AO minus line B11) (549,446.00) (1,447,379.00) (628,524.00)

3,825,1 56.00 3,275,710.OO 1 ,828,331.00

3,275,710.00 1,828,331.00 1,'199,807.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

3,275,710.00 1 ,828,33'1.00 1 ,1 99,807.00

9789
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't1 75481 0000000
Form MYPI
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Descri ption Obiect
Codos

Projected Year
Totals

(Form 0ll)
(A)

Change
(Cols. C-A/A)

(B)

2026-27
Projection

(c)

C hange
(Gols. E4/C)

(D)

2027-28
Projec-ti on

(E)

2. U nassigned/Unappropriated

f. Total Components of Ending Fund Balance

(Line D3f must agree with line D2)

9790 0.00 0.00 0.00

3,275,710.OO 1,828,331.00 1.199,807.00

E. AVAILABLE RESERVES

1. GsneEl Fund )

a. Stabilization Arangements

b. Reserye for Economic Uncertainties

c. U nassigned/Unappropriated Amount

(Enler curent year res€rve prcjections in Column A, and other reserye

prcjections in Columns C and E for subsequent years '1 and 2)

2. Special Reserue Fund - Noncapital Outlay (Fund 17)

a. Stabilization Arrangements

b. Reserue for Economic Uncerlainties

c. Unassigned/Unappropriated

3. Total Available Reserues (Sum lines Ela thru E2c)

9750

9789

9790

9750

9789

9790

F. ASSUMPTIONS

Please provide below or on a separate attachment, the assumptions used to determins the proiections for tha first and

second subsequent fiscal years. Furthor, please include an explanation for any significant expenditure adjustments

proiected in lines 81d, B2d, and B10. For additional infomation, please refer to the Budget Assumptions section of lhe

SAcS Financial Reporting Software User Guide.

Welfare benefits. Reduction of capital oullay sxpenditures in out yaars based on prcject completion.
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D. FUND BALANCE

1. Net Beginning Fund Balance (Form 01l, line F1e)

2. Ending Fund Balance (Sum lines C and Ol)

3. Components of Ending Fund Balance (Fom 011)

a. Nonspendable

b. Restricted

c. Committed

1. Stabilization Arangements

2. Olher Commitments

d. Assigned

e. Unassigned/Unappropriated

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - SACS V14
Eil^. atvot \r^'.i^6 0

202s26 Second lnterim
Goneral Fund

Multlyoar ProJoctions
U n rs3trl c{edrRartricted

971G9719

9740

129

rr 75481 0000000
Form MYPI

G82G354EJT(2025-26)

Dascri plion Object
Codes

Projected Year
Total s

(Form 0ll)
(A)

o/o

Change
(Cols. C-A/A)

(B)

2026-27
Projection

(c)

C hange
(Col8. E-C/C)

(D)

2027-28
Projection

(E)

1.550/0 35,409,008.00 't.83% 36,057,239.0034,868,632.00

1.946,273.00 (25.54%) 't,449,247.OO o.00% 't ,449,247.00

6,823,993.00 (5.08o/o) 6,477,073.00 0.00% 6.477,073.OO

3,085,264.00 (1.62yo) 3,035,264.003,272,507.00 (s.72o/o)

889,324.00 (60.640/o) 350,000.00 0.00% 350,000.00

0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00% 0.00

0.00% 0.00 0.00% 0.000.00

1.2A% 47,368,823.0047,800,729.OO (2.16v.\ 46,770,592.00

(Enter prciections for subsequent years 1 and 2 in Columns C and E;

current year - Column A - is extracted)

A. REVENUES AND OTHER FINANCING SOURCES

1. LCFF Sources

2. Federal RevBnuas

3. Other State Revenues

4. Other Local Rsvenues

5. Other Financing Sources

a. Transfers ln

b. Other Sources

c. Contributions

6. Total (Sum lines Al thru Asc)

801 G.8099

81 00-8299

8300-8599

8600-8799

890G.8929

8930-8979

898G.8999

16,475,722.001 6,023,059.00

289,1 60.00 326,71 3.00

0.00 0.00

1 63,503.00 ( 1 40,000.00)

1 6,023,059.00 2.83% 16,475,722.00 1.130/o 1 6,662,435.00

6,942,147.OO6,692,826.00

144,321.00 155,779.O0

0.00 0.00

1 05,000.00 0.00

6,692,826.00 3.73% 6,942,'t47.OO 2.240/0 7,097,926,00

7.19% 1 2,31 5,599.00 3.67yo 't2,767,027.OO1 1,489,514.00

2,468,34s.00 (9.61%) 2,231,095.00 (1.86%) 2,1 89,700.00

(5.55%) 3,850,280.00 2.7syo 3,956,'163.004,076,425.00

5.643,'139.00 (5e.61%) 2,279,'t52.00 (42.s7"/o) 1,308,829.00

5,1 01 ,888.00 (8.8e%) 4,648,1&_00 0.00% 4,648,1 64.00

(78,834.00)(78,834.00) 0.00% (78,834.00) 0.00%

'l,750,000.00 0.00% 1,750,000.00 (24.2e%t 't,325,000.00

0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00% 0.00

0.00 0.00

53,166,362.00 (5.18%) 50,41 3,325.00 (1.07o/o) 49,876,41 0.00

B. EXPENDITURES AND OTHER FINANCING USES

1. Certificated Salaries

a. Base Salaries

b. Step & Column Adjustment

c. Cost-of-Living Adiustmsnt

d. Other Adjustments

€. Total Certificated Salaries (Sum lines 81a thru Bld)

2. Classified Salaries

a. Base Salaries

b. Step & Column Adiustment

c. Costof-Living Adjustment

d. Other Adjustments

e. Total Classified Salarias (Sum lines B2a thru B2d)

3. Employee Benefits

4. Books and Supplies

5. Seruices and Other Operating Expenditures

6. Capital Outlay

7. Other Outgo (excluding Transfers of lndirect Costs)

8. Other Outgo - Transfers of lndirect Costs

9. Other Financing Uses

a. Transfsrs Out

b. Olher Uses

10. Other Adjustments

1 1. Total (Sum lines 81 thru 810)

100G.1999

200G.2999

300G.3999

400G4999

5000-5999

6000-6999

7100-7299,7400-
7499

730G.7399

7600-7629

763&7699

C. NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE

(Line AO minus line B l 1) (5,365,633.00) (3,642,733.00) (2,507,587.00)

23,844,458.00 'l 8,478,825.00 1 4,836,092.00

1 8,478,825.00 1 4,836,092.00 1 2,328,505.00

4.000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00

3,275,710.OO 1,828,331.00 1,1 99,807.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

2,667,072.00 2, 1 52,091.00 1,637,1'10.00

3,948,184.00 2,851,670.00 1,587,588.00

9750

9760

9780
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Multiyear Projections
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Form MYPI

G82G3s4EJT(202s-26)

Descri plion Obiect
Codes

Projected Year
Total s

(Form 0ll)
(A)

oh

C hange
(ColB. C-A/A)

(B)

2026-27
Pro.,ectio n

(c)

Change
(Cols. E4/C)

(D)

2027-28
Prorecti on

(E)

1. Reserye for Economic Uncertainties

2. U nassigned/Unappropriated

f. Total Components of Ending Fund Balance

(Line D3f must agree with line D2)

9789

9790

8,583,859.00 8,000,000.00 7,900,000.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

'18,478,825.00 1 4,836,092.00 '12,328,505.00

E. AVAILABLE RESERVES (Unrestricted except as noted)

1. General Fund

a. Stabilization Anangements

b. Reserve for Economic [Jncertainties

c. Unassigned/Unappropriated

d. Negative Reslricted Ending Balances

(Negative resources 2000-9999)

2. Special Reserue Fund - Noncapital Outlay (Fund 17)

a. Stabilization Arangements

b. Reserue for Economic Uncertainties

c. Unassigned/Unappropriated

3. Total Available Reseryes - by Amount (Sum lines El thru E2c)

4. Total Available Reserues - by Percent (Line E3 divided by Line F3c)

9750

9789

9790

9792

9750

9789

9790

0.00 0.00 0.00

8,583,859.00 8,000,000.00 7,900,000.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

8.583,859.00 8,000,000.00 7,900,000.00

16.15% 15.870/o 15.84%

F. RECOMMENDEO RESERVES

1. Special Education Pass-through Exclusions

For districts that serue as the administrative unit (AU) of a

special education local plan aroa (SELPA):

a. Do you ch@se to exclude from the reserue calculation

the pass-through funds distributed lo SELPA members?

b. lf you are the SELPAAU and are excluding special

education pass-through f unds:

1. Enter the name(s) of the SELPA(S):

No

2. Special education pass-lhrough funds

(Column A: Fund't0, resources 3300-3499, 6500-6540 and 6546

ob)ecls 7211-7213 and 7221-7223; enter projections for

subsequent years 1 and 2 in Columns C and E)

2. District ADA

Used to detemine the reserue standard percentage level on line F3d

(Col. A: Form Al, Estimated P-2 ADA column, Lines A4 and C4; enter proJections)

3. Calculating lhe Reserues

a. Expenditures and Olher Financing Uses (Line B1 1 )

b. Plus: Special Education Pass-through Funds (Line F1b2, if Line F'la is No)

c. Total Expenditures and Other Financing Uses (Line F3a plus line F3b)

d. Reserue Slandard Percentage Level

(Refer to Form 01CSl, Criterion 10 for calculation details)

e. Reserye Standard - By Percent (Line F3c times F3d)

f. Reserue Standard - By Amount

(Refer to Fom 01CSl, Criterion 10 for calculation details)

g. Reserye Standard (Greatar of Line F3e or F3f)

h. Available Reseryes (Line E3) Meet Reserue Standard (Line F3g)

0.00 0.00 0.00

2.096.69 2,057.95 2,01 6.38

53,1 66,362.00 50,41 3,325.00 49,876,41 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

53,1 66,362.00 50,41 3,325.00 49,876,41 0.00

3vo 3% 3%

1,594,990.86 1,512,399.75 1,496,292.30

0.00 0.00 0.00

1.594,990.86 1,512,399.75 '1,496,292.30

YES YES YES
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Orland Joint unilied
clonn Couf,ty

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - SACS V14
En^. cl l rr^.^i^^ a

Second lnlerim
2025-26 Proioctod Y.ar Totals

SUMMARY OF INYERFUNO ACTIVITIES
FOR ALL FUNDS

11 75,a8l 0000000
Form SlAl

GE2G354EJT(2025-26)

Description

Olroct Costs - lntertund

TranBfers ln
5750

Transfers Out
5750

lndirect Coata - lnt€rfund

Transfers ln
7350

TranBfora Out
7350

I ntorfu nd
Transters ln

8900{929

I nterfu nd
Transfers Out

7600.752S

Oue From
Oth.r Fundg

93t0

Due To
Other Fundr

9610

0.00 0.00 0.00 (7E,834.00)

88S.324.00 1.750,000.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 78,834.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

1.275.000.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

'150.000.00 0.00

32s,000.00 889,324.00

0.00 0.00

0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

O1I GENERAL FUNO

Expenditure Detail

Other Sources/Uses Detail

Fund Reconciliation

O8I STUDENT ACTIVITY SPECIAL REVENUE FUND

Erpenditure Ootail

Other Sources/Uses Detail

Fund Rsonclliation

O9I CHARTER SCHOOLS SPECIAL REVENUE FUND

Expenditure Oetail

Other Sources/Uses Dstail

Fund R&onciliation

lOI SPECIAL EDUCATION PAS$THROUGH FUND

Expenditure Detail

o,ther S@rces/Uses Oetail

Fund Rtronciliation

.I1I ADULT EDUCATION FUND

Expqnditure Delail

Oths Sources/Us6 Detail

Fund R&onciliation

I2I CHILO DEVELOPMENT FUND

Expenditure Oetail

Olher Sources/Uses Detail

Fund Rsonciliation

13I CAFETERIA SPECIAL REVENUE FUND

Expenditure D€tail

Other Sourc€a/Uses Detail

Fund Reonciliation

14I DEFERRED MAINTENANCE FUND

ExpeMiture DEtail

Other Sourcos/Us€s Detail

Fund Reconciliation

I5I PUPIL TRANSPORTATION EQUIPMENT FUND

Expendituc Detail

Other Sources/Us6 Dotail

Fund R@onciliation

I7I SPECIAL RESERVE FUNO FOR OTHER THAN CAPITAL OUTLAY

Expenditure Detail

other S@rces/Uses Detail

Fund R4onciliation

18I SCHOOL BUS EMISSIONS REDUCTION FUND

Expsnditure Oetail

other Sources/Uses Ostail

Fund R6onciliation

19I FOUNDATION SPECIAL REVENUE FUND

Expsnditure Detail

Other S@rcgs/Uses Delail

Fund Reconciliation

2OI SPECIAL RESERVE FUND FOR POSTEMPLOYMENT BENEFITS

ExpendituE Detail

other Sources/Uses Detail

Fund Rrconciliatign

2.1I BUILDING FUNO

Erponditur Detail

other Sources/Uses Detail

Fund Rsonciliation

25I CAPITAL FACILITIES FUND

ExpendituE Dgtail

Othsr Sources/Uses Delail

13'l
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Orlend Joinl [Jnified
Glonn County

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - SACS V14

Second lhterim
202S26 Prolocbd Y.ar Totals

SUMiIARY OF INTERFUiID ACTIVITIES
FOR ALL FUNDS

'r 1 75481 0000000
Form SlAl

G82G3s4EJT(202$26)

Descriptaon

Direct Costs . lntorfund

Transfera Out
5750

lndlrect Cort3 - lntorfund

Taansfer3 ln
7350

Tranafers Out
7350

lntorfund
Transf6r6 ln

E900€929

lnterlund
Transfers Out

7600.7629

Due From
Other Funds

9310

Duo To
Olher Fudds

9610

Fund Rconciliation

3OI STATE SCHOOL BUILDING LEASE/PURCHASE FUND

Expenditure Detail

Other Sources/Uses Detail

Fund Reconciliaiion

35I COUNTY SCHOOL FACILITIES FUND

Expendlture Dstail

Othor Sources,/Uses Detail

Fund Reconciliation

4OI SPECIAL RESERVE FUND FOR CAPITAL OUTLAY PROJECIS

Expenditure Detail

Other Sources/Uses Delail

Fund Reonciliation

49I CAP PROJ FUND FOR BLENDED COMPONENT UNITS

Expenditure D€tail

Other Sources/Llses Detail

Fund Rsoncilhtion

51I BOND INTEREST AND REDEMPTION FUND

Expenditure Detail

Other Sources/Uses Detail

Fund R*onciliation

52I DEBT SVC FUND FOR BLENDED COMPONENT UNITS

Expenditure Oetsil

Other Sources/Uses Oetail

Fund Rsonciliation

53I TAX OVERRIDE FUND

Expenditure Detail

Olhe. Sources/Uses Detail

Fund Reconciliation

56I DEBT SERVICE FUND

Expenditure Detail

Other Sources/Uses Detail

Fund Reonciliation

57I FOUNDATION PERMANENT FUND

ExpoMiture Oetail

Olhe. Sources/Uses Detail

Fund Reonciliation

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0,00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0_00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00

61I CAFETERIA ENTERPRISE FUND

Expenditurc Detail

Oth€r Sources/Uses Detail

Fund R@onciliation

62I CHARTER SCHOOLS ENTERPRISE FUNO

Expenditure Detail

Other Sources,/Usss Detail

Fund Roconciliation

63I OTHER ENTERPRISE FUNO

Expenditure Dotail

Olhe. Sourc€/Uses Detail

Fund Reconciliation

66I WAREHOUSE REVOLVING FUND

Expenditure Detail

Other Sources/Uses Detail

Fund R*oncilbtion

67I SELF-INSURANCE FUND

Expenditure Detail

Olher Sou.ces/Uses Detail

Fund Reonciliation

71I RETIREE BENEFIT FUND

Expenditure Detail

Other Sources/Uses Detail

132
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Orland Joint Unilied
Glenn County

Second lnterim

SUMMARY OF INTERFUND ACTIVITIES
FOR ALL FUI{OS

11 75481 0000000
Fo/m SlAl

G82G354EJT(202$26)

Description
Transter! ln

5750
Transfeas Out

5750

lndlrect Co3ts - lntorfund

Tran3ters ln
7350

Tranafers Out
7350

lntgrfund
Taansle,s ln

E900-8929

lnterfund
Tren6fers Out

7600-7629

Duo From
Other Funda

9310

oue To
O{her Fund.

9610

Fund Rsonciliation

73I FOUNDATION PRIVAIE-PURPOSE TRUST FUND

Expenditure Detail

Other Sources/Uses Detail

Fund Reonciliation

76I WARRANT/PASS.THROUGH FUND

Erpenditure Detail

Other Sources/Uses Dotail

Fund R*onciliation

95I STUDENT BODY FUND

Expenditu.e Detail

Other Sources/Uses D€tail

Fund R@onciliation

0.00 0.00

0.00

TOTALS 0.00 0.00 78,834.00 (78,834.00) 2,639,324.00 2,639,324.00

California Dept of Education

SACS Financial Reporting Software - SACS V14

EX^. elAl \/^F;^^ 
'
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Direct Co6ls . lnterfund




